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1-Public Drain/Supply lines are not & Wrap or insulate the drain and supply lines to TG A EEEEsshls
4 | Outdoor Pool  Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior Restroom Mens N Lavatory Sink Pipes protected? No Attachment I: 755 Yes NO PPl Restroo P . PRy lavatory sink unit to have 606 3-Low 7121/2016 12
Unsupervised wrapped. protect against contact. ) )
ms wrapped drain/supply lines.
L-Publc Dim, height of &
5 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior Restroom Mens N Dispenser, P.T. » Nelg 53 NO  |Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised operable part ms
7 | Outdoor Pool . Outdoor Pool 4 Owned | Interior Restroom Mens 1-Pub||'c Water Closet D S|dewall & 15.75 NO ' Too close from sidewall. Restroo R Ol O e [ e L minimum o 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Unsupervised centerline ms compartment. maximum
11 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned | Interior Restroom Mens LPUbI'.C Grab Bar Side im, to object 5 Attachment I: 7.5.6|  Yes NO Object above the grab baris too Restroo Move ob!ect {oatleast 12" above grab bar or 12" minimum 609 3-Low 7121/2016 12
Unsupervised above grab bar close to grab bar. ms move object below grab bar.
1-Public Insufficient distance from end to & Move grab bar to provide sufficient distance from 12 T EDCEHE
12 | Outdoor Pool ' Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior Restroom Mens N Grab Bar Rear Dim, end to wall 6.5 NO Restroo 9 P and 24" minimum on open 609 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised wall. ms end to wall. side
) 1-Public ) Dim, from water ) ) s . — _
15 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior Restroom Mens N Dispenser, T.P. 5 NO  |Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised closet seat ms
. ; . ) 3
19 | Outdoor Pool  Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior Restroom Mens LPUbI'.C el Handl'e e No NO D.00r ol I? O @ B Restroo | Install a door pull on both sides of the door. 604 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised | Compartment sides? sides of toilet compartment door. ms
L-Publc Tolet &
21 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior Restroom Mens N Self-closing? No NO  |Door is not self-closing. Restroo | Install self-closing hinges. 604 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised | Compartment ms
L-Publc &
22 | Outdoor Pool ' Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior Restroom Mens T Coat Hook Dim, height 61 Attachment I: 7.5.7.  Yes NO  Too high. Restroo | Lower the coat hook to a compliant height. 48 inches maximum 604.8.3 3-Low 7121/2016 12
ms
1-Public ¥ Where multiple urinals are installed, replace or
28 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior Restroom Mens N Urinal Dim, height to rim 18 NO  |Urinal rim is too high. Restroo P :  1ep i 17" maximum 605 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Unsupervised ms remount at least one urinal to the correct height.
Sho ltem protrudes more than 4" Protrusions must not extend into the path of
33.1 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUb"F Protrusion | 0" Dim, depth 6 it Yes NO  'between 27"and 80" AFF into | 1-Entry Fravel e IS, betwegn & gnd o UL lI)Ietween 2 307 3-Low 71212016 12
Unsupervised hea 75.10 ath of travel inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
ds P ' cane detection to prevent injury.
Sho ltem protrudes more than 4" Protrusions must not extend into the path of
33.2 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUb".C Protrusion wer Dim, depth 6 Atiachment | Yes NO  |between 27"and 80" AFFinto | 1-Entry Fravel more than 4 inches, betwe(_en a ;_and 80 A'maximum, ?etween z 307 3-Low 7121/2016 12
Unsupervised hea 74.13 ath of travel inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
ds P ' cane detection to prevent injury.
By Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
35 | Outdoor Pool . Outdoor Pool 4 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUb"F Walking Surface | pool  Slope, cross 4.0 NO  Excessive slope. 1-Entry funning and r0ss SIOPGSK or mstaIIAhandralIs, 2.08% maximum 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised lift edge protection, and landings required for
ramps.
At . . . .
entr Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
36 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUb".C Walking Surface | anc |  Slope, cross 26 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry running and cross slopes,_ or |nsta||_handra||s, 2.08% maximum 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised e edge protection, and landings required for
ramps.
gate
ltem protrudes more than 4" Protrusions must not extend into the path of
38 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUb"F Protrusion AC Dim, depth 10 NO  between 27"and 80" AFFinto | 1-Entry Fravel e IS, betwegn & gnd o UL lI)Ietween 2 307 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Unsupervised aih of ravel inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
P ' cane detection to prevent injury.
Entr
anc
40 |Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned | Exterior Walkway 3-Employee Door/Gate | © 10 Cleargnce, ‘.100[ 78.75 NO  |Too low. 1-Entry Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Common bas | opening height clearance.
eme
nt
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Entr
3-Emolovee :r:; Dim. height of Provide a threshold which is 0.25 inch
42 |Senior Center| Senior Center Owned | Exterior Walkway Con?mgn Door/Gate s th}esh?)l d 05 NO  Threshold is too high. 1-Entry ‘'maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
p— inch maximum, at the door entrance.
nt
Entr
3-Employee ::g Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of door is Reframe and install a door which provides the
49 |Senior Center| Senior Center Owned | Exterior Walkway ploy Door/Gate P 6.5 NO |- P 1-Entry |correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Common Art parallel insufficient. automatic door opener
Stud pener.
io
Entr
anc
50 | Senior Center Senior Center Owned | Exterior Walkway B'gﬂrl:;/:e Door/Gate eAt; Slope, running 11.0 NO  Excessive slope. 1-Entry ::3::;;':]‘::::2’ el SO 2.08% maximum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Stud
io
2
kitch
51 |Senior Center| Senior Center Owned | Exterior Walkway 33:[?::3? Door/Gate een:r (;I;:;?:;T]’e?;&r 79 NO  |Too low. 1-Entry Szzlrzf‘i;he doorway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2018 30
anc
es
2
3.Employee k:ﬁh Dim. height of Provide a threshold which is 0.25 inch
53 | Senior Center  Senior Center Owned | Exterior Walkway Con?mgn Door/Gate - th}esh?)l d 05 NO  Threshold is too high. 1-Entry ‘'maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
. inch maximum, at the door entrance.
es
2
kitch Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
56 | Senior Center| Senior Center Owned | Exterior Walkway Bg:ﬁrl:gl:e Walking Surface een:r Slope, running 75 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry ::;;:npg:;ggtzgS::‘;l]lz:sd’i:;:‘rset::ilzngflls’ 5.0% maximum 403 1-High 9/1/2018 30
anc ramps.
es
Door
57 | Senior Center  Senior Center Owned | Exterior Walkway Un;?::\llli(;e d Door/Gate :Jrgrmc (;I::;?:;i’el?:;r 79 NO  Too low. 1-Entry gzzlrzzi;he e YL U 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2017 18
h
1-Public ?rgs: Dim. heiaht of Provide a threshold which is 0.25 inch
59 | Senior Center| Senior Center Owned Exterior Walkway ) Door/Gate  Nelg 0.5 NO  |Threshold is too high. 1-Entry |maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Unsupervised pore threshold inch maximum, at the door entrance
h ' '
No
1-Public Lo Dim, height of | " Vertical change in level is too
61 | Senior Center Senior Center Owned | Exterior Walkway Unsupervised Walking Surface | porc Ievél chgnge b 6 NO high 9 1-Entry Install an ADA compliant curb ramp. 403 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
h ra ’
mp
To Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
62 | Senior Center| Senior Center Owned | Exterior Walkway Un;:l::\llli‘;e d Walking Surface |porc| Slope, running 7.1 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry relg;:np%;zgticggSZ:‘;‘]I’;:Z’i:;;nrset;:igngflIS’ 5.0% maximum 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
h ramps.
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Detention Detention 1-Public Kt Access aisle Provide a marked access aisle adjacent to the
64 22 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Parking Space | Para . No NO | None provided. 1-Entry . ) 60 inches minimum 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Center Center Unsupervised el provided? parking space.
Detention Detention 1-Public st Dim, height of
65 22 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility ) Parking Space |Para . 9 43 NO  |Signiis too low. 1-Entry |Raise sign to compliant height. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 [
Center Center Unsupervised el sign
. . . 2nd . ) ) )
73 G BRI 22 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility LPUbI'.C Parking Space Para Acces's e No NO | None provided. 1-Entry Prov'|de B e EEsEEs A R EEain e 60 inches minimum 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Center Center Unsupervised el provided? parking space.
Detention Detention 1-Public 2nd Dim, height of
74 22 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility . Parking Space |Para . 9 42 NO  |Sign s too low. 1-Entry |Raise sign to compliant height. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 [
Center Center Unsupervised el sign
By
publi
87 BB BEIRL 22 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUb"F Curb Ramp ¢ Slope,llandmg 6.0 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Rebuild/replace curb ramp. 2.08% max 5 <1=2-Cl0l 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Center Center Unsupervised entr maximum 405.10
anc
e
By
publi
Detention Detention . 1-Public c . . . 406, 405.2 - 405.5 .
- 0/ ! ! -]
88 Center Center 22 Owned | Exterior Walkway Unsupervised Curb Ramp entr Slope, left flare 129 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Rebuild/replace curb ramp. 10% maximum 405.10 1-High 9/1/2017 18
anc
e
By
publi
Detention Detention . 1-Public © . . . 9 . 406, 405.2 - 405.5, .
89 Center Center 22 Owned | Exterior Walkway Unsupervised Curb Ramp . Slope, right flare 141 NO  Excessive slope. 1-Entry 'Rebuild/replace curb ramp. 10% maximum 405.10 1-High 9/1/2017 18
anc
e
By
publi
Detention Detention . 1-Public c . . . . 406, 405.2 - 405.5 .
- 0/ ! ! -]
90 Center Center 22 Owned | Exterior Walkway Unsupervised Curb Ramp entr Slope, running 14.0 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Rebuild/replace curb ramp. 8.33% maximum 405.10 1-High 9/1/2017 18
anc
e
Emp
92 BEEin DEED 22 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility LPUb"F Parking Space loye/ Dim, hglght of 42 NO  Signis too low. 1-Entry | Raise sign to compliant height. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Center Center Unsupervised e sign
left
Emp
97 Detention Detention 22 Owned | Exterior Parking Facili L-Public Parking Space loye Slope, runnin 2.7 NO  |Excessive slope 1-Entry |Regrade/replace paved surface. 2.08% maximum 502 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Center Center 9 ty Unsupervised 95p e Pe, 9 : pe. 1y |Red place p : wen 9
left
) . . . 3- X . " 12" minimum on wall side
103 Detention Detention 2 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Locker | 3-Employee Grab Bar Rear Dim, end to wall 65 NO Insufficient distance from end to Restioo Move grab bar to provide sufficient distance from ) T T G G 609 3-Low /112018 20
Center Center Room Common wall. ms end to wall. side
. . ; . . 3-
109 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Locker | 3-Employee Toilet Hand!e on both No NO Qoor pull I.S not provided on both Restroo |Install a door pull on both sides of the door. 604 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Room Common Compartment sides? sides of toilet compartment door. ms
. . ; 3
110 G BRI 22 Owned Interior Restroom Mens ledier | SEmEs ol Self-closing? No NO | Door is not self-closing. Restroo | Install self-closing hinges. 604 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Room Common Compartment .
. . . 3-
111 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Locker | 3-Employee Dispenser, T.P. Dim, from water 0 NO  |Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Room Common closet seat ms
. . 3 ) .
112 Sy BEEIET 22 Owned | Interior Restroom Mens Lo || Sl Urinal G 275 NO | Too narrow. Restroo Pr0\'/|'de QGRS ED ) D TEES 605 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Center Center Room Common parallel ms positioned for a forward approach.
Confidential 8/25/2017 Page 3
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. . 3- . ) .
114 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Locker | 3-Employee Urinal Dim, height to rim 175 NO  |Urinal rim is too high. Restroo Where mulple urinals gre installed, replacg or 17" maximum 605 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Center Center Room Common ms remount at least one urinal to the correct height.
Lo 3
115 eI BRI 22 Owned Interior Restroom Mens ledigr | SElaEs Operable Part e Dim, height w 9 NO QBB R AE TR EiEEe Restroo |Raise operable part within reach range. E mlplmum ek 309 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Center Center Room Common ers rea range. . maximum AFF
ch
. . No 3- ) .
116 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Locker | 3-Employee Bench, transfer Provided? accessible NO  |Transfer bench is not provided. | Restroo Prowdeg bench with a clear floor space at the 903 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Room Common bench ms short axis of the bench.
. . No . 3-
117 eI BRI 22 Owned Interior Restroom Mens ledier | SEmEs shgusy Z-Other attribute accessible NO S“°Wef cogbatmentet Restroo | Provide an accessible transfer or roll-in shower. 608 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Center Center Room Common Compartment accessible.
shower ms
To
pic
nic
are
1-Public &
135 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned | Exterior Walkway Unsupenvised Walking Surface Dim, width ' fen 28 Attachment I: 7.1.1)  Yes NO  |Walking surface is too narrow. | 1-Entry |Increase width of walking surface. 36" minimum 403 1-High 7121/2016 12
ce
in
the
wa
y
To
pic
nic
are ; . ) )
a Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
136 | Outdoor Pool  Outdoor Pool 4 Owned | Exterior Walkway 1-Pub||'c Walking Surface Slope, running | fen 53 Attachment 1: 7.1.2)  Yes NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry G f:ross slopes,' or |nstall'handralls, 5.0% maximum 403 1-High 7121/2016 12
Unsupervised ce edge protection, and landings required for
X ramps.
in
the
wa
y
1-Public Dim, depth of No 9.
137 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned | Exterior Walkway N Picnic tables knee clearance at accessible |Attachment|: 7.1.3| Yes NO  |Knee clearance is insufficient. . Provide an accessible picnic table. 3-Low 7/21/2016 12
Unsupervised . - Services
27 picnic tables
Emp
138 T BT 22 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility 1-Pub||'c Parking Space Iy Dl hglght el 43 NO  |Signis too low. 1-Entry |Raise sign to compliant height. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Center Center Unsupervised e sign
right
Emp
142 Detention Detention 22 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility 1-Public Parking Space loye Slope, runnin 4.7 NO  |Excessive slope 1-Entry |Regrade/replace paved surface. 2.08% maximum 502 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Center Center 9 Unsupervised 95p e Pe, 9 . pe. 1y |Reg place p : : 9
right
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n
. . . Curb ramp o . -
144 LG BRI 22 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility 1-Pub||'c Access Aisle emp projects into Yes Attachment 1: 4.1.1.  Yes NO Qurb S TN EEEsS 1-Entry Relocate'curb Y OB EATIT Level access aisle. 502.3 1-High 7121/2016 12
Center Center Unsupervised loye . aisle. access aisle.
o | access aisle?
spac
es
Bet
wee
n
145 Detention Detention 22 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility 1—Publ|_c Access Aisle | =P Dim, width 59 NO  |Access aisle is too narrow. 1-Entry Restnpe_ the parkmg space_and alsle to provide 60 inches minimum 502.3 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Center Center Unsupervised loye a compliant sized access aisle.
e
spac
es
Bet
wee
n
145 Detention Detention 2 Owned | Exterior B el 1-Pub||'c Access Alsle emp Ful! length of No NO Access aisle isn't full length of 1-Entry Restnpe' the parkmg space'and aisle to provide | 60 inches minimum width, 5023 3-Low /112016 6
Center Center Unsupervised loye | parking space? space. a compliant sized access aisle. full length of space
e
spac
es
Publ
. . . ic . .
154 Detention Detention 22 Owned | Exterior Walkway 1—Publ|'c Door/Gate | entr| Slope, running 5.1 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry Regrad_e sidewalk or provide an altemate 2.08% maximum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Center Center Unsupervised anc accessible entrance.
e
. . . 3 ) ’
166 B BRI 22 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens | In Lobby LPUb"F Door/Gate Opening force 10 Attachment I: 43.1  Yes NO  Opening force is too high. Restroo RS S I L 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 71212016 12
Center Center Unsupervised - force allowed.
. . . To 3 -
169 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | In Lobby 1—Publ|_c Water Closet Clearance, sin 49.5 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo Rer_nodel resiroom or p_rowde signage that 60 inches minimum 604 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Center Center Unsupervised parallel K ms redirects to the accessible restroom.
Detention Detention 1-Public &
176 22 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | In Lobby N Grab Bar Side Dim, end to wall 11.25 No  Grab baris too close to the wall. | Restroo Move grab bar farther from the wall. 12" 609 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center Center Unsupervised -
Detention Detention 1-Public Dim, from water &
182 22 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | In Lobby N Dispenser, T.P. ’ 0 NO  |Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center Center Unsupervised closet seat ms
. . . . . 3
183 DI BRI 22 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens | In Lobby l'PUb"F Dispenser, T.P. D, Ll 22 NO | Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center Center Unsupervised operable part ms
. . . . . 3
192 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | In Lobby 1-Pub||f: Mirror Dim, height to 40.25 NO  |Too high. Restroo | Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center Center Unsupervised bottom ms
Sin
Detention Detention 1-Public Clearance, pull K Clearance on pull side of door is & | [ReEmeariEE] acwan i fEiiEs e
209 22 Owned Interior Restroom Mens In Lobby N Door/Gate bl? intr 13 NO T P Restroo |correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Center Center Unsupervised parallel insufficient. .
ud ms | automatic door opener.
es
. . . 3 ) )
g1y | Detenton | Detenfon o) o eh | inerior | RestoomMens | InLobby | LTUPiC Door/Gate Opening force 10 |Atachmentl:441 Yes | NO |Openingforce s too high. Restroo |\dlust the door closer to the required amount of 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 712112016 2
Center Center Unsupervised ms force allowed.
. . . . 3
213 BEEiln DEEID 22 Owned | Interior Restroom Mens In Lobby LPUb"F Dispenser, T.P. Dim, from water 0 NO Improper dispenser location. Restroo 'Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center Center Unsupervised closet seat ms
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. . . To 3- A
216 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Restroom Mens In Lobby 1'PUbII.C Water Closet Clearance, Sin 50 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo Remodel restroom or prOV|de signage that 60 inches minimum 604 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Center Center Unsupervised parallel K ms redirects to the accessible restroom.
219 LG BRI 22 Owned Interior Restroom Mens In Lobby 1-Pub||'c Water Closet bl S|dewall © 19 NO  Too far from sidewall. Restroo R e T s @ BT B e L mlnlmum i 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Center Center Unsupervised centerline s compartment. maximum
. . . ’ . 3
227 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Restroom Mens In Lobby LPUb".C Mirror Dim, height to 405 NO  |Too high. Restroo |Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center Center Unsupervised bottom ms
234 Detention Detention 2 owned | Interior Lobby 1-Pub||}: Vending Machine Sna | Dim, height of 9 NO Height of lowest reach is too 4.0ther Replage venfimg machine with one with 15" minimum 228, 309 2.Moderate /112018 20
Center Center Unsupervised ck | lowestreach low. compliant height of lowest reach.
235 Detention Detention 2 Owned Interior Lobby 1-PUb|IF) Vending Machine Sna Dm, height of 555 NO Operable part outside reach 4-Other Replace the Venldlr)g Machine with one that has 48" maximum 228, 309 2-Moderate /112018 20
Center Center Unsupervised ck | maximum reach range. operable parts within the reach range.
236 Detention Detention 2 owned | Interior Lobby 1-Pub||'c ATM/Eare Jail D|m, height of 625 NO Operable part outside reach 2'- Replace the ATM Machme with one that has 48 inches maximum 220,707 2-Moderate /112017 18
Center Center Unsupervised Machine ATM  maximum reach range. Services |operable parts within the reach range.
To
uc
237 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Lobby LPUb".C ATMIF_are Jai Tactile controls? h No NO  |None provided. 2.- Replace control panel or replace ATM machine. 220,707 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Center Center Unsupervised Machine ATM scr Services
ee
n
238 Detention Detention 2 owned | Interior Lobby 1-Pub||}: Vending Machine Cok | Dim, height of n NO Height of lowest reach is too 4.0ther Replage venfimg machine with one with 15" minimum 228, 309 2.Moderate /112018 20
Center Center Unsupervised e lowest reach low. compliant height of lowest reach.
239 Detention Detention 2 Owned Interior Lobby 1-PUb|IF) Vending Machine Cok Dm, height of 53 NO Operable part outside reach 4-Other Replace the Venldlr)g Machine with one that has 48" maximum 228, 309 2-Moderate /112018 20
Center Center Unsupervised e | maximum reach range. operable parts within the reach range.
Entr
. ’ ' anc ! D e P
240 D BRI 22 Owned Interior Lobby 1-Pub||'c Operable Part | e Dim, height 49 NO OBl R AE TR EiEEe 4-Other |Lower operable part within reach range. E mlplmum ek 309 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Unsupervised Dra range. maximum AFF
wer
TV ltem protrudes more than 4" Protrusions must not extend into the path of
g4y | Detention | Detention | o) |y ed | interior Lobby 1-Public protusion | Y | Dim, depth 5 NO |between 27" and 80" AFF into 2 [travel more than 4 inches, between 27and 80 | 4'maximum, between 27 307 3-Low 31112017 12
Center Center Unsupervised Ven Services |inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
. path of travel. . .
ding cane detection to prevent injury.
v . .
By i e s e e Protrusions must not extend into the path of
243 | Detention | Detention | o | e | interior Lobby LRI Protrusion | RX | Dim, depth 5 NO |between 27" and 80" AFF into & EVEEBHENGITERS ENEE AV AL | AMEL Iesan ey 307 3-Low 31112017 12
Center Center Unsupervised Services |inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
Drop! path of travel. . .
off cane detection to prevent injury.
249 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Adm|n|str 3-Employee Toilet Hand!e on both No NO Qoor pull I.S not provided on both Restroo |Install a door pull on both sides of the door. 604 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center ation Common Compartment sides? sides of toilet compartment door. ms
255 Detention Detention 2 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Adnymstr 3-Employee Water Closet Dim, S|dewall to 185 NO  |Too far from sidewall Restroo Relocate the water closet or reconfigure toilet 16 mlnlmum t0 18 604 2-Moderate 31112019 3%
Center Center ation Common centerline ms compartment. maximum
. . - ’ 3
263 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Adrmmstr S-Employee Dispenser, T.P. Dim, from water 0 NO  |Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center ation Common closet seat ms
Detention Detention Administr | 3-Employee &
264 22 Owned Interior Restroom Mens . ploy Lavatory Sink Dim, height 35 NO  Too high. Restroo | Lower the lavatory sink to the correct height. 34" maximum AFF 606 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Center Center ation Common .
268 Detention Detention 2 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Adrmmstr 3-Employee Dispenser, Soap Hardware % NO ngdware requires twisting of Restioo Instal{ hardwarg that doe§ pot require t|ght 205, 308, 309 3-Low /112018 20
Center Center ation Common operable? wrist. ms grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
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270 DI BRI 22 Owned | Interior Restroom Mens Adnymstr $-Employee Alarm System Dim, height of | ce 79.25 NO  Too low. Restroo | Relocate to correct height. &0 minimum and 96 215,702 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center ation Common wall mount ' nte B maximum AFF
r
276 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Adm|n|str 3-Employee Door/Gate Opening force 10 NO  |Opening force is too high. Restroo Adjust the door closer (o the required amount of 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center ation Common ms force allowed.
280 Detention Detention 2 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Adnymstr 3-Employee S|gnag§, Location? Kl NO Signage is npt mounted in the Restroo Mount S|gr'1age with Braille and raised letters on 2162, 703 3-Low /112018 20
Center Center ation Common Designation correct location. ms the latch side of the door.
286 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens Adrmmstr 3-Employee Door/Gate Opening force 10 NO  |Opening force is too high. Restroo Adjust the door closer (o the required amount of 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center ation Common ms force allowed.
290 eI BRI 22 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens Adnymstr Sl ol Handl'e ey No NO D.00r ol I? O @ B Restroo | Install a door pull on both sides of the door. 604 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center ation Common Compartment sides? sides of toilet compartment door. ms
. . - ) 3-
291 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens Adrmmstr 3-Employee Toilet Self-closing? No NO  |Door is not self-closing. Restroo | Install self-closing hinges. 604 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center ation Common Compartment ms
204 Detention Detention 2 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens Adrrymstr 3-Employee Water Closet Dim, 5|de\fvall to 22,95 NO  |Too far from sidewall Restroo Relocate the water closet or reconfigure toilet 16' mlnlmum to 18 604 1-High /112019 2
Center Center ation Common centerline ms compartment. maximum
. . - . 3-
295 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens Adm|n|str 3-Employee Dispenser, T.P. Dim, from water 0 NO  |Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center ation Common closet seat ms
Detention Detention Administr | 3-Employee &
306 22 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens . ploy Lavatory Sink Dim, height 345 NO  Too high. Restroo | Lower the lavatory sink to the correct height. 34" maximum AFF 606 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Center Center ation Common -
Detention Detention 3-Employee Dim, height of 2- Provide athreshold which is 0.25 inch
316 22 Owned Interior Conference Room A38 ploy Door/Gate » Nelg 0.75 NO  |Threshold is too high. . 'maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Center Center Common threshold Services |. X
inch maximum, at the door entrance.
318 BEEin DEET 22 Owned | Interior | Conference Room A38 LG Door/Gate Opening force 7 NO  Opening force is too high. Zf RS S I L 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Center Center Common Services | force allowed.
ltem protrudes more than 4" Protrusions must not extend into the path of
320 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Conference Room A38 3-Employee Protrusion TV Dim, depth 6.5 NO  |between 27" and 80" AFF into 2.' Fravel more than 4 inches, belwegn z ?”d 80 A4'maximurm, ?etween z 307 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Center Center Common Services |inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
path of travel. . .
cane detection to prevent injury.
. . . - - . Provide at least 1 mobility accessible cell with a
322 DI BRI 22 Owned | Interior Detention Facility 2-Pul‘{||c Cell Specs B.OO Num, mobilty 0 NO Mob!llty acessible cells are not 2f turning space, accessible water closet, lavatory, 1 minimum 232 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Supervised king| access cells provided. Services
and shower.
. . . 3-  |Reframe and install a door which provides the
324 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex In. 3-Employee Door/Gate Clearance, push 55 NO F:Igaranp ? on push side of door Restroo |correct push side clearance, or install an 12 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Center Center Booking Common parallel is insufficient. N
ms |automatic door opener.
. . 3 ) ’
325 BEEiln DEED 22 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex In. $-Employee Door/Gate Opening force 10 NO  Opening force is too high. Restroo RS S I L 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Booking Common - force allowed.
. . 3 A
ag7 | Detenton | Detenon 1) 1o ed | interior | Restroom Unisex | " | SEMRIOYE |y Closet Clearance, 45 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo | <emodel restroom or provide signage that 60 inches minimum 604 1-High 91112019 2
Center Center Booking Common parallel ms redirects to the accessible restroom.
330 DI BRI 22 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex In. SHEEE Water Closet b mdeyvall ® 19.25 NO  Too far from sidewall. Restroo IG5 G S T2 o '“'""T“"“ ik 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Center Center Booking Common centerline . compartment. maximum
Detention Detention In 3-Employee &
336 22 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex . ploy Lavatory Sink Dim, height 345 NO  |Too high. Restroo |Lower the lavatory sink to the correct height. 34" maximum AFF 606 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Center Center Booking Common ms
. . . . 3
339 DI BRI 22 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex In. S Mirror oy 40.25 NO [ Too high. Restroo | Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Booking Common bottom ms
Confidential 8/25/2017 Page 7
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Detention Detention 2-Public C | Num, mobility Mobility acessible cells are not 2- Provide at least 1 mobility accessible cell with a
340 22 Owned Interior Detention Facility . Cell Specs ' 0 Attachment I: 4.2.1]  Yes NO ) . |turning space, accessible water closet, lavatory, 1 minimum 232 1-High 1/21/2018 30
Center Center Supervised Pod| access cells provided. Services
and shower.
. . . - - . Provide at least 1 mobility accessible cell with a
342 DG BRI 22 Owned Interior Detention Facility 2-Pub'I|c Cell Specs | 0 Ty 0 Attachment I: 4.2.1  Yes NO Mob!llty eeeeip Els e 2.' turning space, accessible water closet, lavatory, 1 minimum 232 1-High 1/21/2018 30
Center Center Supervised Pod| access cells provided. Services
and shower.
Thr ) L .
Detention Detention 2-Public Shower Dim, height of | es 8 |Provide a threshold whichis 0.25 inch
346 22 Owned Interior Detention Facility . : NElg 1 NO  |Threshold is too high. Restroo |maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Supervised Compartment threshold hol . X
d ms  |inch maximum, at the door entrance.
. . . - - . Provide at least 1 mobility accessible cell with a
347 D BRI 22 Owned Interior Detention Facility Z'PUb.I'C Cell Specs 7 | A ey 0 Attachment 1: 4.2.1  Yes NO Mob!llty Eeesp s e e 2.' turning space, accessible water closet, lavatory, 1 minimum 232 1-High 1/21/2018 30
Center Center Supervised Pod| access cells provided. Services
and shower.
. . , . 3
349 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Detention Facility Z'PUb.hc Shower Dim, length 44 NO S“°Wef compartment s not Restroo |Provide an accessible transfer or roll-in shower. 608 1-High 3/1/2019 36
Center Center Supervised Compartment accessible. ms
. . . - - . Provide at least 1 mobility accessible cell with a
350 D BRI 22 Owned Interior Detention Facility 2-Pub'I|c Cell Specs  |PC1 I, LTy 0 NO Mob!llty e el e 2.' turning space, accessible water closet, lavatory, 1 minimum 232 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Supervised access cells provided. Services
and shower.
. . . 3 ) )
352 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Detention Facility 2-Pub]nc Shower Dim, depth 36.5 NO  |Shower is too deep. Restroo Alte( the ghower {0 provide 2 gompllantlshower 36 inches 608.2.1 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Supervised Compartment ms that is 36 inches deep and 36 inches wide.
. ’ ' . 3
353 LB BRI 22 Owned Interior Detention Facility 2-Pub'I|c ey Dim, length 31 NO S“°Wef SRR TETR S Restroo | Provide an accessible transfer or roll-in shower. 608 1-High 3/1/2019 36
Center Center Supervised Compartment accessible. ms
. . ) . 3
354 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Detention Facility 2-Pub]|c Shower Dim, length 36.5 NO S“°W9T compartment s not Restroo |Provide an accessible transfer or roll-in shower. 608 1-High 3/1/2019 36
Center Center Supervised Compartment accessible. ms
355 Detention Detention 2 Owned Interior Bt el 2-Pub]|c Shower Seat provided? No seat NO Seat is not provided in the Restioo Install a folding or non folding seat in the transfer 608.4 3-Low 3112018 2%
Center Center Supervised Compartment transfer shower. ms shower.
356 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Detention Facility Z'PUb."C Grab Bar Side Toil Dim, height to top 30 NO  |Grab baris too low. Restroo |Raise height of grab bar. 3 mlnlmum 1036 609 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Center Center Supervised et ms maximum
357 S BRI 22 Owned Interior Detention Facility Z'PUb."c Grab Bar Side Dim, length 24 NO | Grab baris too short. Restroo |Replace grab bar with a bar that is longer. A aTHTIAT () 2 609 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Center Center Supervised ms from the rear wall
Lau
} . . ndry . T "
358 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Detention Facility 2 PUb."c Other Element |Mac| Dim, height 55 NO Operable part outside of reach 4-Other |Raise operable part within reach range. 15 mlplmum 048 309 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Center Center Supervised hine range. maximum AFF
s
) . . To 3- N
361 G BEEIHRL 22 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex I lmmate Sl Water Closet ez sin 43 NO ' Too narrow. Restroo Remodel SR Qromde B iE: 60 inches minimum 604 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Center Center kitchen Common parallel K ms redirects to the accessible restroom.
362 Detention Detention 2 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex In lmmate 3-Employee Water Closet Dim, S|de\fvall to 185 NO  |Too far from sidewall Restioo Relocate the water closet or reconfigure toilet 16 mlnlmum t0 18 604 2-Moderate 31112019 3
Center Center kitchen Common centerline s compartment. maximum
Detention Detention Ininmate | 3-Employee Dim, from water &
363 22 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex . ploy Dispenser, T.P. ' 0 NO | Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center kitchen Common closet seat ms
. . . ’ . 3
364 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex n lmmate 3-Employee Dispenser, P.T. Dim, height of 52 NO  |Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center kitchen Common operable part ms
. ’ . ’ ’ 3
365 G BRI 22 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex I lmmate Sl Mirror i T 40.5 NO  Too high. Restroo | Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center kitchen Common bottom ms
Confidential 8/25/2017
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. . . 3 .
366 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex n lmmate 3-Employee Grab Bar Rear Dim, length 30 NO  |Grab baris too short. Restroo Replage grab bar with a grab bar that has a 36" minimum 609 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center kitchen Common ms compliant length.
369 BT BRI 22 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex Rl | SEES Water Closet oy 5|de\fvall © 185 NO | Too far from sidewall. Restroo R e T s @ BT B e L mlnlmum i 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Center Center Hall Common centerline ms compartment. maximum
. . . . . 3-
376 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex Admin | 3-Employee Mirror Dim, height to 40.5 NO  |Too high. Restroo |Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Hall Common bottom ms
. . . . . 3- | Reframe and install a door which provides the
380 G BRI 22 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex Rl |- SEmES Door/Gate Clzzees, (il 16.5 NO F:Ieargqce O EUISERETEEsTE Restroo |correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Center Center Hall Common parallel insufficient. .
ms | automatic door opener.
. . . 3- ) )
384 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex Admin | 3-Employee Door/Gate Opening force 10 NO  |Opening force is too high. Restroo Adjust the door closer (o the required amount of 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Hall Common ms force allowed.
390 Sy BRI 22 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens Gl || SEplgEs Water Closet D S|dewall ® 195 NO  Too far from sidewall. Restroo R Ol O e [ e L mlnlmum o 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Center Center Hall Common centerline ms compartment. maximum
. . . . . 3
396 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens Admin | - 3-Employee Mirror Dim, height to 40.25 NO  |Too high. Restroo | Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Hall Common bottom ms
. . . . . 3- | Reframe and install a door which provides the
398 o BRI 22 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens Rl || SlEEs Door/Gate Clzzemes, il 16.5 NO 'Clear'ar']ce O UIERETEEsTE Restroo |correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Center Center Hall Common parallel insufficient. .
ms automatic door opener.
. . . 3- ) )
399 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens Admin | 3-Employee Door/Gate Opening force 10 NO  |Opening force is too high. Restroo Adjust the door closer (o the required amount of 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Hall Common ms force allowed.
400 DI BRI 22 Owned Interior Break Room Admlnlstr SR Dispenser, P.T. B, Il 51.5 NO | Dispenser is too high. 4-Other |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 3/1/2019 36
Center Center ation Common operable part
. . : . ) 3
404 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens Locker | 3-Employee Toilet Handl_e on both No NO D_oor pull s not provided on both Restroo |Install a door pull on both sides of the door. 604 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Room Common Compartment sides? sides of toilet compartment door. ms
. . ; 3
405 BEEiln DEE 22 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens Locker | 3Employee Tolet Self-closing? No NO  Door is not self-closing. Restroo  Install self-closing hinges. 604 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Room Common Compartment -
. . L 3 . L 12" minimum on wall side
aop | Detenton |- Detenton 5, | 6uneq | interior | Restroom Womens | -0k | FEMPOYES |5 g pear || Dim, end o wal 65 No | msufficientdistance from endto | oy, | Move grab bar to provide sufficent distance oM 1 5 inimum on open 609 3Low o/1/2018 2
Center Center Room Common wall. ms end to wall. side
. . . 3
410 DI BRI 22 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens leiar | BiploEs Sl Z-Other attribute NOt. NO Showef SR B I Restroo | Provide an accessible transfer or roll-in shower. 608 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Center Center Room Common Compartment accessible accessible. ms
Bot
. . to . 3- S "
g1y | Detention | Detention | 1o | interior | Restroom Womens | 0K | SEmeloyee | e pat K pim height | m| 9 no |Operablepartoutside ofreach | po o | pise operable part within reach range. 15 minimum to 48 300 2-Moderate 3112019 36
Center Center Room Common ers h range. ms maximum AFF
elf
. . 3 ) .
413 DTy PR 22 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens ety || SEDEe Bench, transfer Provided? NOt. NO  Transfer bench is not provided. | Restroo va'de? e citecleaioniEracRtic 903 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Room Common accessible - short axis of the bench.
For drinking fountains installed before March 15,
414 Detention Detention 22 Owned Interior Hallway Bylocker| - 3-Employee - Drinking F_ountam ngh-lgw No NO  |No high-low fountains provided. | 4-Other 2012, and co_mplylng with t.he previous . 211, 602 2-Moderate 9/1/2019 42
Center Center rooms Common Interior fountain? standards (high-low fountains were not required
in the old standard), no action is required.
Confidential 8/25/2017
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Em
plo
ye
To on
3-Emolovee Con Dim. height of Provide a threshold which is 0.25 inch
415 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned | Exterior Walkway Con?mgn Door/Gate  |cess th}esh?)l d e}rln 3 Attachment I: 7.2.1  Yes NO  Threshold is too high. 1-Entry ‘'maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 2-Moderate 71212016 12
ion inch maximum, at the door entrance.
ran
Area
ce,
titl
e
1?
To
Con . - o
416 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned | Exterior Walkway S-Employee Door/Gate | cess! Hardvware No NO ngdware requires twisting of 1-Entry Install_ hard\_Nare_ that doe§ not require t|ght 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Common on operable? wrist. grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Area
417 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned | Exterior Walkway Un;il::\llliie d Counter Dim, height 49 Attachment I: 7.3.1  Yes NO  To high. Serii-ces Lower counter to compliant height. 36 inches maximum 902, 904 2-Moderate 71212016 12
. 3 ) " .
425 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens LPUb".C Door/Gate Cleargnce, ‘.100[ 785 NO  |Too low. Restroo Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised opening height ms clearance.
1-Public Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of door is S R Tl & R I S s e
427 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens N Door/Gate hiY 95 Attachment I: 7.4.4  Yes NO P Restroo | correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 71212016 12
Unsupervised parallel insufficient. X
ms  automatic door opener.
1-Public Dim. heiaht of 3- |Provide a threshold which is 0.25 inch
429 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior Restroom Womens Unsupervised Door/Gate th}esh?)l d 45 Attachment I: 7.4.2|  Yes NO  |Threshold is too high. Restroo 'maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 3-Low 7/21/2016 12
P ms |inch maximum, at the door entrance.
433 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens LPUb"F Lavatory Sink Hardware No Attachment I: 7.4.8)  Yes NO ngdware requires twisting of Restroo Instal! hardyvarg s doe§ '.mt require t|ght 606 3-Low 71212016 12
Unsupervised operable? wrist. ms | draseing, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
1-Public Drain/Supply lines are not & Wrap or insulate the drain and supply lines to Minimum of 1 accessible
434 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N Lavatory Sink Pipes protected? No Attachment 1: 7.4.7|  Yes NO PRl Restroo P . PRy lavatory sink unit to have 606 3-Low 71212016 12
Unsupervised wrapped. protect against contact. ) )
ms wrapped drain/supply lines.
437 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens LPUb"F Water Closet ot} mdeyvall ® 15.25 NO | Too close from sidewall. Restroo el if i Gl I B T e & ’"'“'”?“’" ik 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Unsupervised centerline ms compartment. maximum
1-Public &
438 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens Unsupervised Grab Bar Side Dim, end to wall 115 No  |Grab bar s too close to the wall. | Restroo Move grab bar farther from the wall. 12" 609 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
ms
Toi
let
pa 3
441 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens 1-Pub||'c Grab Bar Side I, (D2t per B8 Attachment |: 7.49  Yes NO UpElEaR IR EEDRETBE: Restroo N ob!ect e s e g @ 12" minimum 609 3-Low 7121/2016 12
Unsupervised above grab bar | dis close to grab bar. ms | Mmove object below grab bar.
pe
ns
er
. ) . . 3-
449 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens LPUbI'.C Toilet Hand!e on both No NO Qoor pull I.S not provided on both Restroo |Install a door pull on both sides of the door. 604 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised | Compartment sides? sides of toilet compartment door. ms
L-Public Tolet &
450 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens N Self-closing? No NO | Door is not self-closing. Restroo | Install self-closing hinges. 604 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised | Compartment .
Confidential 8/25/2017
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. . 3-
451 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens Un;’;:lr)\lllicse d Coat Hook Dim, height 64 Atta7c lem g Yes NO  |Too high. Restroo |Lower the coat hook to a compliant height. 48 inches maximum 604.8.3 3-Low 7/21/2016 12
o ms
) 1-Public ' Dim, from water ) ) & - — o
452 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N Dispenser, T.P. 5 NO | Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised closet seat ms
455 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens LPUb".C Bench, Transfer Dim, height 195 NO  |Too high. 2.- Replace the bench. 17 - 19 inches 903 3-Low 3/1/2017 12
Unsupervised Services
L-Publc Dim, height to >
458 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens Unsupervised Changing Station taybIe tgop 36 NO  Work surface is too high. Restroo | Lower unit. 48 inches maximum AFF 902 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
ms
1-Public Dim, height of 3'
461 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N Dispenser, P.T. » hel 54 NO  |Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised operable part ms
Ligh 3
462 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens 1'PUbI'.C Operable Part t. Dim, height 62 Attachment |: 745  Yes NO OB R aUE TR EiEEe Restroo | Lower operable part within reach range. E mlplmum ek 309 2-Moderate 7121/2016 12
Unsupervised Swit range. . maximum AFF
ch
Fou ltem protrudes more than 4" Protrusions must not extend into the path of
463 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUbh.c Protrusion ntai Dim, depth 9 NO  |between 27" and 80" AFF into 1-Entry Fravel more than 4 inches, belwegn z ?”d 80 A4'maximurm, ?etween z 307 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Unsupervised n ath of travel inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
P ' cane detection to prevent injury.
. 3 ) ) .
469 | Outdoor Pool - Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior Restroom Mens LPUb"F Door/Gate Clearzlance, qoor 78.25 NO  Too low. Restroo Rt Gy i Gt i) 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised opening height - clearance.
1-Public Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of dooris | _ . |Reffame and install a door which provides the
471 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior Restroom Mens N Door/Gate P 11 NO |- P Restroo |correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised parallel insufficient. .
ms |automatic door opener.
1-Public Dim. heiaht of 3- Provide a threshold which is 0.25 inch
472 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior Restroom Mens D — Door/Gate th}esh?)l d 45 Attachment |: 7.5.2  Yes NO  Threshold is too high. Restroo 'maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 3-Low 7/21/2016 12
P ms inch maximum, at the door entrance.
Ligh 3.
477 | Outdoor Pool | Outdoor Pool 4 Owned Interior Restroom Mens LPUbI'.C Operable Part t. Dim, height 61 Attachment I: 7.5.3  Yes NO Operable part outside of reach Restroo |Lower operable part within reach range. 15 mlplmum 1048 309 2-Moderate 7/21/2016 12
Unsupervised Swit range. ms maximum AFF
ch
3.Employee 132 inches minimum or 96
482 | Fire Station 2| Fire Station 2 7 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Corr?m())ln Parking Space Dim, width 129 NO  |Parking space is too narrow. 1-Entry |Restripe parking space. inches minimum with a 96 502 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
inch minimum access aisle
485 | Fire Station 2| Fire Station 2 7 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility sgﬂmse Parking Space Slope, cross 55 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Regrade/replace paved surface. 2.08% maximum 502 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Wr
on
) . . . ) ) - 3-Employee . Van sign g L ) L P
488 | Fire Station 2| Fire Station 2 7 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility e Parking Space provided?  |loc No NO  Vansign is not provided. 1-Entry Install van accessible signage. 60" minimum 502 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
ati
on
490 | Fire Station 2| Fire Station 2 7 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility 3-Employee Access Aisle Slope, cross 4.0 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry Regfade access aisle or relocate gcces§|ple 2.08% maximum 502.3 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Common parking to a level area of the parking facility.
Bay . o .
3-Emolovee Entr| Dim, height of Provide a threshold which is 0.25 inch
494 | Fire Station 2| Fire Station 2 7 Owned | Exterior Walkway Con?mgn Door/Gate = th}esh?)l d 2 NO  Threshold is too high. 1-Entry 'maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
n inch maximum, at the door entrance.
Restroom is
3-Employee Restroom fot ¥ Remodel restroom or provide signage that
497 | Fire Station 2| Fire Station 2 7 Owned Interior Restroom Mens ploy Other Element ; accessible, NO  |Restroom is not accessible. Restroo | . p anag 604 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Common Accessible? redirects to the accessible restroom.
shower not ms
accessible
Confidential 8/25/2017
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Typi Kn . - .
498 |Fire Station 2| Fire Station2 | 7 | Owned | Interior Other Room SEmployee | o cae | cal|  PEOWAR ol g no Hardwarerequires twisting of o e L R o s I 404, 402 3-Low 3112018 2
Common B operable? n wrist. Services |grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Restroom is
not
3-Employee Restroom accessible & Remodel restroom or provide signage that
499 | Fire Station 2| Fire Station 2 7 Owned Interior Restroom Womens Other Element R ! NO | Restroom is not accessible. Restroo N " 604 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Common Accessible? shower is ms redirects to the accessible restroom.
not
accessible
500 | Fire Station 2 Fire Station 2 7 Owned | Interior Break Room 3-(I3£0n;?rlsgse Lavatory Sink Dim, height 36 NO  Too high. 4-Other | Lower the lavatory sink to the correct height. 34" maximum AFF 606 2-Moderate 9/1/2019 42
Sto
; ) ve - . ) . .
501 | Fire Station 2| Fire Station 2 7 Owned Interior Break Room 3-Employee Lavatory Sink Dim, height of pro 0 NO Insufflment knee clearance is 4-Other Provide 27 inches of knee clearance, 8 inches 27" minimum AFF 606 2-Moderate 9/1/2019 42
Common knee clearance vid provided. deep from the front edge.
ed
Stairs to
502 | Fire Station 2| Fire Station 2 7 Owned Interior Other Room il Sl Walking Surface ACCESSI'b (B CILETER, NO  |Accessible route is not provided. 1-Entry Prowdg an gccesmble UL i, SEE 403 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Quarters Common provided? step to get and slip resistant.
into building
Living 3-Employee
503 | Fire Station 2| Fire Station 2 7 Owned Interior Other Room Quarters Corr?mgn Lavatory Sink Dim, height 36 NO  |Too high. 4-Other |Lower the lavatory sink to the correct height. 34" maximum AFF 606 2-Moderate 9/1/2019 42
Kitchen
Sto
] 3-Employee Dim, height of | ' Insufficient knee clearance is Provide 27 inches of knee clearance, 8 inches
504 | Fire Station 2 Fire Station 2 7 Owned | Interior Other Room Quarters ploy Lavatory Sink hlETy ro 0 NO . 4-Other ' 27" minimum AFF 606 2-Moderate 9/1/2019 42
Kitchen Common knee clearance vid provided. deep from the front edge.
ed
Restroom is
- not
Living 3-Employee Restroom accessible ¥ Remodel restroom or provide signage that
505 | Fire Station 2| Fire Station 2 7 Owned Interior Other Room Quarters ploy Other Element ; ! NO  |Restroom is not accessible. Restroo | . p anag 604 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Common Accessible? bathtub is redirects to the accessible restroom.
Restroom not ms
accessible
To
bot
to
3-Employee Dim, height of m
510 | Fire Station 3| Fire Station 3 8 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Corr?mgn Parking Space Isigr? of 47 NO  |Signiis too low. 1-Entry |Raise sign to compliant height. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
va
n
sig
n
517 | Historic Jail | Historic Jail 3 Owned | 1stFloor |  Restroom Unisex 1'PUbII.C Lavatory Sink Hardware No Atiachment K: Yes NO ngdware requires twisting of Restroo Instal{ hardwarg that doe§ pot require t|ght 606 3-Low 1/21/2016 6
Unsupervised operable? 346 wrist. ms grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
1-Public Attachment K: Drain/Supply lines are not 5 Wrap or insulate the drain and supply lines to TG A EEEEsshls
518 | Historic Jail = Historic Jail 3 Owned | 1stFloor |  Restroom Unisex N Lavatory Sink Pipes protected? No ' Yes NO PRl Restroo P . PRy lavatory sink unit to have 606 3-Low 1/21/2016 6
Unsupervised 347 wrapped. protect against contact. ) )
ms wrapped drain/supply lines.
. ] . 3-
519 | Historic Jail | Historic Jail 3 Owned | 1stFloor |  Restroom Unisex LPUbI'.C Dispenser, T.P. Dim, from water 13 Atiachment K: Yes NO  |Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 1/21/2016 6
Unsupervised closet seat 348 ms
Confidential 8/25/2017
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. . . . 3
520 | Historic Jail = Historic Jail 3 Owned | 1stFloor |  Restroom Unisex LPUbI'.C Dispenser, P.T. el 57 PHEGITTEE Yes NO | Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 1/21/2016 6
Unsupervised operable part 345 ms
No
ac
ce
ssi
. . ble ’ : 3 ) ) .
521 | Historic Jail | HistoricJail | 3 | Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Unisex L-Public | e Count Num, accessible | o | no  |Noaccessible tolet Restroo | <cpuild or reconfigure the restroom, with a L minimum 21331 1-High 812018 30
Unsupervised compartments 0 compartment in restroom. ms wheelchair accessible toilet compartment.
om
pro
vid
ed
522 | Historic Jail = Historic Jail 3 Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Unisex LPUbI'.C Door/Gate IREIEIE o No PHEGITIEE Yes NO ngdware OIS Il Restroo Instal! hard\'Nare' it doe§ pot require t|ght 404, 402 3-Low 1/21/2016 6
Unsupervised operable? ob 343 wrist. ms grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
. Typi . - o
523 | Historic Jail | HistoricJail | 3 | Owned | Interior Other Room L-Public DoorGate | cal | v@ware - jRn no |Hardware requires twisting of 2 [Install hardware that does not require tight 404, 402 3-Low 312017 2
Unsupervised Door operable? ob wrist. Services |grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
524 | Historic Jail | Historic Jail 3 Owned | 2nd Floor Elevator LPUb"F Other Element Provided? No NO NS S LA Zf Lt eIevaFoF CUERLDRIE Lo 206 1-High 3/1/2018 24
Unsupervised level. Services | method of providing access to 2nd floor.
1-Public F;?rr Dim. heiaht of Provide a threshold which is 0.25 inch
525 | Historic Jail | Historic Jail 3 Owned | Exterior Walkway N Door/Gate » helg 0.5 NO  |Threshold is too high. 1-Entry |maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Unsupervised anc threshold X X
o inch maximum, at the door entrance.
Rear Jr:
526 | Historic Jail | HistoricJail | 3 | Owned | Exterior Walkway PALRIE ProfEme | o AR ST e g |[EGESENESEIEE | e, EETEGES GRS iR i 404, 402 3-Low 91112016 6
Unsupervised anc operable? lat wrist. grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
€ ch
Change in
level and . . .
" ; : } ’ ’ Grind or bevel the surface to provide a change in
528 Capng v Capngry 3 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUb“F Walking Surface Dim, height of broken NO \{en|cal change in level is too 1-Entry |level no higher than 1/2 inch (beveled), with a 0.5" maximum 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Building Building Unsupervised level change asphalt all high. X
slope not > 1:2.
around front
entryway
Fron
. t . . .
g | CANEY | GGy 3 | Owned | Exterior Walkway L-Public DooriGate | Entr| C'eance, door 78 NO  [Toolow. Ly P G L L Gl 80 inches minimum 404, 402 L-High 91112017 18
Building Building Unsupervised = opening height clearance.
e
Fron
Canne Cannet 1-Public t Clearance. door Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
530 nnery fnery 3 Owned | Exterior Walkway N Door/Gate | Entr L 30 NO  |Too narrow. 1-Entry |clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Building Building Unsupervised opening width -
anc to facilitate the process.
e
Fron
Canne Canne 1-Public t Dim. height of Provide a threshold which is 0.25 inch
531 fnery fnery 3 Owned | Exterior Walkway N Door/Gate | Entr bl 1.25 NO  Threshold is too high. 1-Entry 'maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Building Building Unsupervised threshold . X
anc inch maximum, at the door entrance.
e
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Fron
. t . - -
532 Capngw Capngry 3 owned | Exterior Walkway 1-Pub||f: DoorlGate | Entr Hardware Kn No NO ngdware requires twisting of 1-Enty Instal{ hardwarg that doe§ pot require t|ght 404, 402 3-Low /112016 6
Building Building Unsupervised anc operable? ob wrist. grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
e
Fron Ext
. t eri ’ .
533 Capng 3 CaT‘”.e’y 8 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUbI'.C Door/Gate | Entr| Slope, running = or 8 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry Regrad'e a7 B EETEE 2.08% maximum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Building Building Unsupervised anc sid accessible entrance.
e e
534 C"‘T‘"_e v Caﬁngry 3 Owned Interior Break Room Kitchen LPUb".C Lavatory Sink Dim, height 36 NO  |Too high. 4-Other |Lower the lavatory sink to the correct height. 34" maximum AFF 606 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
Building Building Unsupervised
No
ac
ce
ssi
. . ble ' ’ 3 ; ) .
535 Ca!m'e 4 CaT‘”.eW 8 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex LPUbI'.C Fixture Count U, sl res 0 NO e accesmblg e Restroo IREAE or reconf|gure thg I i 1 minimum 2133.1 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Building Building Unsupervised compartments o compartment in restroom. ms wheelchair accessible toilet compartment.
om
pro
vid
ed
536 Camen | Cannery 3 | Owned | Interior | Restroom Unisex L-public 1) - atory Sink Dim, height of 0 no |meufficientknee clearanceis | o, |Provide 27 inches of knee clearance, 8 inches 27" minimum AFF 606 2-Moderate 31112018 2%
Building Building Unsupervised knee clearance provided. ms deep from the front edge.
. To 3 L
537 Caf"‘? v Capngry 3 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex LPUb"F Water Closet Clearance, Sin 45 NO | Too narrow. Restroo Remodel restroom or prowde signage that 60 inches minimum 604 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Building Building Unsupervised parallel K - redirects to the accessible restroom.
sgg| Camen | Cannery 3 | Owned | Interior | Restroom Unisex LPublic |y ver Closet Dim, sidewall to 235 NO  |Toofar from sidewall. Restroo | <locale the water closet or reconfigure toilet 16" minimum to 18 604 1-High 812018 30
Building Building Unsupervised centerline ms compartment. maximum
. . 3
540 C"‘T‘"? v Capngry 3 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex LPUb"F Water Closet LR No NO Sl L BE e Restroo | Install grab bars on the side and rear walls. 604 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Building Building Unsupervised present? transfer. -
Cannel Cannel 1-Public Dim, from water >
541 nnery nnery 3 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex ) Dispenser, T.P. ’ 0 NO  |Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Building Building Unsupervised closet seat ms
Canne Canne 1-Public Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of door is & Rt QR FIEEES (i
545 nnery nnery g Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex N Door/Gate by 115 NO P Restroo ' correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Building Building Unsupervised parallel insufficient. X
ms automatic door opener.
54| Camery | Camnery 3 | Owned | Interior | Restroom Unisex L-Public DoorfGate Hardware | Kn| no |Hardware requires twisting of | g, | Install hardwave that does ot require tight 404, 402 3Low 91112017 18
Building Building Unsupervised operable? ob wrist. ms grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
. Typi . - -
547 Cafln'ery Canngry 3 Owned | Interior Other Room 1-Pub||'c Door/Gate cal Hardware Kn No NO ngdware requires twisting of 2'- Instal! hard\'Nare' that doe§ pot require t|ght 404, 402 3-Low 312017 1
Building Building Unsupervised Door operable? ob wrist. Services |grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Plannin Plannin 1-Public 182 inches minimum or 96
549 - 9 - 9 3 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Parking Space Dim, width 131 NO  |Parking space is too narrow. 1-Entry |Restripe parking space. inches minimum with a 96 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Building Building Unsupervised ) . ;
inch minimum access aisle
553 Pla'nn'mg Plap nllng 3 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility 1-Pub||'c Parking Space Slope, running 7.1 AttachmentK: 3.1 | Yes NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Regrade/replace paved surface. 2.08% maximum 502 1-High 1/21/2016 6
Building Building Unsupervised
Planning Planning . . - 1-Public . . Attachment K: . I Regrade access aisle or relocate accessible o . o
559 Building Buiding 3 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Unsupervised Access Aisle Slope, running 74 311 Yes NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry parking to a level area of the parking faciliy. 2.08% maximum 502.3 1-High 1/21/2016 6
Confidential 8/25/2017
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566

Planning
Building

Planning

Buiding § | Owned

Exterior

Walkway

1-Public
Unsupervised

Curb Ramp

At
Acc
essi

ble
Park

ing

Slope, left flare

25

NO

Excessive slope.

1-Entry

Rebuild/replace curb ramp.

10% maximum

406, 405.2 - 405.5,
405.10

1-High

9/1/2017

18

567

Planning
Building

Planning

Building 4| emet

Exterior

Walkway

1-Public
Unsupervised

Curb Ramp

At
Acc
essi

ble
Park

ing

Slope, right flare

25

NO

Excessive slope.

1-Entry

Rebuild/replace curb ramp.

10% maximum

406, 405.2 - 405.5,
405.10

1-High

9/1/2017

18

571

Planning
Building

Planning

Building 8 | Owned

Exterior

Walkway

1-Public
Unsupervised

Door/Gate

Fron

Entr
anc

Dim, height of
threshold

05

NO

Threshold is too high.

1-Entry

Provide a threshold which is 0.25 inch
maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5
inch maximum, at the door entrance.

0.5 inch maximum

404,402

2-Moderate

3/1/2017

12

572

Planning
Building

Planning

Building 4| @met

Exterior

Walkway

1-Public
Unsupervised

Door/Gate

Fron

En
anc

=

Hardware
operable?

Th
um

lat
ch

No

Attachment K:
531

Yes

NO

Hardware requires twisting of
wrist.

1-Entry

Install hardware that does not require tight
grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.

404, 402

3-Low

71212016

12

578

Planning
Building

Planning

Buiding § | Owned

2nd Floor

Walkway

3-Employee
Common

Door/Gate

Inter
ior
Entr
anc
e
Door

Clearance, series
of doors

46

NO

Insufficient clearance between
doors in series.

1-Entry

Remodel space to include sufficient clearance in
series of doors.

48" minimum plus the width
of doors swinging into the
space.

404, 402

1-High

9/1/2018

30

579

Planning
Building

Planning

Bliding 2nd Floor

3 Owned

Walkway

3-Employee
Common

Door/Gate

Inter
ior
Entr
anc

Door

Hardware
operable?

Th
um

o

lat
ch

No

NO

Hardware requires twisting of
wrist.

1-Entry

Install hardware that does not require tight
grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.

404, 402

3-Low

9/1/2017

18

582

Planning
Building

Planning

Building 8 | Owned

2nd Floor

Walkway

3-Employee
Common

Counter

ice
Cou
nter
at
Entr

Dim, height

425

NO

To high.

Services

Lower counter to compliant height.

36 inches maximum

902, 904

2-Moderate

9/1/2018

30

583

Planning
Building

Planning

Building 4| eme

2nd Floor

Walkway

3-Employee
Common

Door/Gate

Clearance, door
opening width

30

NO

Too narrow.

1-Entry

Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used
to facilitate the process.

32 inches minimum

404, 402

1-High

9/1/2018

30

584

Planning
Building

Planning

Buiding § | Owned

2nd Floor

Walkway

3-Employee
Common

Door/Gate

Hardware
operable?

Kn
ob

No

NO

Hardware requires twisting of
wrist.

1-Entry

Install hardware that does not require tight
grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.

404, 402

3-Low

9/1/2017

18
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Typi
Plannin Plannin 3-Emolovee cal . Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
587 nning nning 3 Owned | 2nd Floor Walkway ploy Door/Gate | Offic R 31 NO  |Too narrow. 1-Entry  clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Building Building Common opening width o
e to facilitate the process.
Door
Typi
. . cal . - o
568 Pla_nn_mg PIapmng 3 Owned | 2nd Floor Walkway 3-Employee Door/Gate | Offic Hardware Kn No NO ngdware requires twisting of LEnty Install_ hard\_Nare_ that doe§ not require t|ght 404, 402 3Low 9112017 18
Building Building Common R operable? ob wrist. grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Door
589 P'?”'T'”g Plap ning 3 Owned | 2nd Floor Break Room LG Lavatory Sink Dim, height 36 NO  Too high. 4-Other | Lower the lavatory sink to the correct height. 34" maximum AFF 606 2-Moderate 9/1/2019 42
Building Building Common
Plannin Plannin, Planning | 3-Employee Clearance, door 8 [Reframe the dooway {0 provide a compliant
590 nning nning 3 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex nning ploy Door/Gate L 26 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo |clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Building Building side Common opening width -
ms |to facilitate the process.
501 PIapqmg PIapmng 3 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex PIapnmg 3-Employee Door/Gate Hardware No NO ngdware requires twisting of Resiroo Instal! hardyvarg that doe§ rjot require t|ght 404, 402 3Low 9112018 20
Building Building side Common operable? wrist. - grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Not'
an
ac
. . . . ce . . 3 . ) .
592 Pla_nn_mg Plap ning 3 Owned | 2nd Floor |  Restroom Unisex PIaﬁmng S-Employee Fixture Count Num, accessible Ssi 0 NO No accessmle_ toilet Restroo Rebuild o reconﬂgure thg restroom, with a 1 minimum 21331 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Building Building side Common compartments ble compartment in restroom. ms wheelchair accessible toilet compartment.
res
tro
om
. ’ . ’ ’ 3
593 P"?”W'”g Plap ning 3 Owned | 2nd Floor |  Restroom Unisex PIapnmg LG Mirror Dim, height to 42 NO  Too high. Restroo ' Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Building Building side Common bottom -
Plannin Plannin Planning |  3-Employee Dim, height of >
594 nning nning 3 Owned | 2nd Floor |  Restroom Unisex nning ploy Dispenser, P.T. » helg 58.5 NO  |Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Building Building side Common operable part ms
. ’ . ) 3
595 P'?”'T'”g Plap ning 3 Owned | 2nd Floor |  Restroom Unisex PIapnmg LG Water Closet AL No NO Grab bars are not provided for Restroo | Install grab bars on the side and rear walls. 604 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Building Building side Common present? transfer. .
506 Pla_nn_mg PIanmng 3 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex PIaﬁmng 3-Employee Lavatory Sink Hardware No NO ngdware requires twisting of Restioo Install_ hard\_Nare_ that doe§ not require t|ght 606 3Low /112018 20
Building Building side Common operable? wrist. ms grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Plannin Plannin Planning | 3-Employee Drain/Supply lines are not & Wrap or insulate the drain and supply lines to e
597 nning nning 3 Owned | 2nd Floor |  Restroom Unisex nning ploy Lavatory Sink Pipes protected? No NO PRy Restroo P . pely lavatory sink unit to have 606 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Building Building side Common wrapped. protect against contact. ) )
ms wrapped drain/supply lines.
Ligh 3.
598 Pla_nn_mg Plap ning 3 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex PIaﬁmng S-Employee Operable Part t. Dim, height 50 NO Operable part outside of reach Restroo |Lower operable part within reach range. 15 '“"."m”m 1048 309 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Building Building side Common swit range. ms maximum AFF
ches
Typi
cal
599 Pla_nn_mg Plap nllng & Owned | 2nd Floor Other Room Sl Operable Part Ligh Dim, height 50.5 NO OBl R AUE TR EiEEE 4-Other |Lower operable part within reach range. E mlplmum ek 309 2-Moderate 9/1/2019 42
Building Building Common t range. maximum AFF
Swit
ch
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Plannin: Plannin Environm| 3-Employee Clearance, door 8 [Reframe the dooway (o provide a compliant
600 - 9 - 9 3 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex ) ploy Door/Gate L 29.5 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo |clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Building Building ental side,  Common opening width -
ms |to facilitate the process.
601 Pla'nn'mg Plalnnllng 3 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex Enwropm 3-Employee Door/Gate Hardware Kn No NO ngdware requires twisting of Restioo Instal! hard\'Nare' that doe§ pot require t|ght 404, 402 3-Low /112018 20
Building Building ental side,  Common operable? ob wrist. ms grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Elections Elections 1-Public Left 132 inches minimum or 96
603 - - 3 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Parking Space | Spa Dim, width 96 NO  |Parking space is too narrow. 1-Entry |Restripe parking space. inches minimum with a 96 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Building Building Unsupervised . . .
ce inch minimum access aisle
Elections Elections 1-Public i
605 . - 3 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Parking Space | Spa Slope, cross 32 NO  Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Regrade/replace paved surface. 2.08% maximum 502 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Building Building Unsupervised ce
Mai
. . . n ) ) .
614 Ele.Cth Elelctlgns 3 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUbI'.C Door/Gate | Entr Clearzlance, QOor 79 NO  |Too low. 1-Entry Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Building Building Unsupervised anc opening height clearance.
e
Elections Elections 1-Public Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of door is & | RS S QA s e
623 - o 3 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex N Door/Gate blo 6.5 NO T P Restroo |correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Building Building Unsupervised parallel insufficient. .
ms | automatic door opener.
. . To 3- A
639 Ele.CtIPHS Ele?tI.OnS 3 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex 3-Employee Water Closet Clearance, sin 355 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo Remodel restroom or prOV|de signage that 60 inches minimum 604 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Building Building Common parallel K ms redirects to the accessible restroom.
640 EIe'ctpns Elef:tlgns 3 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex Sl Water Closet bl S|dewall ® 19 NO  Too far from sidewall. Restroo R e T s @ BT B e L ""“'".'”'" i 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Building Building Common centerline ms compartment. maximum
. . . . 3-
642 Ele.Cth Elelctlgns 3 Owned | 2nd Floor |  Restroom Unisex 3-Employee Grab Bar Rear Provided? Not provided NO Grab bar s not provided on the Restroo |Install a 36 inch grab bar on the rear wall. 609 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Building Building Common rear wall. ms
644 Ele'c'upns Elef:tlgns % Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex S Grab Bar Side Dim, length 36 NO | Grab baris too short. Restroo |Replace grab bar with a bar that is longer. 4 HTATIL T (St 2 609 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Building Building Common ms from the rear wall
Not
an
ac
) . . ce ) ) 3 ) ) .
649 Ele'ctpns E|EF:tI.OnS 3 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex S-Employee Fixture Count Num, accessible Si 0 NO No accessmlg toilet Restroo Rebuild O.r reconf|gure thg restroom, vith a 1 minimum 2133.1 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Building Building Common compartments ble compartment in restroom. ms wheelchair accessible toilet compartment.
res
tro
om
Elections Elections 3-Employee Clearance, door & | Ry [ i A G R
650 - . 8 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex ploy Door/Gate o 29.5 NO ' Too narrow. Restroo | clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Building Building Common opening width o
ms | to facilitate the process.
Voti
651 EIeynpns Elelctlgns 3 owned | 2nd Floor Other Room 1-Pub||'c Other Element ng | Dim, width of <0 NO W|dth qf knee clearance is 2'- Provide voting machines that have sufficient 30 inches wide minimum 306 3-Low 3112017 1
Building Building Unsupervised Mac| knee clearance insufficient. Services |knee clearance.
hine
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Froml Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
Elections Elections . acces§|bl 1-Public . . . running and cross slopes, or install handrails . "
654 . . 3 Owned | Exterior Walkway e parking N Walking Surface Slope, running 15 NO  Excessive slope. 1-Entry " . . ' 5.0% maximum 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Building Building N E— Unsupervised edge protection, and landings required for
CASA ramps.
Elections | Elections 1-Public Dim, height of Provide a threshold which is 0.25 inch
657 . - 3 Owned | 1st Floor Walkway N Door/Gate » hel 05 NO | Threshold is too high. 1-Entry |maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Building Building Unsupervised threshold X X
inch maximum, at the door entrance.
. ’ ' Th ’ - -
658 Ele'c'upns Elef:tlgns 3 Owned | 1st Floor Walkway 1-Pub||'c Door/Gate Hardware um No NO ngdware requires twisting of L-Entry Instal! hard\'Nare' that doe§ pot require t|ght 404, 402 3-Low /112016 6
Building Building Unsupervised operable? b wrist. grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
. . " ) ) Rug not . . . . .
660 Ele_ctpns Elef:tlgns 3 Owned | 1t Floor Walkway 1—Publ|_c Walking Surface Firm, spable, slip fastened at NO Walkmg surface '|s not stable, LEnty Provide an accessible route connecting to the 03 3Low /112016 6
Building Building Unsupervised resistant? entrance firm, and slip resistant. element.
Door
Gen| B | EERE 3 | Owned | IstFloor Hallway PRI BrofEme | o CEEEES, de 79 NO  |Too low. & [RepEEilin ey i A G 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1High 3/1/2018 2%
Building Building Unsupervised lobb ' opening height Services | clearance.
y
Mo
Door ve . . .
’ . . ) ’ Reframe and install a door which provides the
666 Ele.CtIPHS Elelctllons 3 Owned | 1st Floor Hallway LPUb".C Door/Gate from, - Clearance, pull | abl 5 NO Qleargqce on pull side of dooris 2.' correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Building Building Unsupervised lobb parallel e insufficient. Services .
y sh automatic door opener.
elf
Typi
Elections Elections 1-Public e Clearance, door 2= LD o I L
668 . . 3 Owned | 1stFloor Hallway N Door/Gate | Offic R 29.5 NO  |Too narrow. . clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2018 24
Building Building Unsupervised opening width Services o
e to facilitate the process.
Door
) . . " 3-  |Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
669 Ele.CtIPHS Elelctlgns 3 Owned | 1stFloor |  Restroom Unisex Public L PUb".c Door/Gate Cleargnce, d oor 29 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo |clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Building Building and Staff | Unsupervised opening width -
ms |to facilitate the process.
670 EIe'ctpns Elef:tlgns 3 Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Unisex Public 1-Pub||'c Door/Gate Hardware No NO ngdware requires twisting of Restioo Instal! hard\'Nare' that doe§ pot require t|ght 404, 402 3-Low /112017 18
Building Building and Staff | Unsupervised operable? wrist. ms grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Replace grab bar with a bar that is longer or 42" minimum Iocatgd 12
Elections Elections Public 1-Public 52" from 3' relocate the grab bar so that is 12" from the back from the rear wall. Side grab
671 - - 3 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Unisex N Grab Bar Side Z-Other attribute NO  |Grab bar is too short. Restroo Y . bar shall be 54" minimum 609 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Building Building and Staff | Unsupervised back wall ball and extends 54" minimum from the back
ms from back wall to the front of
wall.
the grab bar.
672 Ele'c'upns Elef:tlgns 8 Owned | 1stFloor |  Restroom Unisex FUATE LPUbI'.C Grab Bar Rear Provided? Not provided NO GRS AETE A iE Restroo | Install a 36 inch grab bar on the rear wall. 609 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Building Building and Staff | Unsupervised rear wall. ms
. . ) ’ ’ 3
673 EIegnpns E|EF:tI.OnS 3 Owned | 1stFloor |  Restroom Unisex Public 1-Pub|{c Dispenser, T.P. Dim, from water 0 NO  |Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Building Building and Staff | Unsupervised closet seat ms
674 Elan?ns Elef:tlgns 8 Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Unisex FUETe 1-Pub|{c Dispenser, P.T. i T 54 NO | Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Building Building and Staff | Unsupervised operable part ms
675 Ele_ctlfms Ele_ctlgns 3 Owned | 1stFloor |  Restroom Unisex Public LPUb".C Mirror Dim, height to 415 NO  |Too high. Restroo |Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Building Building and Staff | Unsupervised bottom ms
Confidential 8/25/2017
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676 Ele'c'upns Elef:tlgns 3 Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Unisex Public 1-Pub||'c ety S Hardware No NO ngdware requires twisting of Restroo Instal! hard\'Nare' that doe§ pot require t|ght 606 3-Low /112017 18
Building Building and Staff | Unsupervised operable? wrist. ms | drasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
No
ac
ce
ssi
ble
res
tro 3.
678 EIe_ctpns Eleptlgns 3 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Unisex Public 1—Publ|_c Fixture Count Num, accessible om 0 NO No accessmle_ toilet Restioo Rebuild o.r reconﬂgure thg restroom, with a 1 minimum 21331 1-High 8/1/2018 20
Building Building and Staff | Unsupervised compartments | s compartment in restroom. ms wheelchair accessible toilet compartment.
on
the
bot
to
m
flo
or
To
679 | Scale House = Scale House 25 Owned | Exterior Walkway Sl Walking Surface il | SRS Yes NO SIE AR ST 1-Entry IREITIOND S @ D AN ey sl 403 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Common anc walkway? walkway. route.
e
No
ac
ce 3.
680 | Scale House | Scale House 25 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex S-Employee Fixture Count Num, accessible | ssi 0 NO No accessmle_ toilet Restroo Rebuild o reconﬂgure thg restroom, with a 1 minimum 21331 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Common compartments | ble compartment in restroom. ms wheelchair accessible toilet compartment.
res
tro
om
683 | Fire Station 3| Fire Station 3 8 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Sl Access Aisle Slope, cross 31 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry Regfade BB R e 'accesslble 2.08% maximum 502.3 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Common parking to a level area of the parking facility.
684 | Fire Station 3| Fire Station 3 8 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility S-Employee Access Aisle Slope, running 21 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry Reg(ade access aisle or relocate :’access_@le 2.08% maximum 502.3 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Common parking to a level area of the parking facility.
Fron
t . .
687 | Fire Station 3 Fire Station 3 8 Owned | Exterior Walkway S-Employee Door/Gate | Entr| Slope, maximum IR NO  Excessive slope at door. 1-Entry !nstall a IeveIAIandlng LR 2.08% maximum 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Common = door inches by 60 inches.
e
3-Employee Typi Hardware Kn Hardware requires twisting of 2- Install hardware that does not require tight
688 | Fire Station 3| Fire Station3 | 8 | Owned | Interior Other Room ploy Door/Gate | cal ob|  No no | q 9 . nardware s fotrequire g 404, 402 3-Low 3172018 2
Common Door operable? s wrist. Services |grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
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8/25/2017

Page 19



MEETINGL 3
THE CHALLENGE

Facility

Facility
Description

Geogra

phical

Groupi
ng

Owned
Leased

Room/Space

Room/Sp
ace
Descripti
on

Room/Space
Type

Element

Attribute

ute
De
scr
ipti
on/
Co
m
me
nt

On-Site
Value

Transition Plan Database

Agree
with
DOJ

Finding
?

DOJ Item #

Complian

Facilities

Finding

Priority

Recommendation

Recomm Value

Mitigation
Difficulty

Photo Link Milestone Date

Milestone
Months

Entity Name
City, State
Date

Resolution Status Resolution Comment

To
Entr
anc
e
690 | Historic Jail | Historic Jail 3 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUb"F Ramp i Handrglls gk No NO Handrfnls A A 1-Entry  Install handrails on both sides of the ramp. 405 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Unsupervised m sides? both sides of the ramp.
Plan
ning
Park’
ing
To
Entr
anc
e )
. Landings Not at the " . . )
691 | Historic Jail | Historicdail | 3 | Owned | Exterior Walkway L-Public Ramp | 7| providedatboth | | top, 5.6% no |-andingsarenotprovidedat |, o |Provide landings at both top and bottom of ramp. 405 1-High 91112017 18
Unsupervised m both top and bottom of ramp. 2.08% maximum slope.
plan top and bottom? Slope
ning
Park
ing
Fron
1-Public t Dim. height of Provide a threshold which is 0.25 inch
695 | Historic Jail = Historic Jail 3 Owned | Exterior Walkway N Door/Gate | entr : Nelg 0.5 NO [ Threshold is too high. 1-Entry |maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Unsupervised threshold . X
anc inch maximum, at the door entrance.
e
Fron Th
. t um . - .
696 | Historic Jail | Historic Jail 3 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUb".C Door/Gate | entr Hardvware b No NO ngdware requires twisting of 1-Entry Install_ hard\_Nare_ that doe§ not require t|ght 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Unsupervised anc operable? lat wrist. grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
e ch
L-Public Dim, height to >
698 | Historic Jail | Historic Jail 3 Owned | 1stFloor |  Restroom Unisex N Mirror  Nelg 43 NO  Too high. Restroo | Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised bottom ms
699 PIapn}ng Plap nllng 3 Owned | 2nd Floor |  Restroom Unisex Envuopm S-Employee Water Closet Dim, height of 195 NO  |Toilet seat is too high. Restroo Adjust pr mod}fy the toilet so the seat height s at 7 mlnlmum 019 604 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Building Building ental side,  Common seat ms accessible height. maximum
700 Pla'nn'mg Plap nllng 8 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex E""""T‘"‘ S Water Closet b 5|de\fvallto 20.5 NO | Too far from sidewall. Restroo R ie T COES @ BT B e L mlnlmum i 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Building Building ental side,  Common centerline ms compartment. maximum
) . . . 3-
701 PIapmng Plap ryng 3 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex Env1ropm 3-Employee Water Closet Grab bars No NO Grab bars are not provided for Restroo |Install grab bars on the side and rear walls. 604 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Building Building ental side,  Common present? transfer. ms
Plannin Plannin Environm| 3-Employee Dim, height of &
702 - 9 - 9 3 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex ) ploy Dispenser, P.T. » Nelg 57 NO | Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Building Building ental side,  Common operable part ms
703 PIapmng PIapqnng 3 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex Enwropm 3-Employee Lavatory Sink Hardware No NO ngdware requires twisting of Restroo Instal{ hardwarg that doe§ pot require t|ght 606 3-Low /112018 20
Building Building ental side,  Common operable? wrist. ms grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Plannin Plannin Environm| 3-Employee Drain/Supply lines are not 5 Wrap or insulate the drain and supply lines to TG A EEEEsshls
704 - 9 - 9 8 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex . ploy Lavatory Sink Pipes protected? No NO PRl Restroo P . PRy lavatory sink unit to have 606 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Building Building ental side,  Common wrapped. protect against contact. ) )
ms wrapped drain/supply lines.
Plannin Plannin Environm| 3-Employee Dim, from water &
705 - 9 - 9 3 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex ) ploy Dispenser, T.P. ' 15 NO  |Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Building Building ental side,  Common closet seat ms
Confidential 8/25/2017
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Plannin Plannin Environm| 3-Employee Num, accessible No accessible toilet & Rebuild or reconfigure the restroom, with a
706 - 9 - 9 8 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex ) ploy Fixture Count ' 0 NO . Restroo h g ) ! 1 minimum 2133.1 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Building Building ental side,  Common compartments compartment in restroom. ms wheelchair accessible toilet compartment.
Toil 3.
707 Pla_nn_mg Plap ning 3 Owned | 2nd Floor |  Restroom Unisex E""'“’T““ S-Employee Operable Part et Dim, height 64 NO Operable part outside of reach Restroo |Lower operable part within reach range. 15 minimum 1048 309 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Building Building ental side,  Common cove range. ms maximum AFF
r
To Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
708 Pla'nn'mg Plap nllng & Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUbI'.C Walking Surface P Slope, cross 6.8 PHEBITTEE Yes NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry TG f:ross slopes,' or |nstall'handralls, 2.08% maximum 403 1-High 7121/2016 12
Building Building Unsupervised om 522 edge protection, and landings required for
floor ramps.
To Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
709 Plgnq|ng Plap nllng 3 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUb".C Walking Surface bott Slope, running 114 Atiachment K: Yes NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry running and pross slopes,. or |nstaII.handra|Is, 5.0% maximum 403 1-High 7121/2016 12
Building Building Unsupervised om 523 edge protection, and landings required for
floor ramps.
To Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
709 Pla'nn'mg Plap nllng 3 Owned | Exterior Walkway 1-Pub||'c Walking Surface e Slope, running 114 PHEGITIEE Yes NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry TG f:ross slopes,' or |nstall'handralls, 5.0% maximum 403 1-High 7121/2016 12
Building Building Unsupervised om 524 edge protection, and landings required for
floor ramps.
On
To e
711 FPlanning | Planning 3 | Owned | Exterior Walkway 1-Public Ramp | DOW|Handrails onbothsid -\ no |Handails are notprovidedon |y g i handrails on both sides of the ramp. 405 2-Moderate 312017 P
Building Building Unsupervised om sides? e both sides of the ramp.
floor onl
y
To
Planning Planning . 1-Public bott ’ ’ ; ’ .
712 - - S Owned | Exterior Walkway N Ramp Slope, cross 25 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Redesign/rebuild ramp. 2.08% maximum 405 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Building Building Unsupervised om
floor
To
Planning Planning ) 1-Public bott . ! ! ) ) .
713 - - 3 Owned | Exterior Walkway y Ramp Slope, running 85 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Redesign/rebuild ramp. 8.3% maximum 405 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Building Building Unsupervised om
floor
Mai
n
Bott
’ . . om ) ) .
gy | R || (WG 3 | Owned | Exterior Walkway L-Public DoorlGate | Flgo| C'é@nce, door 79 NO  [Toolow. Ly P G L L Gl 80 inches minimum 404, 402 L-High 91112017 18
Building Building Unsupervised ) opening height clearance.
Entr
anc
e
Mai
n
Bott Th
) . . om um . - _—
715 PIapmng PIapqnng 3 owned | Exterior Walkway 1-Pub||p DoorfGate | Floo Hardware b No NO ngdware requires twisting of 1-Entry Instal! hardwarg that doe§ pot require t|ght 404, 402 3-Low /112016 6
Building Building Unsupervised ) operable? lat wrist. grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Entr ch
anc
e
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Fire i e s e e Protrusions must not extend into the path of
718 Pla'nn'mg Plap nllng Owned | 1st Floor Walkway LPUbI'.C Protrusion EX“. Dim, depth 6 NO  between 27" and 80" AFF into 1-Entry Fravel R (e & TEEs betwee'n el gnd o TR ?etween A& 307 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Building Building Unsupervised ngui ath of travel inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
sher P ' cane detection to prevent injury.
Typi
Plannin Plannin 1-Public cal Clearance. door Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
720 nning nning Owned | 1st Floor Walkway N Door/Gate | Offic! L 30 NO  |Too narrow. 1-Entry |clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Building Building Unsupervised opening width -
e to facilitate the process.
Door
Typi
) . . cal . - -
7 PIapqmg PIapmng Owned | 1st Floor Walkway 1-Pub||}: Door/Gate | Offic Hardware Kn No NO ngdware requires twisting of L-Entry Instal! hardyvarg that doe§ rjot require t|ght 404, 402 3Low 91112016 6
Building Building Unsupervised a operable? ob wrist. grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Door
Planning Planning 3-Employee ’ Dim, height of ’ . ) ) . . .
723 - - Owned | 1st Floor Break Room Dispenser, P.T. 57 NO  |Dispenser is too high. 4-Other |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 3/1/2019 36
Building Building Common operable part
724 P"?”'T'”g Plap ning Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens LPUb"F Water Closet Clearance, 53 AttachmentK: Yes NO  |Too narrow. Restroo Remodel restroom or prowde signage that 60 inches minimum 604 1-High 71212016 12
Building Building Unsupervised parallel 544 - redirects to the accessible restroom.
. ) ) ’ . 3-
727 Pla_nn_mg Plap ning Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens LPUb".C Dispenser, P.T. Dim, height of 55 NO  |Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Building Building Unsupervised operable part ms
. ’ ) ’ ’ 3
728 P"?”'T'”g Plap ning Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens LPUb"F Mirror B 42 NO [ Too high. Restroo | Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Building Building Unsupervised bottom ms
729 PIapqmg PIamng Owned | 1st Floor | Restroom Womens 1-Pub||}: Grab Bar Side Dim, to object 5 NO Object above the grab bar is too Restioo Move ob]_ect to at least 12" above grab bar or 12" minimum 609 3-Low /112017 18
Building Building Unsupervised above grab bar close to grab bar. ms | Mmove object below grab bar.
Replace grab bar with a bar that is longer or I Iocatgd B
Plannin Plannin 1-Public 52" from & relocate the grab bar so that is 12" from the back LIl
730 nning nning Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens N Grab Bar Side Z-Other attribute NO | Grab bar s too short. Restroo g - bar shall be 54" minimum 609 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Building Building Unsupervised back wall ball and extends 54" minimum from the back
ms from back wall to the front of
wall.
the grab bar.
731 Pla_nn_mg Plap ning Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens LPUb".C Grab Bar Rear Provided? Not provided Atiachment K: Yes NO Grab baris not provided on the Restroo |Install a 36 inch grab bar on the rear wall. 609 3-Low 7/21/2016 12
Building Building Unsupervised 546 rear wall. ms
734 Pla_nn_mg Plap ning Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens 1-Pub||_c Lavatory Sink Hardware No NO ngdware requires twisting of Restroo Instal! hardyvarg i doe§ '.mt require t|ght 606 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Building Building Unsupervised operable? wrist. - grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Plannin Plannin 1-Public Drain/Supply lines are not > Wrap or insulate the drain and supply lines to Minimum of 1 accessible
735 | Cannng nning Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens ‘ Lavatory Sink Pipes protected? No NO PRy Restroo |\ 2P OFIns! PRy lavatory sink unit to have 606 3-Low 91112017 18
Building Building Unsupervised wrapped. protect against contact. ) )
ms wrapped drain/supply lines.
Plannin Plannin 1-Public Clearance, door S S R L P
736 nning nning Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens N Door/Gate L 29 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo ' clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Building Building Unsupervised opening width o
ms to facilitate the process.
797 Pla_nn_mg PIamng Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens 1-Pub||_c Door/Gate Hardware Kn No NO Halrdware requires twisting of Restioo Install_ hard\_:vare_ that doe§ pot require t|ght 404, 402 3Low 0112017 18
Building Building Unsupervised operable? ob wrist. ms grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
738 P"?”'T'”g Plap ning Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens l'PUb"F Water Closet Clearance, 51 AttachmentK: Yes NO  |Too narrow. Restroo Remodel restroom or prowde signage that 60 inches minimum 604 1-High 71212016 12
Building Building Unsupervised parallel 554 - redirects to the accessible restroom.
739 Pla_nn_mg Plap nng Owned | 1stFloor Restroom Mens 1-Pub||'c Water Closet pim, suieyvall © 18.5 NO  Too far from sidewall. Restroo Relocate the water closet or reconfigure tofet 16 inimum 1018 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Building Building Unsupervised centerline ms compartment. maximum
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740 Pla'nn'mg Plap nllng 8 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens LPUbI'.C Dispenser, P.T. el 58 NO | Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Building Building Unsupervised operable part ms
) . . . . 3
741 Pla'nn'mg Plap nllng 3 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens 1-Pub||p Mirror Dim, height to 455 NO  |Too high. Restroo |Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Building Building Unsupervised bottom ms
742 Pla'nn'mg Plalnnllng 3 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens 1-Pub||'c Grab Bar Side Dim, to object 5 NO Object above the grab bar is too Restroo Move ob!ect to at least 12" above grab bar or 12" minimum 609 3-Low /112017 18
Building Building Unsupervised above grab bar close to grab bar. ms move object below grab bar.
Replace grab bar with a bar that is longer or 42" minimum Iocatgd 12
Plannin Plannin 1-Public 52" from & relocate the grab bar so that is 12" from the back from the rear wall. Side grab
743 - 9 - 9 3 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens N Grab Bar Side Z-Other attribute NO  |Grab bar is too short. Restroo Y . bar shall be 54" minimum 609 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Building Building Unsupervised back ball and extends 54" minimum from the back
ms from back wall to the front of
wall.
the grab bar.
744 Pla'nn'mg Plap nllng 3 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens LPUbI'.C Grab Bar Rear Provided? Not provided PHEGITTEE Yes NO GRS AETE e Restroo | Install a 36 inch grab bar on the rear wall. 609 3-Low 7121/2016 12
Building Building Unsupervised 55.6 rear wall. ms
745 PIapmng PIapmng 3 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens 1—Publ|.c Lavatory Sink Hardware No NO Ha_rdware requires twisting of Restroo Instal{ hardwarg that doe§ pot require t|ght 606 3-Low /112017 18
Building Building Unsupervised operable? wrist. ms grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Plannin Plannin 1-Public Drain/Supply lines are not & Wrap or insulate the drain and supply lines to TG A EEEEsshls
746 - 9 - 9 8 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens N Lavatory Sink Pipes protected? No NO PRl Restroo P . PRy lavatory sink unit to have 606 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Building Building Unsupervised wrapped. protect against contact. ) )
ms wrapped drain/supply lines.
750 Recycling Recycling 24 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility LPUb".C Parking Specs Num_, accessible 0 NO  |No accessible spaces provided. | 1-Entry Rest_npe parking spaces (o provide accessible Lvan acces sible space 208.2,502.7 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Center Center Unsupervised vehicle spaces parking spaces. minimum
Recyclin: Recyclint 1-Public Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of door is S R T & R IR S s e
753 yeing yeling 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex N Door/Gate P 45 NO . - P Restroo | correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Center Center Unsupervised parallel insufficient. X
ms  automatic door opener.
" . . 3 A
754 Recyling Recycling 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex 1—Publ|_c Water Closet Clearance, 50.5 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo Rer_nodel resiroom or p_rowde signage that 60 inches minimum 604 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Center Center Unsupervised parallel ms redirects to the accessible restroom.
756 Recyciing Recycling 24 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex LPUb"F Water Closet b mdeyvall L 21 NO  Too far from sidewall. Restroo OO L LD & minimum ik 604 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Center Center Unsupervised centerline . compartment. maximum
" . . . 3
757 Recyling Recycling 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex LPUb".C Water Closet Grab bars No NO Grab bars are not provided for Restroo |Install grab bars on the side and rear walls. 604 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center Center Unsupervised present? transfer. ms
Justice 1-Public o, AN Insufficient knee clearance is & Provide 27 inches of knee clearance, 8 inches
758 Justice Center 4 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens N Lavatory Sink knee clearance at 2 Attachment I: 1.7.2)  Yes NO . Restroo ' 8" minimum 606 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
Center Unsupervised o7 provided. - deep from front edge.
Justice 1-Public &
763 Center Justice Center 4 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens Unsupervised Coat Hook Dim, height 62 Attachment I: 1.7.3|  Yes NO  |Too high. Restroo |Lower the coat hook to a compliant height. 48 inches maximum 604.8.3 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
ms
764 AEHES Justice Center 4 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens 1-Pub||_c Water Closet b sujeyvall © 185 NO  Too far from sidewall. Restroo IG5 G S T2 o minimum ik 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Center Unsupervised centerline ms compartment. maximum
Justice 1-Public Dim, from water &
765 Justice Center 4 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens N Dispenser, T.P. ’ 14 NO  |Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center Unsupervised closet seat ms
767 Justice Justice Center 4 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens 1-Pub||_c Toilet Dim, d_o_or to 425 NO Door is located in front of water - Reconfigure or reIocateAthe toilet compartment 4 maximum from wall or 604 2.Moderate 31112018 2
Center Unsupervised | Compartment partition closet. - door to the correct location. partition
. . ; . ) 3
769 Justice Justice Center 4 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens 1—Publ|_c Toilet Handl_e on both No NO D_oor pull s not provided on both Restroo |Install a door pull on both sides of the door. 604 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center Unsupervised | Compartment sides? sides of toilet compartment door. ms
) . . 3 A
770 R REEEE 24 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex l'PUb"F Other Element Restrgom Nm. NO | Restroom is not accessible. Restroo Remodel restroom or prowde signage that 604 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Center Center Unsupervised Accessible? Accessible - redirects to the accessible restroom.
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. ) , ’ 3
771 Recycling Recycling 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex 1'PUbII.C Dispenser, T.P. Dim, from water [ NO  |Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center Center Unsupervised closet seat ms
Recyclin: Recyclini 1-Public Dim, height of &
772 yeing yeling 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex N Dispenser, P.T. » Nelg 56 NO | Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center Center Unsupervised operable part ms
Ligh 3
773 Recycling Recycling 24 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex LPUb".C Operable Part t. Dim, height 50 NO Operable part outside of reach Restroo |Lower operable part within reach range. 15 minimum 1048 309 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Center Center Unsupervised Swit range. ms maximum AFF
ch
. ) ' ’ ’ 3
774 Realiy IREGRITE 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex 1-Pub||'c Mirror i TS 58] NO  Too high. Restroo | Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center Center Unsupervised bottom ms
775 Recycling Recycling 2% Owned Interior Restroom Unisex Staff 3-Employee S|gnagg, Location? None NO Signage is npt mounted in the Restioo Mount S|gqage with Braille and raised letters on 216,703 3-Low /112018 20
Center Center Restroom|  Common Designation correct location. ms the latch side of the door.
. ' 3 A
776 REaEE IREGITE 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex S S Water Closet Gz 51 NO ' Too narrow. Restroo Remodel SR Qromde B iE: 60 inches minimum 604 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Center Center Restroom'  Common parallel ms redirects to the accessible restroom.
778 Recycling Recycling 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex Staff 3-Employee Water Closet pim, S|dewall 0 20 NO  |Too far from sidewall. Restroo Relocate the water closet or reconfigure foiet 16 mlnlmum 018 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Center Center Restroom|  Common centerline ms compartment. maximum
. ) ’ 3
780 ool geovelng 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex S S Dispenser, T.P. T, T 4 NO | Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Restroom|  Common closet seat .
783 Recycling Recycling 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex Staff S-Employee Grab Bar Side Dim, length 36 NO  |Grab bar is too short. Restroo |Replace grab bar with a bar that is longer. 42! minimum located 12 609 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Restroom|  Common ms from the rear wall
) . L 3 . L 12" minimum on wall side
784 REaTIE REGITE 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex S S Grab Bar Rear Dim, end to wall 3 NO MBI ETE e ard Restroo B @ EID R B B ST B R T and 24" minimum on open 609 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Restroom'  Common wall. ms end to wall. side
. ) ’ . 3
787 Recycling Recycling 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex Staff S-Employee Dispenser, P.T. Dim, height of 53.5 NO  |Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Restroom|  Common operable part ms
. ' ’ ’ 3
788 ool IREGITE 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex S S Mirror i T 53 NO  Too high. Restroo | Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Center Restroom|  Common bottom .
Ligh 3.
789 Recycling Recycling 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex Staff 3-Employee Operable Part t. Dim, height 50 NO Operable part outside of reach Restroo |Lower operable part within reach range. 15 mujumum (048 309 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Center Center Restroom|  Common swit range. ms maximum AFF
ch
Drin . ’
i i e s e e Protrusions must not extend into the path of
793 REaE REGITE 24 Owned Interior Hallway LPUb".C Protrusion Fou| Dim, depth 12 NO  between 27" and 80" AFF into 2.' Fravel R TEiEs betwee'n & gnd o (eI, ?etween & 307 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Center Center Unsupervised X Services |inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
ntai path of travel. . .
n cane detection to prevent injury.
Ligh
796 Recycling Recycling 24 Owned Interior Break Room S-Employee Operable Part ¢ . Dim, height 50 NO Operable part outside of reach 4-Other |Lower operable part within reach range. 15 minimum 1048 309 2-Moderate 9/1/2019 42
Center Center Common Swit range. maximum AFF
ch
Animal 1-Public il Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of door is A ISHEHIR o pErkoa
801 Animal Shelter | 23 Owned | Exterior Walkway N Door/Gate anc ! p 48 NO T P 1-Entry |compliant clearance measured perpendicular to 60 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Shelter Unsupervised e perpendicular insufficient. the door
Typi
cal
gog| AUMA | imal Sheler| 23 | Owned | Exterior Walkway LPublic | o crable part [Y9" pim, height 50 no |Operable partoutside ofreach |\ e 1, oot operable part within reach range. 15" minimum to 48 309 2-Moderate 911/2018 30
Shelter Unsupervised t range. maximum AFF
Swit
ch
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) . 3 —
805 (AliEL Animal Shelter | 23 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex 1-Pub||'c Water Closet Gz 59 NO  Too narrow. Restroo Remodel SR Qromde B iE: 60 inches minimum 604 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Shelter Unsupervised parallel ms redirects to the accessible restroom.
807 Animal Animal Shelter | 23 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex LPUb".C Water Closet Dim, height of 16.5 NO  |Toilet seat is too low. Restroo Adjust pr mod}fy the tollet so the seat height s at o mlnlmum 019 604 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Shelter Unsupervised seat ms accessible height. maximum
808 GAIIE Animal Shelter | 23 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex LPUbI'.C Water Closet D 5|de\fvall ® 195 NO  Too far from sidewall. Restroo R Ol O e [ e L mlnlmum o 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Shelter Unsupervised centerline ms compartment. maximum
809 Animal Animal Shelter | 23 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex LPUbI'.C Water Closet Location of flush Narrow | Attachment I: 6.6.4  Yes NO Fly sh control on narrow side of Restroo Move'the flush control to the openfuide side of 604 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Shelter Unsupervised control? toilet. ms the toilet.
Animal 1-Public Dim, from water &
810 Animal Shelter | 23 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex N Dispenser, T.P. ' 4 NO | Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Shelter Unsupervised closet seat ms
Animal 1-Public Insufficient distance from end to > Move grab bar to provide sufficient distance from 12" minimum on wiall side
811 Animal Shelter | 23 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex N Grab Bar Rear Dim, end to wall 10 NO Restroo 9 P and 24" minimum on open 609 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Shelter Unsupervised wall. ms end to wall. side
Animal 1-Public & 42" minimum located 12"
815 Animal Shelter | 23 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex N Grab Bar Side Dim, length 24 Attachment 1: 6.6.5,  Yes NO | Grab baris too short. Restroo |Replace grab bar with a bar that is longer. 609 3-Low 7121/2016 12
Shelter Unsupervised ms from the rear wall
817 Animal Animal Shelter | 23 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex 1-Pub||§ Lavatory Sink Dim, height of 0 Attachment |: 6.6.3)  Yes NO Insufnuent knee clearance is Restroo Provide 27 inches of knee clearance, 8 inches 27" minimum AFF 606 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
Shelter Unsupervised knee clearance provided. ms deep from the front edge.
Animal L-Public Dim, height of &
818 Animal Shelter | 23 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex N Dispenser, P.T. » Nelg 53 NO | Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Shelter Unsupervised operable part ms
Animal L-Publc Dim, height of s
819 Animal Shelter | 23 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex N Dispenser, Soap » Nelg 50 NO  |Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48" maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Shelter Unsupervised operable part ms
820 e Animal Shelter | 23 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex 1'PUbI'.C S|g'nag('e, Location? None |Attachment|:6.6.1 Yes NO SRR n'o BmanEd e Restroo IV S|gr'1age D B e S i A 216.2, 703 3-Low 7121/2016 12
Shelter Unsupervised | Designation correct location. ms the latch side of the door.
Animal 1-Public Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of door is S |Alter the pull side of the door to provide a
823 Animal Shelter | 23 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex N Door/Gate ! p 39 NO | P Restroo |compliant clearance measured perpendicular to 60 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Shelter Unsupervised perpendicular insufficient.
ms  |the door.
. . - 1-Public . Dim, height of _— L . . S
825 LARC LARC 17 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Unsupervised Parking Space sign 52 NO  Signis too low. 1-Entry | Raise sign to compliant height. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
832 LARC LARC 17 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility LPUbI'.C Access Aisle Dim, width 53 NO  |Access aisle is too narrow. 1-Entry Restnpg the parkmg space'and alsle to provide 60 inches minimum 502.3 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Unsupervised a compliant sized access aisle.
834 LARC LARC 17 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility LPUb"F Access Aisle Slope, running 24 NO  Excessive slope. 1-Entry Regfade LRSI ficces§|ple 2.08% maximum 502.3 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised parking to a level area of the parking facility.
Fron
. t ) " .
835 LARC LARC 17 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUb".C Door/Gate | Entr Cleargnce, ‘.100[ 79 NO  |Too low. 1-Entry Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised anc| °Pening height clearance.
e
To
837 | Airport Office . Airport Office 13 Owned | Exterior Walkway 1-Pub||'c Ramp i Handrglls St No NO Handr'ans SN PETEI e 1-Entry |Install handrails on both sides of the ramp. 405 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Unsupervised anc sides? both sides of the ramp.
e
To
839 | Airport Office | Airport Office 13 Owned | Exterior Walkway Un;’;:lr]\lllicse d Ramp I;:tcr Slope, running 8.7 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Redesign/rebuild ramp. 8.3% maximum 405 1-High 9/1/2017 18
e
842 | Airport Office . Airport Office 13 Owned | Exterior Walkway 1-Pub||'c Door/Gate i Slope, running 125 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry Regrad'e a7 B EETEE 2.08% maximum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised y accessible entrance.
845 | Airport Office | Airport Office 13 Owned | Exterior Walkway Un;:l::\l;;e d Walking Surface E;tr Dim, width of gap 1 NO  |Gapis too large. 1-Entry :(Zezalrlreplace surface material to minimize gap 0.5" maximum 403 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
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846 | Airport Office| Airport Office | 13 | Owned | Interior Hallway LAE | O (R i R 0 o |EUEEGHGDEEEERE | /gy, OO/ HES CHLAES CEr:, HiiEs 27" minimum AFF 211, 602 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
Unsupervised Interior knee clearance provided. deep from the front edge.
847 | Airport Office | Airport Office 13 Owned Interior Hallway LPUb".C Drinking F_ountam Dim, height of 42 NO Water outlet is too high. 4-Other Lower_he|ght of water outlet oflow drinking 36" maximum 211, 602 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
Unsupervised Interior water outlet (Low) fountain.
852 A Justice Center 4 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility 1-Pub||'c Access Aisle I Dim, width 49 NO  |Access aisle is too narrow. 1-Entry Restnpe' iz parkmg space'and Elee I anE 60 inches minimum 502.3 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Center Unsupervised 1-2 a compliant sized access aisle.
853 .::u:l:;(:: Justice Center 4 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Un;:l::\l;;e d Parking Space | 2 Dim, width 95.5 NO  |Parking space is too narrow. 1-Entry |Restripe parking space. 96 inches minimum 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
854 A Justice Center 4 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility 1-Pub||'c Access Aisle L Dim, width 48 NO  |Access aisle is too narrow. 1-Entry Restnpe' iz parkmg space'and Ele e 60 inches minimum 502.3 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Center Unsupervised 34 a compliant sized access aisle.
855 Justice Justice Center 4 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility LPUb".C Access Aisle Btw Dim, width 48 NO  |Access aisle is too narrow. 1-Entry Restnpe_ the parkmg space_and alsle to provide 60 inches minimum 502.3 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Center Unsupervised 5-6 a compliant sized access aisle.
Justice 1-Public 132 inches minimum or 96
856 Center Justice Center 4 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Unsupervised Parking Space | 7 Dim, width 95 NO  |Parking space is too narrow. 1-Entry |Restripe parking space. inches minimum with a 96 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
P inch minimum access aisle
Entr . . .
Recyclin: Recyclint 1-Public anc | Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of door is Reframe and install a door which provides the
862 yeling yeing 24 Owned | Exterior Walkway ) Door/Gate P 10 NO T P 1-Entry |correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Center Center Unsupervised e parallel insufficient. .
automatic door opener.
Door
Entr . o .
Recyclin: Recyclint 1-Public anc | Dim, height of G IFET e T S S T
863 yeling yeling 24 Owned | Exterior Walkway N Door/Gate bl ner 2 NO  Threshold is too high. 1-Entry 'maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Center Center Unsupervised e threshold . X
Door ete inch maximum, at the door entrance.
865 Maintenance | Maintenance 24 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility LPUbI'.C Parking Specs Num}, accessible 0 NO  |No accessible spaces provided. | 1-Entry Rest}npe parking spaces {o provide accessible Lvan acge; sible space 208.2,502.7 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Shop Shop Unsupervised vehicle spaces parking spaces. minimum
868 WENENENED)| WETIEIETEE 24 Owned | Exterior Walkway LG Door/Gate Dim, height of 5 NO He'ghF Pf G 1-Entry | Provide smooth surface (capped). 10" minimum AFF 404, 402 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Shop Shop Common smooth surface insufficient.
. . On ) .
869 Maintenance | Maintenance 24 Owned | Exterior Walkway 3-Employee Door/Gate Slope, running | pul 4.0 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry Regradg sidewalk or provide an altemate 2.08% maximum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Shop Shop Common | accessible entrance.
Typi
cal
870 WENIETEES)| (MR 24 Owned Interior Other Room Sl Operable Part Ligh Dim, height 50 NO OBl R AUE TR EiEEe 4-Other |Lower operable part within reach range. B mlplmum a2 309 2-Moderate 9/1/2019 42
Shop Shop Common t range. maximum AFF
Swit
ch
872 Ma|rétﬁgsnce Malrgt;g;nce 24 Owned Interior Break Room sgﬂmse Lavatory Sink Dim, height 37 NO  |Too high. 4-Other |Lower the lavatory sink to the correct height. 34" maximum AFF 606 2-Moderate 9/1/2019 42
) . 3 -
875 WENIETEES) | (HEIEEEE 24 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens Sl Water Closet Gz 445 NO ' Too narrow. Restroo Remodel SR Qromde B iE: 60 inches minimum 604 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Shop Shop Common parallel ms redirects to the accessible restroom.
877 Maintenance | Maintenance 24 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens 3-Employee Water Closet pim, S|de\fvall 0 19 NO  |Too far from sidewall. Restroo Relocate the water closet or reconfigure foiet 16 mlnlmum 018 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Shop Shop Common centerline ms compartment. maximum
) . . 3
878 WENIETEES)| (MR 24 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens Sl Water Closet GeEblEzE No NO RIS e T e Restroo | Install grab bars on the side and rear walls. 604 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Shop Shop Common present? transfer. ms
Maintenance | Maintenance 3-Employee Dim, from water &
879 24 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens ploy Dispenser, T.P. ’ 0 NO  |Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Shop Shop Common closet seat ms
Maintenance | Maintenance 3-Employee Dim, height of &
880 24 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens ploy Dispenser, P.T. : Nelg 55 NO | Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Shop Shop Common operable part ms
8/25/2017
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. ) ’ . 3
881 Maintenance | Maintenance 24 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens 3-Employee Mirror Dim, height to 515 NO  |Too high. Restroo |Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Shop Shop Common bottom ms
882 Maintenance = Maintenance 2% Owned Interior | Restroom Womens 3-Employee S|gnag§, Location? None NO Signage is npt mounted in the Restioo Mount S|gr'1age with Braille and raised letters on 2162,703 3-Low /112018 20
Shop Shop Common Designation correct location. ms the latch side of the door.
. ) 3 —
883 Maintenance | Maintenance 24 Owned Interior Restroom Mens 3-Employee Water Closet Clearance, 425 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo Remodel restroom or prOV|de signage that 60 inches minimum 604 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Shop Shop Common parallel ms redirects to the accessible restroom.
885 WENIETEES)| (MR 24 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Sl Water Closet bl S'de\.Na” © 19 NO | Too far from sidewall. Restroo R ie T COES @ BT B e L mlnlmum i 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Shop Shop Common centerline ms compartment. maximum
. ) ) 3
886 Maintenance | Maintenance 24 Owned Interior Restroom Mens 3-Employee Water Closet Grab bars No NO Grab bars are not provided for Restroo |Install grab bars on the side and rear walls. 604 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Shop Shop Common present? transfer. ms
887 Maintenance = Maintenance 2% Owned Interior Restroom Mens 3-Employee Water Closet Location of flush Narrow NO Fl'ush control on narrow side of Restioo Move'the flush control to the open/wide side of 604 3-Low /112018 20
Shop Shop Common control? toilet. ms the toilet.
888 Maintenance | Maintenance 2% Owned Interior Restroom Mens 3-Employee S|gnag§, Location? None NO Signage is npt mounted in the Restroo Mount S|gqage with Braille and raised letters on 216,703 3-Low /112018 20
Shop Shop Common Designation correct location. ms the latch side of the door.
Maintenance | Maintenance 3-Employee Dim, height of &
889 24 Owned Interior Restroom Mens ploy Dispenser, P.T. » Nelg 515 NO | Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Shop Shop Common operable part ms
Maintenance | Maintenance 3-Employee Dim, from water 3'
890 24 Owned Interior Restroom Mens ploy Dispenser, T.P. ’ 15 NO  |Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Shop Shop Common closet seat ms
Maintenance | Maintenance 3-Employee  Drinking Fountain DI, RETECl Raise height of water outlet of high drinkin
891 24 Owned Interior Hallway ploy 9 . water outlet 371.75 NO Water outlet is too low. 4-Other . 9 9 9 38 inches to 43 inches 211, 602 2-Moderate 9/1/2019 42
Shop Shop Common Interior (High) fountain.
. ) . 3
894 Maintenance | Maintenance 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex B}., 3-Employee Shower Control location? Wrong, NO (}:ontrols}a}re notlocated in the Restroo |Remove the folding seat. 608 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Shop Shop fountians |~ Common Compartment remove seat right position ms
Maintenance | Maintenance B! 3-Employee Shower Dim, height of & | RS IEE A O
896 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex y ploy : Nelg 4 NO [ Threshold is too high. Restroo 'maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 608 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Shop Shop fountians |  Common Compartment threshold . X
ms | inch maximum, at the door entrance.
. ) . 3
897 Maintenance | Maintenance 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex B}., 3-Employee Shower Dim, side to side 58.5 NO Shower cgmpanment width is Restroo 608 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Shop Shop fountians | Common Compartment not compliant. ms
. ’ L 3
899 WENIETEES) | (HEIEEEE 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex B}.I Sl gy Grat? s Gz NO et be'xrs SR MELIOTEEIT Restroo | Provide grab bars in the shower. 608 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Shop Shop fountians | Common Compartment provided? wrong the roll in shower. ms
. ) 3 —
900 Maintenance | Maintenance 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex B}., 3-Employee Water Closet Clearance, 39 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo Remodel restroom or prOV|de signage that 60 inches minimum 604 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Shop Shop fountians | Common parallel ms redirects to the accessible restroom.
902 IWEMMENENES) | (VEIEIETE: 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex B}.I SHEEE Water Closet D S'de\.Na” ® 185 NO  Too far from sidewall. Restroo R Ol O e [ e L mlnlmum o 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Shop Shop fountians | Common centerline ms compartment. maximum
903 Maintenance | Maintenance 2% Owned Interior Restroom Unisex By 3-Employee Water Closet Location of flush Narrow NO Flysh control on narrow side of Restioo Move'the flush control to the open/wide side of 604 3-Low /112018 20
Shop Shop fountians |~ Common control? toilet. ms the toilet.
) . L 3 . L 12" minimum on wall side
904 WENIETEES)| (MR 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex B}.I Sl Grab Bar Rear Dim, end to wall 7 NO EHIERIEECRICHEID Restroo D@ EID R (B ST BB T and 24" minimum on open 609 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Shop Shop fountians | Common wall. ms end to wall. side
. ) 3 .
905 Maintenance | Maintenance 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex B}., 3-Employee Grab Bar Rear Dim, length 24 NO  |Grab bar is too short. Restroo Replage grab bar with a grab bar that has a 36" minimum 609 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Shop Shop fountians |~ Common ms compliant length.
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907 WENIETEES)| (MR 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex B}.I Sl Grab Bar Side Dim, length 36 NO | Grab baris too short. Restroo |Replace grab bar with a bar that is longer. e AT (B 2 609 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Shop Shop fountians |  Common ms from the rear wall
Maintenance | Maintenance B! 3-Employee Dim, from water 3'
908 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex y ploy Dispenser, T.P. ’ 1 NO  |Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Shop Shop fountians | Common closet seat ms
Maintenance | Maintenance B! 3-Employee Dim, height of &
909 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex y ploy Dispenser, P.T. » Nelg 54 NO | Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Shop Shop fountians |  Common operable part ms
. . . . 3
910 Maintenance | Maintenance 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex B}., 3-Employee Mirror Dim, height to 54 NO  |Too high. Restroo | Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Shop Shop fountians | Common bottom ms
Maintenance | Maintenance B! 3-Employee Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of door is | RS S QA s (e
912 24 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex y ploy Door/Gate bl 8 NO T P Restroo |correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Shop Shop fountians |  Common parallel insufficient. .
ms automatic door opener.
915 Animal Animal Shelter | 23 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUb".C Ramp Handr'z?lls on both None  |Attachmentl:6.2.1) Yes NO Handrfans are not provided on 1-Entry |Install handrails on both sides of the ramp. 405 2-Moderate 71212016 12
Shelter Unsupervised sides? both sides of the ramp.
915 (lTEL Animal Shelter | 23 Owned | Exterior Walkway 1-Pub||'c Ramp Handrglls Clagii None  |Attachmentl:6.2.2/ Yes NO Handr'ans S PETE @ 1-Entry |Install handrails on both sides of the ramp. 405 2-Moderate 7121/2016 12
Shelter Unsupervised sides? both sides of the ramp.
No
bot
to
m
lan
Landings din
916 Animal Animal Shelter | 23 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUbI'.C Ramp provided at both 9 No NO Landings are not provided at 1-Entry Provide IanQ|ngs a both top and bottom of ramp. 405 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Shelter Unsupervised 7.7 both top and bottom of ramp. 2.08% maximum slope.
top and bottom? %
un
nin
g
slo
pe
Animal L-Public To
917 Animal Shelter | 23 Owned | Exterior Walkway N Ramp Slope, running | p 10 NO  Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Redesign/rebuild ramp. 8.3% maximum 405 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Shelter Unsupervised n
Typi . .
Animal 3-Emolovee cal | Clearance. door 9. Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
919 Animal Shelter | 23 Owned | Interior Hallway pioy Door/Gate L 28 Attachment I:6.4.2|  Yes NO  |Too narrow. . |clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 1/21/2018 30
Shelter Common Door| opening width Services o
R to facilitate the process.
Typi . .
o 3.Employee || @ g 9 Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
919 Animal Shelter | 23 Owned | Interior Hallway ploy Door/Gate L 28 Attachment I: 6.5.2  Yes NO  |Too narrow. . clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 1/21/2018 30
Shelter Common Door,  opening width Services o
s to facilitate the process.
Typi
g0 AUMA ) imal Sheler | 23 | Owned | Interior Hallway SEmployee | g | G| Hardware No |Aachmentl641 Yes | No |Havdwarerequires twisting of 2 [Install hardware that does not require tight 404, 402 3-Low 712112016 2
Shelter Common Door,  operable? wrist. Services |grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
s
Typi
0| AMmal | imaisheler| 23 | Owned | Interor Hallway SEmployee | gae | 3| Hardware No |Atachment:651 Yes | No | ordwarerequires tuisting of o e L R o s I 404, 402 3Low 712112016 12
Shelter Common Door,  operable? wrist. Services |grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
S
Animal . . 3-Employee . . . . . . .
921 Shelter Animal Shelter | 23 Owned Interior Break Room Common Lavatory Sink Dim, height 35.5 NO  |Too high. 4-Other |Lower the lavatory sink to the correct height. 34" maximum AFF 606 2-Moderate 9/1/2019 42
Confidential 8/25/2017
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922 (AliEL Animal Shelter | 23 Owned Interior Break Room Sl Lavatory Sink I VERHCS | S 0 NO Insufflment B UERRIER(E 4-Other G TGSl Ee e DiiiEs 27" minimum AFF 606 2-Moderate 9/1/2019 42
Shelter Common knee clearance ' ve provided. deep from the front edge.
924 Animal Animal Shelier | 23 Owned Interior Break Room 3-Employee | Range/Oven/Coo Location of Back NO Controls are not located on the 4.0ther Provide ranges, ovens, or cooktops with controls 8046 2-Moderate /112019 "
Shelter Common ktop controls? front panel. on front panels.
925 (lEL Animal Shelter | 23 Owned Interior Break Room Sl Dispenser, P.T. i 58.5 NO | Dispenser is too high. 4-Other |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 3/1/2019 36
Shelter Common operable part
Animal 3-Employee Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of door is 2- Reframe and install a door which provides the
927 Animal Shelter | 23 Owned Interior Break Room ploy Door/Gate P 3 NO | P . correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2019 36
Shelter Common parallel insufficient. Services .
automatic door opener.
928 Animal Animal Shelter | 23 ezl | ks Hallway . .TO. 1-Pub||p Walking Surface Steps within Yes NO Steps are located within L-Enty Remove steps or provide another accessible 403 L-High 011/2017 18
Shelter Visitation | Unsupervised walkway? walkway. route.
Ram
pto
929 Animal Animal Shelter | 23 Owned | Exterior Walkway S-Employee Ramp back Handr'z?lls on both No Attachment 1: 6.7.2)  Yes NO Handrfans are not provided on 1-Entry |Install handrails on both sides of the ramp. 405 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
Shelter Common entr sides? both sides of the ramp.
anc
e
Ram
pto
929 (lieL Animal Shelter | 23 Owned | Exterior Walkway S Ramp e Handrglls St No Attachment 1: 6.7.3)  Yes NO Handr'ans SN PETEI e 1-Entry |Install handrails on both sides of the ramp. 405 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
Shelter Common entr sides? both sides of the ramp.
anc
e
Ram
pto
931 223::: Animal Shelter | 23 Owned | Exterior Walkway 3-(!35;1[1]2)[:3/? Ramp l:;ﬁ:( Slope, running DJO 20.2 Attachment 1: 6.7.1)  Yes NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Redesign/rebuild ramp. 8.3% maximum 405 1-High 1/21/2018 30
anc
e
) . Into ) ) .
933 (AliEL Animal Shelter | 23 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUbI'.C Door/Gate | Ken Cleargnce, QOor 79.5 NO  Too low. 1-Entry IR R T Ry il A R ] 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Shelter Unsupervised nel | OPening height clearance.
Animal 1-Public Into Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of door is Reframe and install a door which provides the
934 Animal Shelter | 23 Owned | Exterior Walkway N Door/Gate | Ken P 8 NO [T P 1-Entry |correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Shelter Unsupervised parallel insufficient. .
nel automatic door opener.
Animal 1-Public Access aisle e Provide a marked access aisle adjacent to the
936 Animal Shelter | 23 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Parking Space . provided for NO | None provided. 1-Entry . ) 60 inches minimum 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Shelter Unsupervised provided? R parking space.
Animal . . . - 1-Public . Dim, height of _— L ) . —
937 Animal Shelter | 23 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Parking Space . 53 NO  |Signiis too low. 1-Entry |Raise sign to compliant height. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Shelter Unsupervised sign
938 gglerﬂzlr Animal Shelter | 23 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Un;?)l:r)\l/li(;e d Parking Space Slope, cross 2.6 Attachment 1: 6.1 | Yes NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Regrade/replace paved surface. 2.08% maximum 502 1-High 7121/2016 12
939 gr?gﬂzlr Animal Shelter | 23 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Un;:l::\l;;e d Parking Space Slope, running 71 Attachment 1: 6.1 | Yes NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Regrade/replace paved surface. 2.08% maximum 502 1-High 7/21/2016 12
940 (lTEL Animal Shelter | 23 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility 1-Pub||'c Parking Space Van'S|gn No NO  Van sign is not provided. 1-Entry |Install van accessible signage. 60" minimum 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Shelter Unsupervised provided?
91 LARC LARC 17 Owned | Exterior Parking Facilty 1—Publ|_c Parking Specs Num, accessible 0 NO Insufficient number of accessible LEnty Provide sufficient number of accessible van 1 minimum 2082, 502.7 3Low /112016 6
Unsupervised van spaces van spaces. spaces.
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Fron
1-Public : Regrade sidewalk or provide an alternate
945 LARC LARC 17 Owned | Exterior Walkway N Door/Gate | Entr| Slope, running 6.2 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry g . P 2.08% maximum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised anc accessible entrance.
e
Typi
cal
948 | LARC LARC 17 | Owned | Interior Other Room Lpublic | orable part [Y9" pim, height 51 no  |Operable partoutside ofreach | o oer operable part within reach range. 15" minimum to 48 309 2-Moderate 911/2018 30
Unsupervised t range. maximum AFF
Swit
ch
Che
. 1-Public ckin . . ) 2- ) ) ’ )
949 LARC LARC 17 Owned Interior Other Room N Counter . Dim, height 435 NO  |To high. . Lower counter to compliant height. 36 inches maximum 902, 904 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised wind Services
ow
Che
950 LARC LARC 17 Owned Interior Other Room LPUb".C Counter c'f n Dim, length 15 NO  |Counter is too short. 2.' In;rg ase lowered counter length to 36 36" minimum 902, 904 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised wind Services | minimum.
ow
951 LARC LARC 17 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex [ 1-Pub||_c S|g_nag§, . I el No NO  |Redirect signage is not present. | Restroo Iistetsigiege tigidieEs W ilieasseseie 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Hallway | Unsupervised Designation signage present? . restroom.
Tw
0
res
tro
om
s
. . in . . 3 . ) .
952 LARC LARC 17 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex In LPUb".C Fixture Count Num, accessible hal 0 NO No accessmle_ toilet Restroo Rebuild o reconﬂgure thg restroom, with a 1 minimum 21331 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Hallway | Unsupervised compartments | compartment in restroom. ms wheelchair accessible toilet compartment.
are
not
ac
ce
ssi
ble
For drinking fountains installed before March 15,
%54 LARC LARC 17 | Owned | Interior Hallway L-Public - |Drinking Fountain High-low No NO | No high4ow fountains provided. | 4-Other | 2012 8nd complying with the previous 211,602 | 2Moderate 07112018 20
Unsupervised Interior fountain? standards (high-low fountains were not required
in the old standard), no action is required.
Fou ltem protrudes more than 4" Protrusions must not extend into the path of
95| LARC LARC 17 | Owned | Interior Hallway LPWIC 1 proyusion | tai | Dim, depth 6 NO |between 27" and 80" AFFinto | 2 _|WfAvel moré han 4 inches, between 27 and B0 |- 4'maximum, befvieen 27 07 2Moderate 91112017 18
Unsupervised Services |inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
n path of travel. . .
cane detection to prevent injury.
" 3 . . .
957 LARC LARC 17 | Owned | Interior | Restroom Mens ke Door/Gate STl 795 NO  [Toolow. Restrao | cPiace the doorway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 L-High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised opening height - clearance.
. 3 ) ’
959 LARC LARC 17 Owned Interior Restroom Mens LPUb".C Door/Gate Opening force 7 NO  |Opening force is too high. Restroo Adjust the door closer (o the required amount of 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised ms force allowed.
Confidential 8/25/2017
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966 | LARC LARC 17 | Owned | Interior | Restroom Mens LPUBIC b Bar sige AP Dim. 0 object 6 no | Oblectabovethe giabbaristoo oo, Move object fo atleast 12" above grab bar or 12" minimum 609 3-Low 91112017 18
Unsupervised Stall| above grab bar close to grab bar. ms move object below grab bar.
Replace grab bar with a bar that is longer or 42" minimum Iocatgd 12
1-Public Amb 53" from ¥ relocate the grab bar so that is 12" from the back from the rear wall. Side grab
967 LARC LARC 17 Owned Interior Restroom Mens N Grab Bar Side Z-Other attribute NO  |Grab bar is too short. Restroo Y . bar shall be 54" minimum 609 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised Stall back wall ball and extends 54" minimum from the back
ms from back wall to the front of
wall.
the grab bar.
. . . 3-
. 1-Public ) Dim, height to ) ) S
971 LARC LARC 17 Owned Interior Restroom Mens N Mirror 40.75 NO  Too high. Restroo | Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised bottom ms
L-Public Dim, height of &
972 LARC LARC 17 Owned Interior Restroom Mens N Dispenser, P.T. : Nelg 50 NO  |Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised operable part ms
Assi
1-Public S Operable part outside of reach & 15" minimum to 48"
973 LARC LARC 17 Owned | Interior Restroom Mens N Operable Part | ce Dim, height 60 NO P P Restroo ' Lower operable part within reach range. ) 309 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Unsupervised B range. - maximum AFF
ball
1-Public Dim, from water s
974 LARC LARC 17 Owned Interior Restroom Mens N Dispenser, T.P. ’ 10 NO  |Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised closet seat ms
975| LARC LARC 17 | Owned | Interior | Restroom Mens ERE | e @ i, e 0 g |MoEEEslm P WA EREHEIE T S0 i 1 minimum 21331 1High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised compartments compartment in restroom. ms wheelchair accessible toilet compartment.
979  LARC LARC 17 | Owned | Interior | Restroom Mens L-Public Signage, Location? None No | Slanageis notmountedinthe | oo, Mount signage with Braile and raised lefters on 216.2,703 3-Low 91112017 18
Unsupervised |  Designation correct location. ms the latch side of the door.
980 LARC LARC 17 | Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens L-Public Signage, Location? None no  Slgnageisnotmountedinthe | oo, Mount signage with Braile and raised lefters on 2162, 703 3-Low 9/11/2017 18
Unsupervised | Designation correct location. ms the latch side of the door.
. 3- ) ) .
981 LARC LARC 17 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens LPUbI'.C Door/Gate Clearzlance, tlioor 79.5 NO  |Too low. Restroo Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised opening height ms clearance.
996 LARC LARC 17 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens 1-Pub||'c Fixture Count i, sl 0 NO s accesmblg e Restroo IREAE or reconf|gure thg G i 1 minimum 2133.1 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised compartments compartment in restroom. ms wheelchair accessible toilet compartment.
1-Public Typi Clearance, door 2-  |Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical
1000]  LARC LARC 17 | Owned | Interior Hallway ‘ Door/Gate | cal ance, @ 795 NO |Too low. ) P y P 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 311/2018 2%
Unsupervised Door| °PeNing height Services |clearance.
1001, LARC LARC 17 Owned | Interior Break Room 3-531-,?::3/? Lavatory Sink Dim, height 36 NO  Too high. 4-Other | Lower the lavatory sink to the correct height. 34" maximum AFF 606 2-Moderate 9/1/2019 42
Sto
. . ve - . . . .
1002 LARC LARC 17 | Owned | Interior Break Room SEmployee | otory Sink Dim, heightof | | no |Isuffiientknee clearanceis |, . |Provide 27 inches of knee clearance, 8 inches 27" minimum AFF 606 2-Moderate 9/1/2019 )
Common knee clearance vid provided. deep from the front edge.
ed
1006 LARC LARC 17 Ouned ety Bl B 3-Employee | Range/Oven/Coo Location of Back NO Controls are not located on the 4.0ther Provide ranges, ovens, or cooktops with controls 8046 2.Moderate /112019 2
Common ktop controls? front panel. on front panels.
1-Public 132 inches minimum or 96
1011| Airport Office | Airport Office 13 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Parking Space Dim, width 119 NO  |Parking space is too narrow. 1-Entry |Restripe parking space. inches minimum with a 96 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Unsupenised inch minimum access aisle
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1016 | Airport Office . Airport Office 13 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility LPUb"F Access Aisle Dim, width 56.5 NO  Access aisle is too narrow. 1-Entry Restrlpg g parkmg spaceAand e DD 60 inches minimum 502.3 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Unsupervised a compliant sized access aisle.
For drinking fountains installed before March 15,
1017| Airport Office | Airport Office 13 Owned Interior Hallway 1—Publ|_c Drinking F_ountam ngh-lgw No NO  |No high-low fountains provided. | 4-Other 2012, and co_mplylng with t.he previous . 211, 602 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
Unsupervised Interior fountain? standards (high-low fountains were not required
in the old standard), no action is required.
1-Public Clearance, s & Remodel restroom or provide signage that
1018 Airport Office  Airport Office 13 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex N Water Closet ' sin 44 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo | " P anag 60 inches minimum 604 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised parallel K - redirects to the accessible restroom.
1-Public Dim, height of &
1021| Airport Office | Airport Office 13 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex N Dispenser, P.T. + hel 53 NO  |Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised operable part ms
) ) ) ) ) ) 1-Public ' Dim, from water ) ) & L . Lo
1022 Airport Office = Airport Office 13 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex N Dispenser, T.P. 13 NO Improper dispenser location. Restroo 'Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised closet seat -
Not'
an
ac
. . ce . . 3 . ) .
1023| Airport Office | Airport Office 13 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex 1—Publ|_c Fixture Count Num, accessible Ssi 0 NO No accessmle_ toilet Restroo Rebuild o reconﬂgure thg restroom, with a 1 minimum 21331 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised compartments ble compartment in restroom. ms wheelchair accessible toilet compartment.
res
tro
om
Ch
1-Public Clearance, pull | 2" Clearance on pull side of door is | RS QA s (e
1028| Airport Office | Airport Office 13 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex N Door/Gate bl ge 115 NO T P Restroo | correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Unsupervised parallel ; insufficient. .
Swi ms | automatic door opener.
ng
1029| Airport Office | Airport Office 13 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex LPUb".C Door/Gate Hardvware No NO ngdware requires twisting of Restroo Install_ hard\_Nare_ that doe§ not require t|ght 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised operable? wrist. ms grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Airport 3.Employee Entr Clearance. push Clearance on push side of door Reframe and install a door which provides the
1031| Hanger/Fire | Airport Hanger = 13 Owned | Exterior Walkway ploy Door/Gate y - P 36 NO P 1-Entry |correct push side clearance, or install an 48 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2018 30
g Common perpendicular is insufficient. .
Station 10 Door automatic door opener.
Alirport 3-Employee Entr Dim. height of Provide a threshold which is 0.25 inch
1032| Hanger/Fire | Airport Hanger | 13 Owned | Exterior Walkway ploy Door/Gate y : NElg 45 NO  |Threshold is too high. 1-Entry |maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
g Common threshold . X
Station 10 Door inch maximum, at the door entrance.
Ga
ps
>0,
5
1037 A Justice Center 4 Owned | Exterior Walkway 1-Pub||'c Walking Surface Dim, width of gap n 1 NO  |Gapis too large. 1-Entry I'«"epa|rlreplace BB EBIE) O TS CEp 0.5" maximum 403 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Center Unsupervised pat size.
h
of
tra
vel
1038 Justice Justice Center 4 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUbI'.C Ramp Edge protection? No Attachment I: 1.2.1]  Yes NO  |Edge protection is not provided. | 1-Entry Adq a compl}anlf handrail with boftom most 4 minimum height from 405 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
Center Unsupervised horizontal rail 4" above ramp surface lowest rail to ramp surface
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1st
CR
Justice . . 1-Public to . ’ . 406, 405.2 - 405.5, .
1045 e~ Justice Center Owned | Exterior Walkway Unsupervised Curb Ramp Heal Slope, left flare 14 NO Excessive slope. 1-Entry 'Rebuild/replace curb ramp. 10% maximum 405.10 1-High 9/1/2017 18
th
Dept
1st
CR
Justice . . 1-Public to . . ) ) 406, 405.2 - 405.5, .
1046 Center Justice Center Owned | Exterior Walkway Unsupenvised Curb Ramp Heal Slope, right flare 12.8 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Rebuild/replace curb ramp. 10% maximum 40510 1-High 9/1/2017 18
th
Dept
. . Scre Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
Justice ’ ; 1-Public Clearance, door . S ) ’ - .
1051 Justice Center Owned | Exterior Walkway N Door/Gate | eni B 275 Attachment I: 1.2.2)  Yes NO ' Too narrow. 1-Entry |clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 1/21/2018 30
Center Unsupervised opening width o
g to facilitate the process.
Scre
Justice 1-Public enin 2-
1052 Justice Center Owned Interior Lobby ) Counter g Dim, height 43 NO  |To high. . Lower counter to compliant height. 36 inches maximum 902, 904 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Center Unsupervised Cou Services
nter
1056 s Justice Center Owned | Interior Lobby LPUb"F Operable Part Lo Dim, height 52 NO 0l DR 4-Other | Lower operable part within reach range. & minimum ods 309 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
Center Unsupervised ers range. maximum AFF
Sher
Justice ) . 1-Public iffs . . . ) 2- ' : ; '
1057 Justice Center Owned Interior Lobby N Counter ) Dim, height 42 Attachment : 1.3.1/  Yes NO  |To high. . Lower counter to compliant height. 36 inches maximum 902, 904 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
Center Unsupervised Offic: Services
e
Sher
iffs i e s e e Protrusions must not extend into the path of
1064 AR Justice Center Owned Interior Lobby 1-Pub||'c Protrusion Gtz Dim, depth 11 NO  between 27" and 80" AFF into 2.' Fravel R TEiEs betwee'n & gnd o (eI, ?etween & 307 3-Low 3/1/2017 12
Center Unsupervised e Services |inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
path of travel. . .
Cou cane detection to prevent injury.
nter
Justice 1-Public &
1072 Justice Center Owned | 1stFloor Restroom Mens . Grab Bar Side Dim, end to wall 7 No Grab bar is too close to the wall. | Restroo Move grab bar farther from the wall. 12" 609 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center Unsupervised ms
1085/ AdminBldg = Admin Bldg Owned | 1stFloor | Conference Room Sl 2-Pub'I|c Door/Gate Cleargnce, QOor 79 NO  Too low. 2.' IR R T Ry il A R ] 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2018 30
East Supervised opening height Services | clearance.
Ligh
1005 AdminBldg | Admin Bldg Owned | 1stFloor | ConferenceRoom | Sl | ZPublic o bepart | L | Dim height 58 No  |Operable partoutside ofreach | o) oer operable part within reach range. 15" minimum {o 48 300 2-Moderate 31112019 36
East Supervised swit range. maximum AFF
ch
SuteC |1 pubic Win 2
1107| AdminBldg = Admin Bldg Owned | 1st Floor Lobby Tax N Counter Dim, height 41 NO  |To high. . Lower counter to compliant height. 36 inches maximum 902, 904 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised dow Services
Assessor
. . . Open 1-Public . . . . 2- . . .
1119/ AdminBldg | Admin Bldg Owned | 1st Floor Stairway ; N Riser Open riser? Yes NO | Stairway has open risers. . |Provide closed risers on the stairway. 504.2,504.3 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
staircase | Unsupervised Services
G 1-Public ] S A 2 Provide handrail extensions that are returned
1125| Admin Bldg | Admin Bldg Owned | 1stFloor Stairway P N Handrail Dim, extensions 0 NO . . and 12 inches minimum at the bottom and top of 12" minimum 505 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
staircase | Unsupervised provided. Services {Feramn
1126| AdminBldg | Admin Bldg Owned | 1st Floor Stairway Qpen LPUbI'.C Handrail Dim, height to top 335 NO  |Handrail is too low. 2.' Replace or reposition handrail. 34 mlplmum 1038 505 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
staircase | Unsupervised Services maximum AFF
1134| AdminBldg = Admin Bldg Owned | 1st Floor Stairway Qpen LPUb"F Riser Open riser? Yes NO  Stairway has open risers. Zf Provide closed risers on the stairway. 504.2, 504.3 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
staircase | Unsupervised Services
1-Public Inac Clearance. door 3-  |Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
1146| AdminBldg | Admin Bldg Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens | Off lobby N Door/Gate | cess L 29 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo |clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised : opening width -
ible ms |to facilitate the process.
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1-Public [z Clearance, push Ly Clearance on push side of door S e G S AL T D
1149| Admin Bldg | Admin Bldg 1 Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens | Off lobby N Door/Gate  |cess g de 3 NO | P Restroo ' correct push side clearance, or install an 12 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised ; parallel is insufficient. .
ible ep ms  automatic door opener.
1263| AdminBldg | Admin Bldg 1 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility LPUb".C Parking Space | 1 Dim, hglght of |55 59 Atiachment J: Yes NO  |Signiis too low. 1-Entry |Raise sign to compliant height. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 7121/2016 12
Unsupervised sign +4 121
1-Public b Attachment J: Curb ramp is within access Relocate curb ramp so that it is not within
1274| AdminBldg = Admin Bldg 1 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Access Aisle | 1-2 | projects into Yes ’ Yes NO . P 1-Entry . P Level access aisle. 502.3 1-High 1/21/2018 30
Unsupervised . 122 aisle. access aisle.
access aisle?
1311| AdminBldg | Admin Bldg 1 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Un;’;l:r)\lllicse d Parking Space | 2 Dim, width 94 NO  |Parking space is too narrow. 1-Entry |Restripe parking space. 96 inches minimum 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
1320/ AdminBldg = Admin Bldg 1 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Un;zl::\llli(;e d Parking Space | 3 D'm’shi::?m of 56 Attaclh;n :nt ¥ Yes NO  Signis too low. 1-Entry Raise sign to compliant height. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 71212016 12
1-Public 132 inches minimum or 96
1321| AdminBldg | Admin Bldg 1 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Unsupervised Parking Space | 3 Dim, width 91 NO  |Parking space is too narrow. 1-Entry |Restripe parking space. inches minimum with a 96 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
P inch minimum access aisle
1-Public b Attachment J: Curb ramp is within access Relocate curb ramp so that it is not within
1329/ AdminBldg = Admin Bldg 1 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Access Aisle | 3-4 | projects into Yes ' Yes NO . P 1-Entry . P Level access aisle. 502.3 1-High 1/21/2018 30
Unsupervised . 122 aisle. access aisle.
access aisle?
1336| AdminBldg | Admin Bldg 1 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Un;’;l:r)\lllicse d Parking Space | 4 Dim, width 94 NO  |Parking space is too narrow. 1-Entry |Restripe parking space. 96 inches minimum 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Fro
ar:c Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
1344| Admin Bldg | Admin Bldg 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUb"F Walking Surface | park ~ Slope, cross 41 NO  Excessive slope. 1-Entry funning and r0ss SIOPGSK or mstaIIAhandralIs, 2.08% maximum 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised ing edge protection, and landings required for
adja ramps.
cent
Fro
m
acc ’ . ) )
park Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
1348| AdminBldg | Admin Bldg 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUbI'.C Walking Surface | ing | Slope, running 6.1 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry running and pross slopes,. or |nstaII.handra|Is, 5.0% maximum 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised 0 edge protection, and landings required for
ramps.
acc
entr
y
Acc
rout
eto
1352| AdminBldg = Admin Bldg 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway 1-Pub||'c Ramp acc Edge protection? No NO  |Edge protection is not provided. | 1-Entry Adq a compl}an} e T B s & mlnlmum e 405 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Unsupervised entr horizontal rail 4" above ramp surface lowest rail to ramp surface
Y
last
un
Acc
rout
eto
1353| AdminBldg | Admin Bldg 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway 1—Publ|_c Ramp acc Handr'z?lls on both No NO Handrfans are not provided on 1-Entry |Install handrails on both sides of the ramp. 405 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Unsupervised entr sides? both sides of the ramp.
Y
last
run
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Acc
rout
om Landings
1355/ AdminBldg ' Admin Bldg 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway 1-Pub||'c Ramp ac provided at both No NO LA 1 T O e 1-Entry A Ianfimgs ety ) 0 AT G T 405 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised entr both top and bottom of ramp. 2.08% maximum slope.
- top and bottom?
last
un
Acc
rout
eto
1357| AdminBldg | Admin Bldg 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway Un;:l::\l;;e d Ramp :r(;fr Slope, running 8.6 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Redesign/rebuild ramp. 8.3% maximum 405 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Y
last
run
1436, Admin Bldg = Admin Bldg 1 Owned | 1stFloor | Conference Room Leige Z'P”‘?"c Door/Gate Cleargnce, QOor 79 NO  Too low. Zf eGSRy i ) CET Vel 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2018 30
East Supervised opening height Services | clearance.
Acc
Tax 1-Public essi Dim, height of Insufficient knee clearance is 2-  |Provide 27 inches of knee clearance, 8 inches
1450| AdminBldg | Admin Bldg 1 Owned | 1stFloor | Sales & Service Area | Commissi N Counter ble e 26.75 NO . . ! 8" minimum 902, 904 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
oner Unsupervised cou knee clearance provided. Services | deep from front edge.
nter
1519 P ERY |- AT e 1 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility 1-Pub||'c Parking Specs Num'. eegalile 0 (HEBITTBIE Yes NO  |No accessible spaces provided. | 1-Entry Rest'npe PRI SPERES D AT EEEEslilE e acc'e's Slip e 208.2,502.7 2-Moderate 7121/2016 12
Annex A Annex A Unsupervised vehicle spaces 111 parking spaces. minimum
1522 Admin Bidg | - Admin Bldg 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUb".C Curb Ramp Accumulates Yes NO | Curb ramp accumulates water. | 1-Entry Resurface or regrade the area so tat it does not 406,405.2 - 4055, 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Annex A Annex A Unsupervised water? accumulate water. 405.10
Admin Bldg | Admin Bldg ; 1-Public . ’ ’ 406, 405.2 - 405.5, .
1526 Annex A Annex A 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway T Curb Ramp Slope, left flare 23.6 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Rebuild/replace curb ramp. 10% maximum 40510 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Admin Bldg | Admin Bldg . 1-Public . . . o . 406, 405.2 - 405.5, .
1527 Annex A Annex A 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway Unsupervised Curb Ramp Slope, right flare 219 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Rebuild/replace curb ramp. 10% maximum 405.10 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Admin Bldg | Admin Bldg ; 1-Public . . . ; ’ 406, 405.2 - 405.5, .
1528 Annex A Annex A 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway T Curb Ramp Slope, running 9.9 AttachmentK: 1.2 | Yes NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Rebuild/replace curb ramp. 8.33% maximum 405.10 1-High 7121/2016 12
Admin Bldg | Admin Bldg . 1-Public . Attachment K: . . o . 406, 405.2 - 405.5, .
1528 Annex A Annex A 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway Unsupenvised Curb Ramp Slope, running 9.9 121 Yes NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Rebuild/replace curb ramp. 8.33% maximum 405.10 1-High 1/21/2016 6
) . 3
1537 Admin Bldg | Admin Bldg 1 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex $-Employee Lavatory Sink Dim, height 345 NO  Too high. Restroo | Lower the lavatory sink to the correct height. 34" maximum AFF 606 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Annex B Annex B Common -
) . . . 3
1539 Admin Bldg | - Admin Bldg 1 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex S-Employee Mirror Dim, height to 47 NO  |Too high. Restroo |Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Annex B Annex B Common bottom ms
Admin Bidg | Admin Bld 3-Employee era >
1541 9 9 1 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex ploy Other Element | b Provided? No NO | Grab bars are not provided. Restroo | Install grab bars. 604.5 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Annex B Annex B Common
bars ms
Commissi Ea . .
oners 1-Public Clearance, door | ch Attachment J: 2- Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
1568| AdminBldg | Admin Bldg 1 Owned | 2nd Floor Courtroom y Door/Gate L 30.5 ! Yes NO  |Too narrow. . clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 7121/2016 12
Boardroo | Unsupervised opening width |lea 1111 Services -
m f to facilitate the process.
Commissi
1575/ AdminBldg ' Admin Bldg 1 Owned | 2nd Floor Courtroom Oners 1-Pub||'c Handrail Dim, height to top 31 NO  |Handrail is too low. 1-Entry |Replace or reposition handrail. & mlplmum o 505 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Boardroo | Unsupervised maximum AFF
m
. " 3 ) " .
1603 AdminBidg | AdminBidg | 1 | Owned |2ndFloor| Restroom Unisex |/ACceSSibl|  1-Publi Door/Gate Clearance, door 795 NO  [Too low. Restroo | <cPlace the doorway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 812018 30
e Unsupervised opening height ms clearance.
UBIET 1-Public Steps within Steps are located within Remove steps or provide another accessible
1646/ AdminBldg = Admin Bldg 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway entrance N Walking Surface P Yes NO P 1-Entry psorp 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
West Unsupervised walkway? walkway. route.
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1648 AdminBldg | AdminBldg | 1 | Owned | Exterior Walkway North | LPublc |\ e Surface Steps within Yes no |Steps are located within 1-Entry | REMOve steps or provide another accessible 403 1-High 91112017 18
entrance | Unsupervised walkway? walkway. route.
1650 P ERY |- AT e 1 Owned | Exterior Vestibule 1-Pub||'c Door/Gate i el 8 NO !—Ie|gh't .Of SEE SAiEEDE 1-Entry |Provide smooth surface (capped). 10" minimum AFF 404, 402 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Annex A Annex A Unsupervised smooth surface insufficient.
) . . ’ R 3-  |Instal compliant signage that has tactile letters
1656 Admin Bldg | - Admin Bldg 1 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex L PUbII.C S|gnagg, Provided? None NO No qu|gnat|on signage Restroo |and Braille. Mount the signage on the latch side 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Annex A Annex A Unsupervised |  Designation provided.
ms |of the door.
; . . . . 3- | Alter the pull side of the door to provide a
1660 P ERY | AEITEdS 1 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex LPUbI'.C Door/Gate Clearanc'e, I 49 NO 'Clear'ar']ce U ERETEESTE Restroo |compliant clearance measured perpendicular to 60 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Annex A Annex A Unsupervised perpendicular insufficient. msthe door
1675 Admin Bldg | - Admin Bldg 1 Owned Interior Break Room S-Employee Counter Dim, height 36 NO  |To high. 2.- Lower counter to compliant height. s minimum 034 902, 904 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
Annex A Annex A Common Services maximum AFF
Admin Bidg | Admin Bld Dot 1 by Dim, height of Height of smooth surface s
1679 9 9 1 Owned | Exterior Vestibule Public N Door/Gate  heig 5 No | elont 1-Entry | Provide smooth surface (capped). 10" minimum AFF 404, 402 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Annex B Annex B Defender Unsupervised smooth surface insufficient.
Admin Bld Admin Bld Doorto 1-Public Adjust the door closer to the required amount of
1681 9 9 1 Owned | Exterior Vestibule Public N Door/Gate Opening force 10 NO  |Opening force is too high. 1-Entry ) q 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Annex B Annex B Unsupervised force allowed.
Defender
Admin Bld Admin Bld B 1-Public Attachment K: Regrade sidewalk or provide an alternate
1683 9 9 1 Owned | Exterior Vestibule Public N Door/Gate Slope, running 116 ' Yes NO  Excessive slope. 1-Entry grac P 2.08% maximum 404, 402 1-High 712112017 24
Annex B Annex B Beftnt Unsupervised 211 accessible entrance.
Admin Bld Admin Bld Doorto 1-Public Attachment K: Regrade sidewalk or provide an alternate
1683 9 9 1 1 | owned | Exterior Vestibule Public ‘ Door/Gate Slope, running 116 " | Yes | NO |Excessive siope. LEntry |odrad P 2.08% maximum 404, 402 1-High 712112017 2
Annex B Annex B Defender Unsupervised 212 accessible entrance.
’ . ) L 3- Instal compliant signage that has tactile letters
1684 Admin Bldg | Admin Bldg 1 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex S-Employee S|gnagg, Provided? None NO o qe3|gnat|on signage Restroo 'and Braille. Mount the signage on the latch side 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Annex B Annex B Common Designation provided.
ms | of the door.
) . Inac . 3-  |Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
1685 Admin Bldg | - Admin Bldg 1 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex 3-Employee Door/Gate  |cess Cleargnce, d oor 27 Atiachment K: Yes NO  |Too narrow. Restroo |clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 71212017 24
Annex B Annex B Common : opening width 213 -
ible ms |to facilitate the process.
1688 Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Fror]t 1-Pub||'c Parking Specs T GG 0 NO T35 27 e 1-Entry S Teeninnieelescess ik an 1 minimum 208.2, 502.7 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
public | Unsupervised van spaces van spaces. spaces.
1694 | Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility me LPUb".C Parking Space | 1 Dim, hglght of 50 NO  |Signiis too low. 1-Entry |Raise sign to compliant height. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
public | Unsupervised sign
1698 | Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility ;ngr:z Un;?)l::\l/li(;e d Parking Space | 1 Slope, cross 104 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Regrade/replace paved surface. 2.08% maximum 502 1-High 9/1/2017 18
1703| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility me LPUb".C Parking Space | 1 Van_ sign No NO  |Van sign is not provided. 1-Entry |Install van accessible signage. 60" minimum 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
public | Unsupervised provided?
1706 | Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Fror]t 1-Pub||'c Access Aisle | 1- Dim, width 50 NO  Access aisle is too narrow. 1-Entry Restnpe' iz parkmg space'and Elee I anE 60 inches minimum 502.3 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
public | Unsupervised a compliant sized access aisle.
1708 | Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility me LPUb".C Access Aisle | 1- Slope, cross 3.0 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry Reg(ade access aisle or relocate :’access_@le 2.08% maximum 502.3 1-High 9/1/2017 18
public | Unsupervised parking to a level area of the parking facility.
1718| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned | Exterior Vestibule Main door 1-Pub||'c Door/Gate Cleargnce, QOor 78.25 NO  Too low. 1-Entry IR R T Ry il A R ] 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised opening height clearance.
) . . . . . . 1-Public Clearance, height . Relocate or replace the closer to provide a S
1720/ Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Exterior Vestibule Main door ) Door/Gate 71.75 NO | Closer is mounted too low. 1-Entry . . S 78" minimum 404, 402 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Unsupervised to closer vertical clearance of 78 inches minimum.
1-Public Clearance, push & Clearance on push side of door IR A AR RS (e
1723| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned | Exterior Vestibule Main door N Door/Gate bl? de 2.75 NO | P 1-Entry |correct push side clearance, or install an 12 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised parallel is insufficient. .
ep automatic door opener.
1726 | Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned | Exterior Vestibule Main door’ Un;’;l:rj\lllicse d Door/Gate Closing speed 3 NO  |Closing speed is too fast. 1-Entry Qséuesdt the door closer (o the correct closing 5 seconds minimum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
1730 Fire Station 1 Fire Station 1 6 Owned | Exterior Vestibule Main door LPUb"F Door/Gate Opening force 10 NO  Opening force is too high. 1-Entry RS S I L 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Unsupervised force allowed.
Disp ltem protrudes more than 4" Protrusions must not extend into the path of
1734|Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior Hallway Z'PUb.hc Protrusion lay Dim, depth 6.25 NO  |between 27" and 80" AFF into 2.' Fravel more than 4 inches, belwegn o ?”d 80 Amaximum, ?etween z 307 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Supervised Services |inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
case path of travel. . .
cane detection to prevent injury.
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2-Public UG3; Operable part outside of reach 15" minimum to 48"
1736 | Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior Hallway . Operable Part ' mos'  Dim, height 61 NO P P 4-Other |Lower operable part within reach range. ) 309 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Supervised Tt range. maximum AFF
Inaccessi 1-Public Signage 3-  |Replace the signage with compliant signage that
1738| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N g 9 .' Braille provided? No NO  |No Braille provided. Restroo |has tactile letters and Braille. Mount the signage 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
ble Unsupervised |  Designation .
ms |on the latch side of the door.
’ . 3 ) ) .
1743| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens access 1-Pub||'c Door/Gate Cleargnce, QOor 79 NO  Too low. Restroo IR R T ey il A G ] 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
ble Unsupervised opening height ms clearance.
Inaccessi 1-Public Clearance. door 3-  |Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
1744 | Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N Door/Gate o 29 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo |clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
ble Unsupervised opening width -
ms |to facilitate the process.
1756 | Fire Station 1 Fire Station 1 6 Owned | Interior Break Room Dy LG Counter Dim, height 36 NO  To high. Zf Lower counter to compliant height. 2 minimum oz 902, 904 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
Room Common Services maximum AFF
1757| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior Break Room R?)i{n sgﬂrlr?gse Lavatory Sink Dim, height 36.25 NO  |Too high. 4-Other |Lower the lavatory sink to the correct height. 34" maximum AFF 606 2-Moderate 9/1/2019 42
Da 3-Employee &
1765| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior Break Room Roo)rln Corr?mgn Coat Hook Dim, height 69 NO  |Too high. Restroo | Lower the coat hook to a compliant height. 48 inches maximum 604.8.3 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
ms
Rear 3-Employee Num, accessible Restripe parking spaces to provide accessible 1 van accessible space
1767 | Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility | employee ploy Parking Specs ! 0 NO  |No accessible spaces provided. | 1-Entry X Pe parking sp P . P 208.2,502.7 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
parking Common vehicle spaces parking spaces. minimum
To
R emp Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
1772 | Fire Station 1 Fire Station 1 6 Owned | Exterior Walkway employee LG Walking Surface oE Slope, running 55 NO  Excessive slope. 1-Entry funning and r0ss SIOPGSK or mstaIIAhandralIs, 5.0% maximum 403 1-High 9/1/2018 30
v Common e edge protection, and landings required for
parking entr ramps.
y
’ Replace the signage with compliant signage that
) . . . . Mens 3-Employee Signage, . . . . 2- § . )
1773| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior Other Room e Braille provided? No NO  |No Braille provided. . 'has tactile letters and Braille. Mount the signage 216.2, 703 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Dorm Common Designation Services .
on the latch side of the door.
Door
1778| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior Other Room WSS Sl Door/Gate 2 m. Cleargnce, QOor 79 NO  Too low. 2.' IR R T Ry il A R ] 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2019 36
Dorm Common seri | opening height Services | clearance.
es
Door . . .
Mens 3-Employee 2in| Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of door is 2- Reframe and install a door which provides the
1780| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior Other Room ploy Door/Gate ) P 95 NO |- P . correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2019 36
Dorm Common seri parallel insufficient. Services .
es automatic door opener.
ey 3-Employee
1782| EOC Suite EOC Suite 6 Owned Interior Conference Room | level Fire Con?mgn Lavatory sink Dim, height 39 NO  Too high. 4-Other | Lower the lavatory sink to the correct height. 34" maximum AFF 606 2-Moderate 9/1/2019 42
Station 1
EO
Lower clo
1785 EOC Suite EOC Suite 6 Owned Interior Other Room level Fire 4-Employee Door/Gate restr Cleargnce, ‘.100[ 79 NO  Too low. 2.- Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2019 42
. Work Area oom| opening height Services | clearance.
Station 1
and
911
EO
Cto . . .
ey 4-Employee restr, Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of door is 2- IR AR AR s (e
1787| EOC Suite EOC Suite 6 Owned Interior Other Room level Fire ploy Door/Gate bl 13 NO T P . correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2019 42
. Work Area oom parallel insufficient. Services .
Station 1 - automatic door opener.
911
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EO
Cto
Lower 4-Employee restr 2- |Adjust the door closer to the required amount of
1793| EOC Suite EOC Suite 6 Owned Interior Other Room level Fire ploy Door/Gate Opening force 13 NO  |Opening force is too high. . ! a 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
. Work Area oom Services |force allowed.
Station 1
and
911
Rest
0 Fir
e Protrusions must not extend into the path of
Lower betw Item protrudes more than 4", N . "
1796| EOCSute | EOCSute | 6 | Owned | Interior Hallway erelFire |y e s e [ D) e R S e e WO |lemEmeney e | 2 USRI ANEES, R 2V ey | A B 2 307 3Low 3112018 24
. Common ing Services |inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
Station 1 EO . path of travel. . S
c uis cane detection to prevent injury.
her’
and
911
Lower 3-Employee EO Clearance, door & Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical
1798 EOC Suite EOC Suite 6 Owned Interior Restroom Womens | level Fire Py Door/Gate C- o 79 NO  Too low. Restroo P Y P 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2019 42
. Common opening height clearance.
Station 1 911 ms
Lower 3.Employee EO . 3-  Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
1799, EOC Suite EOC Suite 6 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens | level Fire ploy Door/Gate C- L 29 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo ' clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2019 42
. Common opening width o
Station 1 911 ms to facilitate the process.
Lower 3-Emolovee Signage EO 3-  |Replace the signage with compliant signage that
1803| EOC Suite EOC Suite 6 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | level Fire ploy gnage, C- | Braille provided? No NO  |No Braille provided. Restroo |has tactile letters and Braille. Mount the signage 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
. Common Designation .
Station 1 911 ms  |on the latch side of the door.
ey 3-Employee Signage, =0 ISA redirect & Install signage that directs to the accessible
1804, EOC Suite EOC Suite 6 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens | level Fire ploy anage, C-|. No NO Redirect signage is not present. | Restroo gnag 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
. Common Designation signage present? restroom.
Station 1 911 ms
911 Lower 911 Lower level 3-Employee Clearance, door & Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical
1814 level Fire N . 6 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex | 911 Suite Py Door/Gate o 79 NO  Too low. Restroo P Y P 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2019 42
. Fire Station 1 Common opening height clearance.
Station 1 ms
I LG 911 Lower level 3-Employee Dim, sidewall to o Relocate the water closet or reconfigure toilet 16" minimum to 18"
1824/ level Fire " ) 6 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex | 911 Suite ploy Water Closet y ) 19 NO  Too far from sidewall. Restroo 9 X 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
" Fire Station 1 Common centerline compartment. maximum
Station 1 ms
911 Lower - " 3- . . " 12" minimum on wall side
1830 level Fire 91.1 Lowe.r level 6 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex | 911 Suite S-Employee Grab Bar Rear Dim, end to wall 75 NO Insufiicient distance from end to Restroo Move grab bar to provide sufficient distance from and 24" minimum on open 609 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
N Fire Station 1 Common wall. end to wall. .
Station 1 ms side
IRl Lty 911 Lower level 3-Employee & Replace grab bar with a grab bar that has a
1832/ level Fire " ) 6 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex | 911 Suite ploy Grab Bar Rear Dim, length 24 NO | Grab bar s too short. Restroo |~ Pac€ g 36" minimum 609 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
. Fire Station 1 Common compliant length.
Station 1 ms
OLLLOWEr |01 | e fevel 3-Employee &
1833| level Fire N . 6 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex | 911 Suite Py Grab Bar Side Dim, end to wall 10 No Grab bar is too close to the wall. | Restroo Move grab bar farther from the wall. 12" 609 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
. Fire Station 1 Common
Station 1 ms
Lower
911 Lower . . .
1838 level Fire glAl Lower o 6 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility e LPUb"F Parking Space | 1 D hglght d 485 NO  Signis too low. 1-Entry | Raise sign to compliant height. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
. Fire Station 1 for EOC | Unsupervised sign
Station 1
and 911
911 Lower 911 Lower level Ie\l;:IWEe;st 1-Public
1842| level Fire X . 6 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Parking Space | 1 Slope, cross 5.2 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Regrade/replace paved surface. 2.08% maximum 502 1-High 9/1/2017 18
N Fire Station 1 for EOC | Unsupervised
Station 1
and 911
Rl Ly 911 Lower level Iel\;SIWEez:st 1-Public
1843 Ieve! Fire Fire Station 1 6 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility for EOC | Unsupenvised Parking Space | 1 | Slope, running 24 NO  Excessive slope. 1-Entry 'Regrade/replace paved surface. 2.08% maximum 502 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Station 1
and 911
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o1L Lower 911 Lower level Ie\l;srvsarst 1-Public Regrade access aisle or relocate accessible
1849| level Fire " ) 6 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Access Aisle | 1- Slope, cross 4.2 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry g' N - 2.08% maximum 502.3 1-High 9/1/2017 18
. Fire Station 1 for EOC | Unsupervised parking to a level area of the parking facility.
Station 1
and 911
Lower
SLLIONEY 911 Lower level level East.  1-Public Regrade access aisle or relocate accessible
1850/ level Fire " ) 6 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Access Aisle | 1- | Slope, running &3 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry g' N L 2.08% maximum 502.3 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Station 1 Fire Station 1 for EOC | Unsupervised parking to a level area of the parking facility.
and 911
911 Lower Lower . No surface marking is provided
) 911 Lower level ) ) - level East|  1-Public . . . ! ) )
1851 level Fire " ) 6 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Access Aisle | 1- | Surface marking? No NO  |for accessible parking space 1-Entry |Paint the parking lot. 502.3 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
" Fire Station 1 for EOC | Unsupervised !
Station 1 and access aisle.
and 911
Mental Health
Mental Health Adult . . - . ) - '
1854 and Agult and Adult 19 Owned | Exterior B el e 1-Pub||'c P s Num, accessible 0 NO Insufficient number of accessible 1-Entry Provide sufficient number of accessible van 1 minimum 2082,502.7 3-Low /112016 6
Learning ) Unsupervised van spaces van spaces. spaces.
Learning Center Center
Center
1
MZT:%ZT" Mental Health Adult 1-Public L::[
1861 ) and Adult 19 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Learning ) Parking Space Sign present? No NO  |No accessible sign present. 1-Entry |Install sign with ISA symbol. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Learning . Unsupervised acce’
Learning Center Center
Center ss
aisle
1
Mear:]tgllz:i“h Mental Health Adult 1-Public Lgfft
1862 ) and Adult 19 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Learning N Parking Space Slope, cross 9.4 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Regrade/replace paved surface. 2.08% maximum 502 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Learning ) Unsupervised acce’
Learning Center Center
Center ss
aisle
To
p
Mental Health of
and Adult Mental Health Adult 1-Public Dim. height of ra Vertical chanae in level is too Grind or bevel the surface to provide a change in
1869 ) and Adult 19 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Learning ) Access Aisle | 1-2  NEld mp 05 NO . 9 1-Entry |level no higher than 1/2 inch (beveled), with a 0.5" maximum 502.3 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Learning ) Unsupervised level change high. X
Learning Center Center to slope not > 1:2.
Center )
sid
ew
alk
Mearrlltgll\j:rlltlth Relalyean bl 1-Public Repair/replace surface material to minimize gaj
1871 ) and Adult 19 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Learning N Access Aisle | 1-2 | Dim, width of gap 1 NO | Gapis too large. 1-Entry | . P P gap 0.5" maximum 502.3 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Learning ) Unsupervised size.
Learning Center Center
Center
MzT]tglAjiith Mental Health Adult 1-Public Direction of gaj Direction of gap opening is Repair/replace surface material to minimize gaj
1872 ) and Adult 19 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Learning ) Access Aisle | 1-2 . 9ap Cross NO  |perpendicular to dominant 1-Entry | . P P 9ap 0.5" maximum 502.3 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Learning ) Unsupervised opening? - size.
Learning Center Center direction of travel.
Center
Mearrlltgll\j:rlltlth Relalyean bl 1-Public Regrade access aisle or relocate accessible
1875 ) and Adult 19 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Learning N Access Aisle | 1-2 | Slope, running 9.7 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry g' N L 2.08% maximum 502.3 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Learning ) Unsupervised parking to a level area of the parking facility.
Learning Center Center
Center
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Mental Health
and Adulr | Memal Healh AU bl Dim, heightof | "
1879 . and Adult 19 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Learning ) Parking Space | 2 . 9 sig 0 NO  |No Sign. 1-Entry |Install sign. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Learning ) Unsupervised sign
Learning Center Center n
Center
Mear:]tgllzﬁth Mental Health Adult 1-Public Sur
1881 Learnin and Adult 19 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Learning Unsupervised Parking Space | 2 | Sign present? |fac No NO | No accessible sign present. 1-Entry |Install sign with ISA symbol. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
9 Learning Center Center P e
Center
Mzr:gl A'::;“h Mental Health Adult 1-Public
1882 Learnin and Adult 19 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Learning Unsupervised Parking Space | 2 Slope, cross 75 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Regrade/replace paved surface. 2.08% maximum 502 1-High 9/1/2017 18
9 Learning Center Center P
Center
e Ve s o R e e L
1888 ) and Adult 19 Owned | Exterior Walkway N Walking Surface | East|  Slope, cross 4.1 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry 9 " P . . ! 2.08% maximum 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Learning ) Health | Unsupervised edge protection, and landings required for
Learning Center door
Center ramps.
Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
1890 Community |- Community 14 Owned | Exterior Walkway Walkway LPUb".C Walking Surface Slope, cross 85 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry running and cross slopes,_ or |nsta||_handra||s, 2.08% maximum 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
House House toentry | Unsupervised edge protection, and landings required for
ramps.
Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
1891 Gaiy || EEmiy 14 Owned | Exterior Walkway iy LPUb"F Walking Surface Slope, running 16.6 NO Excessive slope. 1-Entry funning and r0ss SIOPGSK or mstaIIAhandralIs, 5.0% maximum 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
House House toentry | Unsupervised edge protection, and landings required for
ramps.
1895 Communiy |- Community 14 Owned | Exterior Walkway Walkway LPUb".C Ramp Edge protection? No NO  |Edge protection is not provided. | 1-Entry Adq a compl_|anf handrail with bottom most 4 minimum height from 405 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
House House toentry | Unsupervised horizontal rail 4" above ramp surface lowest rail to ramp surface
. ) . Landings . . ) )
1898 Community | Community u owned | Exterior Walkway Walkway 1-Pub||}: Ramp provided at both No NO Landings are not provided at L-Entry Provide Ianfimgs at both top and bottom of ramp. 405 1-High 9112017 18
House House toentry | Unsupervised both top and bottom of ramp. 2.08% maximum slope.
top and bottom?
1900 Community | - Community 14 Owned | Exterior Walkway Walkway LPUbI'.C Ramp Slope, running 95 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Redesign/rebuild ramp. 8.3% maximum 405 1-High 9/1/2017 18
House House toentry | Unsupervised
. ’ . . . Provide handrail extensions that are returned
1904 CEMINLY | - GEmily 14 Owned | Exterior Walkway Welheiy 1-Pub||'c Handrail Dim, extensions 0 NO Hangraﬂ CEENBELS 1-Entry |and 12 inches minimum at the bottom and top of 12" minimum 505 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
House House toentry | Unsupervised provided. e
1912 Community | Community u Owned | Exterior Vestibule Main 1—Publ|_c Door/Gate Hardware No NO ngdware requires twisting of LEnty Install_ hard\_Nare_ that doe§ not require t|ght 404, 402 3Low /112016 6
House House entry | Unsupervised operable? wrist. grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
. . . ’ 3-  Replace the signage with compliant signage that
1914 GOy | @iy 14 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens | Atentry : PUb"F S|gnagg, Braille provided? No NO  No Braille provided. Restroo ' has tactile letters and Braille. Mount the signage 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
House House Unsupervised |  Designation .
ms on the latch side of the door.
1926| COMMUniy | Community |\ ed | interior | Restroom Womens | Atentry | S PUPIC Door/Gate Clearance, door 785 NO  [Too low. Restroo | <cPlace the doorway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 812018 30
House House Unsupervised opening height ms clearance.
Communif Communi 1-Public Clearance, door S | IR e (B ST e R R
1917 ty 1y 14 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens | Atentry N Door/Gate L 29.5 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo ' clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
House House Unsupervised opening width o
ms to facilitate the process.
1918 Community | Community 14 Owned Interior Restroom Womens | At entry LPUb".C Door/Gate Hardware No NO ngdware requires twisting of Restroo Install_ hard\_Nare_ that doe§ not require t|ght 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
House House Unsupervised operable? wrist. ms grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Provide a wheelchair accessible toilet
. . " . : 3- compartment. Ifthere is a fully accessible toilet
1919 GOy | @iy 14 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens | Atentry LPUb"F Water Closet Other attribute NOt. NO o accessmle_ folet Restroo ' compartment located else where in the building, 604 1-High 8/1/2018 30
House House Unsupervised accessible compartment in restroom. : — - §
ms | provide redirectional signage to that toilet
compartment.
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1920 Community | Community 14 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Typical to LPUbI'.C Door/Gate Cleargnce, tlioor 78.5 NO  |Too low. Restroo Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
House House Womens | Unsupervised opening height ms clearance.
. ’ . . 3- | Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
1921 COMINL | - GEmiy 14 Owned Interior Restroom Mens IWiEREl 2 PUbh.c Door/Gate Cleargnce. d oor 29.5 NO ' Too narrow. Restroo | clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
House House Womens | Unsupervised opening width o
ms | to facilitate the process.
Hamilton bou
19p| COMMuniy | Community |\ ed | nterior OtherRoom | Mesting | L 7UPlic DoorGate | € | Clearance, door 78 NO  [Too low. 2 Replace the doonway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 312018 24
House House Room Unsupervised door| opening height Services | clearance.
s
. Dou 5 .
Communi Communi Hamilton 1-Public o6 | G, 2 Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
1923 ty y 14 Owned | Interior Other Room Meeting N Door/Gate R 28 NO  |Too narrow. . clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2018 24
House House Unsupervised door| opening width Services o
Room 5 to facilitate the process.
Hamilton bou Kn
1904 Community | Community u Owned Interior Other Room Mesting 1—Publ|_c Door/Gate ble Hardware ob No NO ngdware requires twisting of 2_— Install_ hard\_Nare_ that doe§ not require t|ght 404, 402 3Low 312017 12
House House Room Unsupervised door|  operable? wrist. Services |grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
s
. ) Hamilton . Ther . N "
1925 COMINIL | - GEmiy 14 Owned Interior Other Room Meeting 1-Pub||'c Operable Part ' mos'  Dim, height 61 NO OBl RN AETR e 4-Other |Lower operable part within reach range. L mlplmum ek 309 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
House House o Unsupervised Tt range. maximum AFF
1906| COMMUnly | Community |\ oed | nterior Kitchen L-Public Door/Gate Clearance, door 78 NO  [Too low. 2 Replace the doonway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 312018 24
House House Unsupervised opening height Services |clearance.
. ) . Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
1927 GOy | iy 14 Owned | Interior Kitchen LPUb"F Door/Gate Clearalnce, d oor 28 NO  |Too narrow. 2. clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2018 24
House House Unsupervised opening width Services o
to facilitate the process.
1929 Community | Community u Owned Interior Kitchen 1-PUb|IF) Door/Gate Hardware No NO ngdware requires twisting of 2? Instal{ hardwarg that doe§ pot require t|ght 404, 402 3-Low 3112017 12
House House Unsupervised operable? wrist. Services |grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
1933 Community | Community u owned | Interior Kitchen 1-Pub||}: Range/Oven/Coo Hardware No NO Halrdware requires twisting of 4.0ther Instal! hardyvarg that doe§ rjot require t|ght 8046 3Low 31112018 2
House House Unsupervised ktop operable? wrist. grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
1934 Community | Community u Owned Interior Kitchen 1-PUb|IF) Range/Oven/Coo Location of Rear NO Controls are not located on the 4-Other Provide ranges, ovens, or cooktops with controls 8046 2-Moderate /112018 20
House House Unsupervised ktop controls? front panel. on front panels.
1936 Gaiy || EEmmiy 14 Owned | Interior Kitchen LPUb"F Lavatory Sink Dim, height 36.25 NO  Too high. 4-Other | Lower the lavatory sink to the correct height. 34" maximum AFF 606 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
House House Unsupervised
1937 Community | Community u Owned Interior Kitchen 1-PUb|IF) Lavatory Sink Hardware No NO ngdware requires twisting of 4-Other Instal{ hardwarg that doe§ pot require t|ght 606 3-Low 31112018 2
House House Unsupervised operable? wrist. grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Communi Communi ol s 2-Public Handrails on both Handrails are not provided on
1943 ty ty 14 Owned | Exterior Walkway level from X Ramp § No NO ¥ P 1-Entry Install handrails on both sides of the ramp. 405 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
House House e Supervised sides? both sides of the ramp.
. . To lower . Landings " . . )
1944 Community | Community u Owned | Exterior Walkway level from Z-Pub_llc Ramp provided at both No NO Landings are not provided at LEnty Provide Ian(_imgs at both top and bottom of ramp. 05 1-High 3112018 2
House House Supervised both top and bottom of ramp. 2.08% maximum slope.
street top and bottom?
Communi Communi ol s 2-Public
1948 ty y 14 Owned | Exterior Walkway level from . Handrail Continuous? No NO ' Handrails are not continuous. 1-Entry 'Replace handrail with a continuous handrail. Continuous 505 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
House House e Supervised
Communi Communi To lower 2-Public Handrail extensions are not Provide handrail extensions that are returned
1950 ty y 14 Owned | Exterior Walkway level from X Handrail Dim, extensions 0 NO . 1-Entry |and 12 inches minimum at the bottom and top of 12" minimum 505 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
House House Supervised provided.
street the ramp.
Communi Communi ol s 2-Public Handrails on both Handrails are not provided on
1952 ty y 14 Owned | Exterior Walkway level from X Handrail § No NO ¥ P 1-Entry Install handrails on both sides of the ramp. 505 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
House House e Supervised sides? both sides of the ramp.
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Both
end . .
To lower sof ltem protrudes more than 4" Protrusions must not extend into the path of
1954 Community | - Community 14 Owned | Exterior Walkway level from 2-Pub_||c Protrusion  |singl|  Dim, depth 205 NO  |between 27" and 80" AFF into 1-Entry Fravel more than 4 inches, betwe(_en o ;_and 80 4'maximurm, ?etween a 307 3-Low 3/1/2017 12
House House Supervised inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
street e path of travel. " -
han cane detection to prevent injury.
drail
Too
Boy . L .
oty G To lower 2-Public Sco| Dim. height of Provide a threshold which is 0.25 inch
1961 14 Owned | Exterior Walkway level from . Door/Gate : Nelg 1 NO [ Threshold is too high. 1-Entry |maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
House House Supervised ut threshold . X
street s inch maximum, at the door entrance.
e
Too
To lower Boy
1962 Community | Community " owned | Exterior Walkway level from 2-Pupllc Door/Gate Sco Hardware No NO ngdware requires twisting of 1-Entry Instal! hardyvarg that doe§ pot require t|ght 404, 402 3-Low 3112017 12
House House street Supervised ut operable? wrist. grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
spac
e
1-Public Dim, height of Vertical change in level is too il el (iR SRS DD A GENR T
1973| Head Start | Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Parking Space | 1 bl 05 NO . 9 1-Entry level no higher than 1/2 inch (beveled), with a 0.5" maximum 502 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Unsupervised level change high. X
slope not > 1:2.
1974| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Un;’;l:r)\lllicse d Parking Space | 1 D'm’shi:'r?ht of 0 NO  |No Sign. 1-Entry |Install sign. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
1976| Head Start | Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Un;?::\llli(;e d Parking Space | 1 |Dim, width of gap 8 NO  Gapis too large. 1-Entry ;&Zezalr/replace LR AL 0.5" maximum 502 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
1977| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Un;’;l:r)\lllicse d Parking Space | 1 | Sign present? No NO  |No accessible sign present. 1-Entry |Install sign with ISA symbol. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 [
) ) - 1-Public . .1' Cl{rb ramp Curb ramp is within access Relocate curb ramp so that it is not within ) .
1983| Head Start | Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Access Aisle | right|  projects into Yes NO . 1-Entry . Level access aisle. 502.3 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised : . aisle. access aisle.
side| access aisle?
1 Ra
1986| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility 1—Publ|_c Access Aisle |right| Slope, running mp 9.0 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry Reg(ade access aisle or relocate :’access_@le 2.08% maximum 502.3 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised side wit parking to a level area of the parking facility.
hin
1988 HeadStat = HeadStat | 4 | Owned | Exterior Walkway woenyy | LPublic Door/Gate L No No |fiardware requires wistingof |, - |Install hardware that does not require fight 404, 402 3Low 91112016 6
Unsupervised operable? wrist. grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
1989| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Walkway to entry LPUb“.C Walking Surface Slope, cross 10.6 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry running and pross slopes,. or |nstall'handralls, 2.08% maximum 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised edge protection, and landings required for
ramps.
Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
1990| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Walkway to entry LPUbI'.C Walking Surface Slope, running 18.6 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry TG f:ross slopes,' or |nstall'handralls, 5.0% maximum 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised edge protection, and landings required for
ramps.
No
1991 Head Start Head Start 4 owned | Exterior Play Area Large 2-Pupllc Walking Surface Firm, gtable, slip accessible NO Walkmg su!'face }s not stable, 1-Entry Provide an accessible route connecting to the 403 1-High 31112018 2
Supervised resistant? route to play firm, and slip resistant. element.
structure
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No Provide not < 4 elevated play components on an
tra accessible route. Alter structure or add an
2-Public Num, elevated | nsf Insufficient number of elevated 2 accessible entry point to composite structure so
1995| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Play Area Large . Play Area Specs components on | er 0 NO  |play components are on . that not < 4 additional elevated components are 4 minimum 240 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Supervised . . Services . X ;
accessible route | pla accessible route. on an accessible route, 36 inches wide. Transfer
tfor steps on path of travel to accessible elevated
m play components are 8 inches high maximum.
Provide not < 5 ground level play components of
not < 5 different types with clear ground space at
- each. Provide an accessible route connecting
2-Public Num, ground Insufiicient number of ground 2- |the perimeter of the play area to each ground
1998| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Play Area Large X Play Area Specs components on 0 NO |level play components are . P Pay g 5 minimum, 1 of each type 240 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Supervised . . Services |level component required to be accessible. The
accessible route accessible. .
accessible route surface must also be safe
(ASTM F 1292) where it coincides with use
zones (ASTM F1487).
Provide an accessible route connecting the
Surface of ground level route to . X
perimeter of the play area to the entry point of
2-Public Rubber U B!l Al 5 2- the elevated composite play structures
2001| Head Start | Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Play Area Large . Play Area Specs Surface material? . NO to transfer systems has not been . ! P play : 240 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Supervised chips A . Services |Accessible route surface must also be safe
maintained as an accessible L .
—— (ASTM F 1292) where it coincides with use
' zones (ASTM F1487).
2002| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Play Area Large Z_PUb."C Transfer Platform Transfe_r support No NO  |Transfer support not provided. 2.- Provide ?t least one means of support for 1008.3.1 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Supervised provided? Services |transferring.
" Fire . . .
2004 HeadStat = HeadStat | 4 | Owned | Exterior Play Area Lage | 2Fubli Ground || Dim, height 6 o |SLIElELLYCEE A | e T Oe R U S0 11-24inches 1008 2-Moderate 3112018 2
Supervised Component K seat is too low. Services |ground component.
2-Public Free Dim, height of 2- |Raise the play table or provide another pla
2017| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Play Area Large . Play Table | stan ey 195 NO  |Knee clearance is insufficient. . 'p y . P play 24 inches minimum 1008.4.3 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Supervised ding knee clearance Services |table that is accessible.
Bet
2-Public IFEE Dim, width of | *° Width of knee clearance is 2- Alter the table or provide an accessible play
2018 HeadStart = HeadStat | 4 | Owned | Exterior Play Area Large ) Play Table | stan ; en| 19 No | aino - pr play 1008.4.3 3-Low 91112017 18
Supervised i knee clearance se insufficient. Services |table on an accessible route.
ats
To
. san| _. ' ) . ) ’ .
2025| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Play Area Sand Z-Pub_llc Walking Surface | d Firm, §table, sl No NO Walkmg suﬁ ace s not stable, 1-Entry Provide an accessible route connecting to the 403 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
table Supervised tabl resistant? firm, and slip resistant. element.
e
To &
. san as ) . ) ' .
2026| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Play Area S 2-Pub'I|c Walking Surface | d | Surface material? S Sand NO Walk|ng S“,” ace .IS TEGHLE 1-Entry G EN EEEEle R CHNEE e 403 1-High 3/1/2018 24
table Supervised bl to firm, and slip resistant. element.
e sa
nd
To
Sand 2-Public san Firm, stable, sli No Walking surface is not stable, Provide an accessible route connecting to the
2027 Head Start | Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Play Area . Walking Surface | d , stable, sip accessible NO | g suriace ! 1-Entry 9 403 1-High 3/1/2018 24
table Supervised bl resistant? route firm, and slip resistant. element.
e
2029| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Play Area s 2-Pub'I|c Play Table i el 17 NO  |Knee clearance is insufficient. 2.' e 'play table' QAT ETEE Y 24 inches minimum 1008.4.3 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
table Supervised knee clearance Services table that is accessible.
2030| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned Interior Play Area Small Z_PUb."C Walking Surface Surface material? Grass NO Walk|ng su_rf ace s not stable, 1-Entry Provide an accessible route connecting to the 403 1-High 3/1/2018 24
Supervised firm, and slip resistant. element.
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No
2031 HeadStart = HeadStat | 4 | Owned | Interior Play Area smal | ZPUBIC |\ king Surface Fim, stable, slip | - | accessible No |Walking surface is notstable, |, ;. |Provide an accessible route connecting to the 403 1-High 311/2018 2%
Supervised resistant? route firm, and slip resistant. element.
provided
Provide not < 3 ground level play components of
Musi not < 3 different types with clear ground space at
cal - each. Provide an accessible route connecting
2-Public com Num, ground Insuficient number of ground 2- |the perimeter of the play area to each ground
2036| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned Interior Play Area Small . Play Area Specs components on 0 NO |level play components are . P p. Y g 3 minimum, 1 of each type 240 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Supervised pon . ¥ Services |level component required to be accessible. The
accessible route accessible. .
ents accessible route surface must also be safe
only (ASTM F 1292) where it coincides with use
zones (ASTM F1487).
Musi Provide an accessible route connecting the
Surface of ground level route to . X
cal perimeter of the play area to the entry point of
2-Public com (el L S L Ll 2-the elevated composite play structures,
2039| Head Start = Head Start 4 Owned | Interior Play Area Small . Play Area Specs Surface material? Grass NO to transfer systems has not been . ! P play : 240 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Supervised pon . Services |Accessible route surface must also be safe
ents —— (ASTM F 1292) where it coincides with use
only ' zones (ASTM F1487).
To
2040| HeadStart | HeadStat | 4 | Owned | Exterior | PlyArea | Fased | 2PUIC g Siface | ™S surace material?| | Grass No |Walking surace s notstable, |, ., |Provide an accessible foute comnecting (o the 403 L-High 3/12018 u
Garden | Supervised ed firm, and slip resistant. element.
bed
To
2041 HeadStat | HeadStat | 4 | Owned | Exterior Play Area Raised | 2PUbiC | \\oino o face | IS | Fi stable, lip No route No |Walking surface is notstable, |, ;. |Provide an accessible route connecting to the 403 L-High 3112018 2
Garden | Supervised ed resistant? firm, and slip resistant. element.
bed
. . . . ) . . Grind or bevel the surface to provide a change in
2042| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Walkway Sidewalk LPUbI'.C Walking Surface Dim, height of 3.2 NO \{emcal change in level is too 1-Entry |level no higher than 1/2 inch (beveled), with a 0.5" maximum 403 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
toramp | Unsupervised level change high. X
slope not > 1:2.
Sa
me
as
on-
sit
deri Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
2044| Head Start | Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Walkway Sl LPUb"F Walking Surface Slope, running | ve 6.9 NO  Excessive slope. 1-Entry funning and r0ss SIOPGSK or mstaIIAhandralIs, 5.0% maximum 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
toramp | Unsupervised - edge protection, and landings required for
- ramps.
ck
of
bui
Idi
ng
No
Landings ne
2050| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Walkway Sidewalk 1—Publ|_c Ramp provided at both a No NO Landings are not provided at 1-Entry Provide Ian(_imgs a both top and bottom of ramp. 405 1-High 9/1/2017 18
toramp | Unsupervised bot both top and bottom of ramp. 2.08% maximum slope.
top and bottom? 0
m
Sidewalk 1-Public Handrail extensions are not Provide handrail extensions that are returned
2058| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | Exterior Walkway N Handrail Dim, extensions 0 NO . 1-Entry |and 12 inches minimum at the bottom and top of 12" minimum 505 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
toramp | Unsupervised provided. e
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Door
2063| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 Owned Interior Other Room Mens 3-Employee Door/Gate 2 m. Closing speed 4 NO  |Closing speed is too fast. 2.' Adjust the door closer (o the correct closing 5 seconds minimum 404, 402 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Dorm Common seri Services |speed.
es
Door
2066 | Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 Owned Interior Other Room e Sl Door/Gate 2 m. Opening force 10 NO | Opening force is too high. 2.' (SIE e Glssr i ey e 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Dorm Common seri Services | force allowed.
es
Into
restr
2071|Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 Owned Interior Other Room Mens S-Employee Door/Gate oom Cleargnce, tlioor 79 NO  |Too low. 2.' Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2019 36
Dorm Common sho | opening height Services |clearance.
wer
area
Into
restr
2073 | Fire Station 1 Fire Station 1 Owned | Interior Other Room LI || TS Door/Gate oom Closing speed 3 NO Closing speed is too fast. Zf IR D O S 5 seconds minimum 404, 402 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Dorm Common sho Services |speed.
wer
area
Into
restr
2074 | Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 Owned Interior Other Room Mens 3-Employee Door/Gate oom Opening force 7 NO  |Opening force is too high. 2.' Adjust the door closer (o the required amount of 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Dorm Common sho Services |force allowed.
wer
area
Mens
Bl 3-Employee Drain/Supply lines are not & Wrap or insulate the drain and supply lines to I  EEEelits
2077 | Fire Station 1 Fire Station 1 Owned | Interior Locker Room restroom ploy Lavatory Sink Pipes protected? No NO idad Restroo P . pely lavatory sink unit to have 606 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Common wrapped. protect against contact. ) )
shower ms wrapped drain/supply lines.
area
Mens
Dorm . . 3
) . - . . 3-Employee ’ Dim, height of ; . . ) ) . .
2078| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 Owned Interior Locker Room restroom Common Dispenser, P.T. operable part 49.25 NO  |Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
shower P P ms
area
Mens
DOM |5 e ployee Shower Dim, entry to &
2084 | Fire Station 1 Fire Station 1 Owned | Interior Locker Room restroom ploy by 36.5 NO  Transfer shower is too deep. Restroo  Provide an accessible shower compartment. 36 inches 608 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Common Compartment back wall
shower ms
area
Mens
Dorm 3-Emolovee Shower Dim. heiaht of 3-  |Provide a threshold which is 0.25 inch
2087| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 Owned Interior Locker Room restroom ploy » helg 2.75 NO  |Threshold is too high. Restroo |maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 608 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Common Compartment threshold X X
shower ms |inch maximum, at the door entrance.
area
Mens
B0 3-Employee Shower Shower compartment width is &
2089 | Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 Owned Interior Locker Room restroom ploy Dim, side to side 355 NO . P Restroo 608 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Common Compartment not compliant.
shower ms
area
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Mens
porm 3-Employee Shower Dim, wall to side Seat is mounted too far from ¥
2093| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior Locker Room restroom ploy . 35 NO Restroo |Move the seat. 1.5 inches maximum 608 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Common Compartment edge of seat back wall.
shower ms
area
- .
2101 | Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior Locker Room restroom Sl ol e Dim, side to side 375 NO VOIE GRS S Restroo A awhee!chalr acce§5|ble t el 60" minimum 604 1-High 9/1/2019 42
shower Common Compartment | ory narrow. ms compartment with the required width.
only
area
o .
2104 | Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior Locker Room restroom 3-Employee Toilet ulat Hand!e on both No NO Qoor pull I.S not provided on both Restroo |Install a door pull on both sides of the door. 604 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
shower Common Compartment | ory sides? sides of toilet compartment door. ms
only
area
Mens Amb
(8 3-Employee Toilet ulat &
2106 Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior Locker Room restroom Self-closing? No NO | Door is not self-closing. Restroo | Install self-closing hinges. 604 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Common Compartment | ory
shower ms
only
area
Mens
DO |4 Employee Dim, from water 3'
2108| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior Locker Room restroom Corr?mgn Dispenser, T.P. cl‘oset seat 13 NO  |Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
shower ms
area
Womens | 3-Employee Signage 3-  |Replace the signage with compliant signage that
2110| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior Locker Room ploy g 9 .’ Braille provided? No NO  No Braille provided. Restroo ' has tactile letters and Braille. Mount the signage 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Dorm Common Designation .
ms on the latch side of the door.
Womens | 3-Emnloyee Signage No designation sianage 3- Instal compliant signage that has tactile letters
2112|Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior Locker Room ploy g g., Provided? No NO . 9 gnag Restroo |and Braille. Mount the signage on the latch side 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Dorm Common Designation provided.
ms |of the door.
Exte
rior 3 ) ) .
2115| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior Locker Room WS | SlEEs Door/Gate seri Cleargnce, QOor 79 NO  Too low. Restroo Rt Gy i Gt i) 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Dorm Common - opening height - clearance.
door
Exte
Womens | 3-Employee rior > Adjust the door closer to the correct closin
2119| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior Locker Room Dorm Corr?mgn Door/Gate seri| Closing speed 4 NO  |Closing speed is too fast. Restroo spé ed 9 5 seconds minimum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
es ms '
door’
Exte
rior . - 3 .
2120| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior Locker Room WS | SlEEs Door/Gate seri RGN No NO ngdware s Restroo Instal! hardyvarg i doe§ '.mt require t|ght 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Dorm Common - operable? wrist. . grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
door
Exte
rior 3 ) )
2122|Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 6 Owned Interior Locker Room Womens | - 3-Employee Door/Gate seri| Opening force 7 NO  |Opening force is too high. Restroo Adjust the door closer (o the required amount of 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Dorm Common es ms force allowed.
door’
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Inter
ior 3 ) ) .
2126 | Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 Owned Interior Locker Room WAETS | Sl Door/Gate in Cleargnce, QOor 79 NO  Too low. Restroo IR R T ey il A G ] 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Dorm Common seri opening height ms clearance.
es
Inter
Womens | 3-Employee for Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of door is 8- |Reframe and install 2 door which provides the
2128| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 Owned Interior Locker Room ploy Door/Gate in P 12 NO |- P Restroo |correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Dorm Common . parallel insufficient. .
seri ms | automatic door opener.
es
Inter
Womens | 3-Employee o Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of door is & | AEiBl iR EiDpELsa
2129| Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 Owned Interior Locker Room ploy Door/Gate in ! p 58 NO T P Restroo |compliant clearance measured perpendicular to 60 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Dorm Common .| perpendicular insufficient.
seri ms | the door.
es
Inter
ior 3 ) )
2131|Fire Station 1| Fire Station 1 Owned Interior Locker Room Womens | - 3-Employee Door/Gate in | Opening force 10 NO  |Opening force is too high. Restroo Adjust the door closer (o the required amount of 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Dorm Common seri ms force allowed.
es
ey 3-Employee 2- 28" minimum to 34"
2134| EOC Suite EOC Suite Owned Interior Conference Room | level Fire ploy Counter Dim, height 38.75 NO  [To high. . Lower counter to compliant height. ) 902, 904 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
Station 1 Common Services maximum AFF
Justice Disrict 1-Public 2-
2164 Justice Center Owned | 2nd Floor Lobby Attorney N Counter Dim, height 42 NO  |To high. . |Lower counter to compliant height. 36 inches maximum 902, 904 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Center Unsupervised Services
room 226
Wall . .
— ltem protrudes more than 4" Protrusions must not extend into the path of
2167 ASilES Justice Center Owned Interior Stairway IFUE 1-Pub||_c Protrusion  |nted  Dim, depth 9 NO between 27" and 80" AFF into Zf Fravel RREDAMEIES betwegn & gnd b IR, lI)Ietween & 307 3-Low 3/1/2017 12
Center East | Unsupervised lioht ath of travel Services |inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
i P ' cane detection to prevent injury.
Wall ) .
mou ltem protrudes more than 4" Protrusions must not extend into the path of
2169 Justice Justice Center Owned Interior Stairway Public 1'PUbII.C Protrusion | nted|  Dim, depth >4 No  |between 27" and 80" AFF into 2.' Fravel more than 4 inches, belwegn o ?”d 80 Amaximum, ?etween z 307 3-Low 3/1/2017 12
Center East | Unsupervised . Services |inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
light path of travel. . .
S cane detection to prevent injury.
Justice South hall|  3-Employee Insufficient distance from end to & Move grab bar to provide sufficient distance from 12 T EDCEHE
2177 Justice Center Owned Interior Restroom Unisex ploy Grab Bar Rear Dim, end to wall 4 NO Restroo 9 P and 24" minimum on open 609 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center West Common wall. ms end to wall. side
Justice South hall| - 3-Employee Dim, from water ¥
2186 Justice Center Owned Interior Restroom Unisex ploy Dispenser, T.P. ’ 3 NO  |Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center West Common closet seat ms
Justice South hall|  3-Employee Drain/Supply lines are not & Wrap or insulate the drain and supply lines to TG A EEEEsshls
2191 Justice Center Owned Interior Restroom Unisex ploy Lavatory Sink Pipes protected? No NO PPl Restroo P . PRy lavatory sink unit to have 606 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center West Common wrapped. protect against contact. ) )
ms wrapped drain/supply lines.
Justice Juvenile - 2-Public 2- | Provide ramps to all raised areas in the
2228 Justice Center Owned | 2nd Floor Courtroom Grand . Jury Box Ramp provided? No NO  |Rampiis not provided. . P 808.3 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Center Jury Supervised Services | courtroom.
Justice il 2-Public Attachment |: 2-  |Provide ramps to all raised areas in the
2233 Justice Center Owned | 2nd Floor Courtroom Grand . Judge Bench Ramp provided? No ' Yes NO  |Rampis not provided. . P 808.4 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
Center aury Supervised 1.10.3 Services | courtroom.
) Juvenile - . ) ’ Alter the witness stand or provide a separate
2236 Justice Justice Center Owned | 2nd Floor Courtroom Grand Z'PUb.hc Witness Stand Dim, depth 20 NO Witness stand is not deep 2.' witness area that provides a 30 X 48 clear floor 808.3 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Center Supervised enough. Services
Jury space.
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Justice A3 2-Public WL 2- Add a compliant handrail with bottom most 4" minimum height from
2242 Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor Courtroom Grand . Ramp ess | Edge protection? No NO  |Edge protection is not provided. . X p' N } 9 405 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Center iy Supervised stan Services | horizontal rail 4" above ramp surface lowest rail to ramp surface
d
2252 Justice Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor Holding Cell Juvenie Z_PUb."C Bench, Transfer Dim, depth 18 NO |Insufficient depth. 2.- Replace bench. 2 minimum to24 903 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center only Supervised Services maximum
2253 A Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor Holding Cell Uil 2-Pub'I|c Bench, Transfer Dim, height 21 NO  Too high. 2.' Replace the bench. 17 - 19 inches 903 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center only Supervised Services
. . . 3- ) .
2256 Justice Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor Holding Cell Juvenie Z'PUb.hc Bench, Transfer Provided? None No  |Transfer bench is not provided. | Restroo Prowdeg bench with a clear floor space at the 903 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Center only Supervised ms short axis of the bench.
. . . 3
2262 A Justice Center 4 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex Slinliel]| - e Dispenser, P.T. i 50 NO | Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center West Common operable part ms
Justice South hall|  3-Employee Bac &
2296 Center Justice Center 4 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex East Corr?mgn CoatHook | kof|  Dim, height 55 NO  |Too high. Restroo |Lower the coat hook to a compliant height. 48 inches maximum 604.8.3 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
door ms
Jury
. L . 3
Justice . . Deliberati 2-Public . . . "
2323 Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex Ny Grab Bar Side Dim, end to wall 6.5 No | Grab baris too close to the wall. | Restroo Move grab bar farther from the wall. 12 609 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Center on Room | Supervised B
B
Jury
Justice Deliberati|  2-Public &
2327 Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor |  Restroom Unisex X Coat Hook Dim, height 55 NO  |Too high. Restroo |Lower the coat hook to a compliant height. 48 inches maximum 604.8.3 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Center onRoom | Supervised ms
B
Jury
Justice Deliberati 2-Public Dim, from water &
2328 Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor |  Restroom Unisex X Dispenser, T.P. ' 4 NO  Improper dispenser location. Restroo 'Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Center on Room | Supervised closet seat .
B
Jury
Justice Deliberati 2-Public Dim, from water +
2345 Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex . Dispenser, T.P. ’ 4 NO  |Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Center onRoom | Supervised closet seat ms
A 204
Jury
. L . 3
Justice ) . Deliberati 2-Public . . ) ) ’ . )
2347 Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex . CoatHook Door  Dim, height 55 NO  Too high. Restroo | Lower the coat hook to a compliant height. 48 inches maximum 604.8.3 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Center onRoom | Supervised
ms
A 204
Justice 1-Public Dim, height to 3'
2363 Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor Restroom Mens West N Changing Station : NElg 36 NO  |Work surface is too high. Restroo |Lower unit. 48 inches maximum AFF 902 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center Unsupervised table top ms
2371 Justice Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor Restroom Mens West 1-Pub||'c Toilet Dim, d'qor to 5 NO Door is located in front of water Restroo Reconfigure or relocate'the toilet compartment 4 maX|muml from wall or 604 2-Moderate 31112018 2
Center Unsupervised | Compartment partition closet. ms door to the correct location. partition
. . ; . . 3-
2375 Justice Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor Restroom Mens West LPUb".C Toilet Hand!e on both No NO Qoor pull I.S not provided on both Restroo |Install a door pull on both sides of the door. 604 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center Unsupervised | Compartment sides? sides of toilet compartment door. ms
2379 AMEHIEE Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor Restroom Mens West LPUbI'.C Water Closet D 5|de\fvall o 185 NO  Too far from sidewall. Restroo R Ol O e [ e L mlnlmum o 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Center Unsupervised centerline ms compartment. maximum
Justice 1-Public 3'
2382 Center Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor Restroom Mens West Unsupervised Coat Hook Dim, height 58 NO  |Too high. Restroo |Lower the coat hook to a compliant height. 48 inches maximum 604.8.3 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
ms
Justice 1-Public &
2405 Center Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Womens West T Coat Hook Dim, height 58 NO  Too high. Restroo | Lower the coat hook to a compliant height. 48 inches maximum 604.8.3 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
ms
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2409 Justice Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Womens West 1-Pub||p Toilet Dim, QQor to 595 NO Door is located in front of water Restioo Reconfigure or relocate'the toilet compartment 4 ma)amuml from wall or 604 2-Moderate 31112018 2
Center Unsupervised | Compartment partition closet. ms door to the correct location. partition
) . ; . ) 3
2413 A Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Womens West LPUbI'.C ol Handl'e e No NO D.00r ol I? O @ B Restroo | Install a door pull on both sides of the door. 604 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center Unsupervised | Compartment sides? sides of toilet compartment door. ms
Justice East hall 3-Employee Dim, height of s Adjust or modify the toilet so the seat height is at 17" minimum to 19"
2430 Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex South ploy Water Closet  helg 195 NO  |Toilet seat is too high. Restroo ) y y 9 X 604 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center door Common seat ms accessible height. maximum
Justice R 3-Employee Dim, from water 5
2434 Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex South ploy Dispenser, T.P. ' 4 NO | Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center o Common closet seat .
Justice Basthall| 4 ¢ oyee Do &
2436 Center Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex South Con?mf)/n Coat Hook Dim, height or 54 NO  |Too high. Restroo |Lower the coat hook to a compliant height. 48 inches maximum 604.8.3 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
door ms
So
Justice il 3-Employee Dim, to object le Object is mounted above grab &
2441 Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor |  Restroom Unisex North POy Grab Bar Rear ' ! 4 NO ! g Restroo Move the object. 609 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center o Common above grab bar | pe bar. -
ns
er
Justice Basthal 3-Employee Dim, from water &
2448 Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex North ploy Dispenser, T.P. ' 35 NO  |Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center door Common closet seat ms
Justice Basthall| o b ioyee Do 4
2450 Center Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor | Restroom Unisex North Corr?m())ln Coat Hook Dim, height or 55 NO  Too high. Restroo | Lower the coat hook to a compliant height. 48 inches maximum 604.8.3 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
door ms
Flo
or
sp
ac
e
is
av
2472 Justice Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor Courtroom Courtroo 2-Pupllc Seating Area Num, wheelchair | ail 0 NO Whe_elcha|r spaces are not 2_— Shorten at least two of thg benches to provide 4 minimum 21 2-Moderate 312018 2
Center mB Supervised spaces abl provided. Services |not less than 4 wheelchair spaces.
e
but
not
int
egr
ate
d
2476 A Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor Courtroom GaER 2-Pub'I|c Jury Box Ramp provided? No NO  |Rampis not provided. 2.' AR AT De il aees i 808.3 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Center mB Supervised Services | courtroom.
2482 Justice Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor Courtroom Courtroo 2-Pub_||c Judge Bench Ramp provided? No Atiachment | Yes NO  |Ramp s not provided. 2.- Provide ramps o al raised areas in the 808.4 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
Center mB Supervised 1121 Services | courtroom.
To
. . witn ) — S .
2485 M Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor Courtroom o 2-Pul‘{||c Ramp ess | Edge protection? No NO  Edge protection is not provided. Zf Adq a compI}anI LT 4 minimum heigh from 405 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Center mB Supervised - Services | horizontal rail 4" above ramp surface lowest rail to ramp surface
d
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To
Justice Courtroo 2-Public win Landings Landings are not provided at 2- | Provide landings at both top and bottom of ram
2488 Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor Courtroom . Ramp ess | provided at both No NO 9 P . : 9 P P 405 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Center mB Supervised both top and bottom of ramp. Services |2.08% maximum slope.
stan| top and bottom?
d
South ud
Justice hefluzy 3-Employee es | Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of door is 2- IR R AR s e
2500 Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor Hallway behind ploy Door/Gate 9 bl 53 NO T P . correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2019 36
Center Common entr parallel insufficient. Services .
Courtroo automatic door opener.
mB y
South ud
Justice hallway 3-Employee es 2- | Adjust the door closer to the correct closin
2503 Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor Hallway behind ploy Door/Gate 9 Closing speed 4 NO  |Closing speed is too fast. . ) 9 5 seconds minimum 404, 402 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Center Common entr Services |speed.
Courtroo
mB y
2538 e Justice Center 4 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens G 1-Pub||'c UGS Dim, side to side 59.25 NO UG GO ES Restroo AR awhee!chalr acce§5|ble t Dt 60" minimum 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Center lobby | Unsupervised | Compartment narrow. ms compartment with the required width.
. . ) . . 3-
2541 Justice Justice Center 4 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens North of 1'PUbII.C Toilet Hand!e on both No NO Qoor pull I.S not provided on both Restroo |Install a door pull on both sides of the door. 604 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center lobby | Unsupervised | Compartment sides? sides of toilet compartment door. ms
2546 AMEHIEE Justice Center 4 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens I2RG LPUbI'.C Water Closet D S'de\.Na” ® 185 NO  Too far from sidewall. Restroo R Ol O e [ e L mlnlmum o 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Center lobby | Unsupervised centerline ms compartment. maximum
. . 3-
Justice ) . North of 1-Public . : . "
2551 Justice Center 4 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N Grab Bar Side Dim, end to wall 6 No | Grab baris too close to the wall. | Restroo Move grab bar farther from the wall. 12 609 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center lobby | Unsupervised ms
. . . 3
2555 A Justice Center 4 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens e 1-Pub||'c Dispenser, T.P. T, T 0 NO | Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center lobby | Unsupervised closet seat ms
. . . . 3-
2556 Justice Justice Center 4 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens North of LPUb“.C Dispenser, T.P. Dim, height of 20 NO  |Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center lobby | Unsupervised operable part ms
Justice Northof | 1-Public &
2557 Justice Center 4 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N Coat Hook Dim, height 58 Attachment I: 1.6.3)  Yes NO  Too high. Restroo | Lower the coat hook to a compliant height. 48 inches maximum 604.8.3 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Center lobby | Unsupervised ms
2581 Justice Justice Center 4 Owned Interior Elevator Car4 LPUb".C Elevator Car Dim, side to side 79 NO Ir!suﬁlc!ent elevator car 2.- Contact a F:emﬂed _e levator provider to perform 68" minimum 407.4 1-High 3/1/2018 24
Center lobby | Unsupervised dimension. Services |all renovation required.
2591 e Justice Center 4 Owned Interior Elevator s 1-Pub||'c Car Controls oIy R 31 NO | Car controls are too low. 2.' GoiEeEa 'cemﬂed 'e ool o 35" minimum 407.4.6 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Center lobby | Unsupervised bottom Services |all renovation required.
Justice Car4 1-Public Dim, height Attachment [: 2- | Relocate the emergency control to provide
2592 Justice Center 4 Owned Interior Elevator N Car Controls emergency 31 ' Yes NO  |Emergency control is too low. . . . 9 .y P 35" minimum 407.4.6 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
Center lobby | Unsupervised control 1151 Services |centerline height of 35 inches.
2609 s Justice Center 4 Owned | Interior Elevator o LPUb"F Elevator Door Cleargnce, d oor 415 NO DA S D Zf G Femﬂed € AN D EL ] 42 inches minimum 407.3 1-High 3/1/2018 24
Center lobby | Unsupervised opening width enough. Services |all renovation required.
Justice Magistrat 1-Public 2-
2625 Justice Center 4 Owned Interior Lobby e Court ) Counter Dim, height 42 NO  |To high. . Lower counter to compliant height. 36 inches maximum 902, 904 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Center Clerk Unsupervised Services
fulood 2 >
2640 AR Justice Center 4 Owned | Interior Holding Cell and Z.PUb."c Water Closet | B4 Dim, height of tg 15 NO [ Toilet seat is too low. Restroo als or mod}fy e = minimum i 604 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Center ) Supervised seat sin accessible height. maximum
Magistrat ms
k
e Court
2660 Justice Justice Center 4 Owned Interior Courtroom Probate Z'PUb.hc Ramp Edge protection? No NO  |Edge protection is not provided. 2.' Adq a compl}anf handrail with bottom most 4 mlnlmum height from 405 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Center Court Supervised Services | horizontal rail 4" above ramp surface lowest rail to ramp surface
. . Landings . . ) '
2662 A Justice Center 4 Owned Interior Courtroom FARIELE 2-Pub'I|c Ramp provided at both No NO LTI 1 O O e 2.' A Ianfimgs ety ) T AT T 405 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Center Court Supervised {op and botiom? both top and bottom of ramp. Services ' 2.08% maximum slope.
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2679 Justice Justice Center 4 Owned Interior Lobby Probate LPUb".C Counter Dim, height 42 NO  |To high. 2.- Lower counter to compliant height. 36 inches maximum 902, 904 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Center Unsupervised Services
. . . o 3
2697 S Justice Center 4 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex Probate | 3-Employee Grab Bar Rear Dim, to object | So 4 NO Object is mounted above grab Restroo  Move the object. 609 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Eastdoor,  Common above grab bar | ap bar. ms
Toi
let
pa 3.
2698 Justice Justice Center 4 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex Probate | 3-Employee Grab Bar Side Dim, to object pgr 75 NO Object above the grab baris too Restroo Move ob!ect {0 at least 12" above grab bar or 12" minimum 609 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Eastdoor|  Common above grab bar | dis close to grab bar. ms move object below grab bar.
pe
ns
er
Justice Probate | 3-Employee Dim, height of 5
2699 Justice Center 4 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex ploy Dispenser, P.T. : Nelg 50 NO | Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Eastdoor,  Common operable part ms
) Magistrat ] : — 3
2701 Justice Justice Center 4 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex e West S-Employee Grab Bar Rear Dim, to object | So 4 NO Objectis mounted above grab Restroo |Move the object. 609 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Center Common above grab bar | ap bar.
door ms
Justice Magistat| 5 & ioyee &
2704 Center Justice Center 4 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex e West Corr?mt))ln Coat Hook Dim, height 58 NO  Too high. Restroo | Lower the coat hook to a compliant height. 48 inches maximum 604.8.3 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
door ms
Justice Superior 1-Public 2-
2723 Justice Center 4 Owned Interior Lobby Court N Counter Dim, height 42 Attachment I: 1.4.1]  Yes NO  |To high. . |Lower counter to compliant height. 36 inches maximum 902, 904 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
Center Clerk Unsupervised Services
Justice Sl 1-Public DE7ERE No lowered seciton of the 2-
2726 Justice Center 4 Owned Interior Lobby Court N Counter Z-Other attribute section NO . . . |Install a lowered section at the counter. 28 inches to 34 inches 902, 904 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Center Unsupervised N counter is provided. Services
Clerk provided
Records Rout
Justice Room 1-Public eto
2732 Justice Center 4 Owned | Interior Other Room Superior N Other Element |stac|  Dim, width 24 Attachment I: 1.5.1)  Yes NO  |Path is too narrow. 4-Other |Provide a path that is 36 inches wide minimum. 403.5 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
Center Unsupervised
Clerk of ks,
Courts East
Rout
Records ein
Justice IR 1-Public ot Provide a a clear floor space 30 inches wide
2732 Justice Center 4 Owned Interior Other Room Superior N Other Element | of Dim, width 24 Attachment I: 1.5.2)  Yes NO | Insufficient clear floor space. 4-Other | .. X P L 3053 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
Center Unsupervised minimum by 48 inches long minimum.
Clerk of work
Courts tabl
e
Records Mob
Justice Room 1-Public il Dim, height of Vertical change in level is too 2- Grind or bevel the surface {o provide a change in
2733 Justice Center 4 Owned Interior Other Room Superior ) Circulation Path | shel  NEld 2 Attachment I: 154/ Yes NO . 9 . level no higher than 1/2 inch (beveled), with a 0.5" maximum 206.2 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
Center Unsupervised ) level change high. Services X
Clerk of ving slope not > 1:2.
Courts units
2758 A Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor Courtroom GaiER 2-Pub'I|c Judge Bench Ramp provided? No PHEBITET Yes No Rampis not provided. 2.' AR AT De il aees i 808.4 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
Center mA Supervised 1111 Services | courtroom.
To
. - judg : ) - — .
2762 Justice Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor Courtroom Courtroo 2 PUb."C Ramp e | Edge protection? No NO  |Edge protection is not provided. 2. Adq a compl_|anf handrail with bottom most 4 minimum height from 405 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Center mA Supervised and Services | horizontal rail 4" above ramp surface lowest rail to ramp surface
clerk
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To
Justice Courtroo 2-Public judg Landings Landings are not provided at 2- Provide landings at both top and bottom of ram|
2765 Justice Center 4 Owned | 2nd Floor Courtroom . Ramp e | provided at both No NO 9 P . ing P P 405 1-High 9/1/2018 30
Center mA Supervised both top and bottom of ramp. Services |2.08% maximum slope.
and | top and bottom?
clerk
) . lat
Concessions Concessions Concessi 1-Public Con
2788| Fields 1and | _ 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility ons N Parking Space Sign present? No NO  |No accessible sign present. 1-Entry |Install sign with ISA symbol. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Fields 1 and 2 - Unsupervised cess
2 building :
ions
! . lat
COEESE Concessions Qelre 1-Public Con
2790| Fields 1and = _ 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility ons N Parking Space Slope, running 43 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Regrade/replace paved surface. 2.08% maximum 502 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Fields 1 and 2 - Unsupervised cess
2 building .
ions
Concessions Concessions Concessi 1-Public Left Regrade access aisle or relocate accessible
2799| Fields 1and | _ 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility ons N Access Aisle Slope, running 4.1 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry g' N - 2.08% maximum 502.3 1-High 9/1/2017 18
) Fields 1 and 2 building Unsupervised of1 parking to a level area of the parking facility.
At
Concessions Concessi 2at —
2801 Fields 1 and (?oncessmns 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility ons LPUb"F Parking Space | field Acce;s R (i No NO  None provided. 1-Entry PrO\{Ide LG e R D 60 inches minimum 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
2 Fields 1 and 2 building Unsupervised 1 provided? sp parking space.
ac
e
Concessions Concessions Concessi 1-Public 2at
2805| Fields 1and | _ 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility ons N Parking Space | field| Sign present? No NO  |No accessible sign present. 1-Entry |Install sign with ISA symbol. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Fields 1 and 2 - Unsupervised
2 building 1
. 5 Rear
oo Concessions o 1-Public of Regrade access aisle or relocate accessible
2815/ Fields1and | _ 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility ons N Access Aisle Slope, running 85 NO  Excessive slope. 1-Entry or X " 2.08% maximum 502.3 1-High 9/1/2017 18
2 Fields 1 and 2 building Unsupervised spac parking to a level area of the parking facility.
e2
Concessions . . — . . A
2819 Fields 1 and (?oncessmns 16 Owned | Exterior Walkway To Field 1 1—Publ|_c Grating Dim, Wld“.] ofgap 1 NO  |Gapis too large. 1-Entry R_epalrlreplace surface material to minimize gap 0.5" maximum 3023 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
9 Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised opening size.
S Concessions 1-Public Direction of gaj Direction of gap opening is Repair/replace surface material to minimize gaj
2820/ Fields 1and | _: 16 Owned | Exterior Walkway To Field 1 N Grating 101 gap Running NO parallel to dominant direction of | 1-Entry | . paiirep 9ap 0.5" maximum 302.3 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
2 Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised opening? wavel size.
Concessions Concessions 1-Public 2 drainage Repair/replace surface material to minimize gaj
2821| Fields 1and | _ 16 Owned | Exterior Walkway To Field 1 N Grating Z-Other attribute grates in NO  |Gapis too large. 1-Entry | . P P gap 0.5" maximum 3023 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised size.
2 walkway
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Int
0
do
go
ut
fro
m
wal
kw
First a2y
Coipessois Concessions 1-Public big Dim, height of | at Vertical change in level is too 2- Sl @I ie SRR D R e G
2822| Fields 1and = _ 16 Owned | Exterior Sport Area Field 1 N Circulation Path | e  NEld 1 NO . 9 . level no higher than 1/2 inch (beveled), with a 0.5" maximum 206.2 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised level change  du high. Services X
2 dug 0 slope not > 1:2.
out g
ut
bet
we
en
co
ner
ete
sur
fac
es
. 3 ) ) .
2825| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens | Northwest: 2—Pub]nc Door/Gate Clearzlance, tlioor 79 NO  |Too low. Restroo Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2019 36
Supervised opening height ms clearance.
2-Public Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of door is & | e QA s e
2827| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1stFloor = Restroom Womens | Northwest. . Door/Gate bl 175 NO T P Restroo |correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2019 36
Supervised parallel insufficient. .
ms automatic door opener.
Dri
2-Public Clearance, push :kl Clearance on push side of door 8 |Reframe and install & door which provides the
2830| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens | Northwest: X Door/Gate > P 9 32 No | caranceonp Restroo |correct push side clearance, or install an 42 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2019 36
Supervised perpendicular | fou is insufficient. .
ntal ms |automatic door opener.
in
2-Public Ambulato . 3-  Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
2836/ Head Start = Head Start 4 Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens | Northwest X v L 31 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo ' clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 604.8.2 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
Supervised Compartment opening width o
ms to facilitate the process.
2840, Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens |Northwest Z-Pub_llc Ambulatory Dim, side to side 40 NO  |Compartment is too wide. Restroo Reconfigure compartments into accessible toilet 3 m|n|rr_1um 037 604.8.2 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
Supervised Compartment ms compartments. maximum
. . . 3
2844 Head Start | Head Start 4 Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens | Northwest 2-Pul‘{||c Ambulatory Hand!e on boif No NO Dpor pul s LA Restroo | Install a door pull on both sides of the door. 604.8.2 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Supervised Compartment sides? sides of toilet compartment door. -
2845| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens |Northwest: Z_PUb."C Ambulatory Hardvware No NO ngdware requires twisting of Restroo Install_ hard\_Nare_ that doe§ not require t|ght 604.8.2 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Supervised Compartment operable? wrist. ms grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
2Pwic | Ambulato &
2846| Head Start = Head Start 4 Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens | Northwest . v Self-closing? No NO  Door is not self-closing. Restroo  Install self-closing hinges. 604.8.2 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Supervised Compartment -
No 3.
2847 Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens |Northwest: Z'PUb.I'c Toilet Z-Other attribute accessible NO No accessmlg folet Restroo Rebuild o reconf|gure thg restroom, with a 604.8.2 1-High 3/1/2019 36
Supervised Compartment compartmen compartment in restroom. ms wheelchair accessible toilet compartment.
t provided
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. 2at
Multipurpose .
Fe ey e 1-Public Sirel
2853 Field (below 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Parking Space | | Sign present? No NO  |No accessible sign present. 1-Entry |Install sign with ISA symbol. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Softball N Unsupervised
) Softball Fields) shelt
Fields)
er
Multipurpose . 2a
Field (below | Mulipurpose 1-Public smal
2855 Field (below 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Parking Space | | | Slope, running 35 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Regrade/replace paved surface. 2.08% maximum 502 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Softhall N Unsupervised
) Softball Fields) shelt
Fields)
er
Multipurpose ’ Parking
Field (below AN 1-Public Accessible route space Restripe the access aisle so that the accessible
2858 Field (below 16 Owned | Exterior Walkway N Walking Surface X blocks NO  Accessible route is not provided. 1-Entry X 502 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Softball N Unsupervised provided? parking does not block access to the shelter.
) Softball Fields) walkway to
Fields)
small shelter
lat
et (o | e Lpuble don
2863 Field (below 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Parking Space Sign present? No NO  |No accessible sign present. 1-Entry |Install sign with ISA symbol. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Softhall N Unsupervised acce
) Softball Fields)
Fields) ssto
field.
lat
héuuelltliptjbrzﬁas; AN 1-Public don
2864 Field (below 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Parking Space Slope, running 57 NO  Excessive slope. 1-Entry 'Regrade/replace paved surface. 2.08% maximum 502 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Softball N Unsupervised acce
) Softball Fields)
Fields) ss to
field.
12
Multipurpose a
Fiel dp(bslow Multipurpose 1-Public WOO |\ o cent pathwa Provide a pathway adjacent to the accessible
2868 Field (below 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Access Aisle | del ! tp Y No NO  |Adjacent pathway not provided. | 1-Entry |parking that connects to the accessible 502.3 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Softball N Unsupervised provided?
- Softball Fields) acce entrance.
Fields)
ssto
field.
Wo
12 od
. at en
iy Multipurpose woo|  Curb ramp ac
2869 B (el Field (below 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility 1-Pub||'c Access Aisle | den| projectsinto | ce Yes NO Qurb S TN EEeEsS 1-Entry Relocate'curb Y OB EAITIT Level access aisle. 502.3 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Softball N Unsupervised . aisle. access aisle.
) Softball Fields) acce| access aisle? | ss
Fields)
ssto pla
field. tfor:
m
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12 At
Multipurpose a wo
) Multipurpose . woo| . . od . . . Grind or bevel the surface to provide a change in
2870 Field (below Field (below 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility ! Publl_c Access Aisle | del Dim, height of en 2 NO V_emcal change in level is too 1-Entry |level no higher than 1/2 inch (beveled), with a 0.5" maximum 502.3 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Softball N Unsupervised level change high.
- Softball Fields) acce pla slope not > 1:2.
Fields)
ssto tfor
field. m
12
Multipurpose . &
Field (below N ese 1-Public oo Regrade access aisle or relocate accessible
2873 Field (below 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Access Aisle | den | Slope, running 6.4 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry g' N L 2.08% maximum 502.3 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Softball N Unsupervised parking to a level area of the parking facility.
) Softball Fields) acce
Fields)
ssto
field.
12
. at
’\:iuelIttlipzjbrzllz)sv(\/e Multipurpose 1-Public oo Adjacent No access
2875 Field (below 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Access Aisle | den ! ) NO  |No accessible route provided. 1-Entry |Provie accessible route to field. 502.3 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Softball N Unsupervised pathway? to field.
- Softball Fields) acce
Fields)
ssto
field.
2at
héuuelltliptjbrzﬁas; AN 1-Public don
2880 Field (below 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Parking Space Sign present? No NO  |No accessible sign present. 1-Entry | Install sign with ISA symbol. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Softball N Unsupervised acce
) Softball Fields)
Fields) ss to
field.
2at
g s P
2881 Field (below 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility ) Parking Space Slope, running 55 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Regrade/replace paved surface. 2.08% maximum 502 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Softball N Unsupervised acce
) Softball Fields)
Fields) ssto
field.
Multipurpose .
) Multipurpose . . Curbs ) .
2885 AR Field (below 16 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUb"F Walking Surface Accessp le route surround NO Accessible route is not provided. 1-Entry Ffrowde LIRS SN 403 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Softball N Unsupervised provided? ) field.
- Softball Fields) field.
Fields)
Multpurpose Multipurpose Fiel
2886| T (bElOW | below | 16 | Owned | Exterior sportAea  |Fieldarea|  SPUOTC | oicjation Path | d | Surface material? Grass no | Walking surface s notstable, | 2- |Provide an accessible foute connecting to the 2062 1-High 312018 24
Softball N Unsupervised firm, and slip resistant. Services |element.
- Softball Fields) area
Fields)
. No
Multipurpose . . .
Field (below AN 1-Public Gl ) 2- Provide an accessible route connecting to the
2887 Field (below 16 Owned | Exterior Sport Area Field area N Circulation Path | d | Z-Other attribute route to NO  No accessible route provided. . 9 206.2 1-High 3/1/2018 24
Softball N Unsupervised X Services |element.
) Softball Fields) area perimeter of
Fields) field
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No access
Multipurpose . ) to picnic
) Multipurpose . Fiel ) ’ ’
2888 Field (below Field (below 16 Owned | Exterior Sport Area Field area LPUbI'.C Circulation Path | d | Z-Other attribute tables or NO  |No accessible route provided. 2.' Provide an accessible route connecting to the 206.2 1-High 3/1/2018 24
Softhall N Unsupervised bench areas Services |element.
) Softball Fields) area
Fields) located
around field.
Stair
S No
dow .
accessible
nto
Multipurpose ped route
) Multipurpose Multipurp " . . provided. . . e
2889 e (s Field (below 16 Owned | Exterior Walkway ose Field LPUb"F Walking Surface st Access@ Btz Bridge NO  Accessible route is not provided. 1-Entry Prowdg an fiCCESSIb|e LR i e 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Softball N Unsupervised an provided? and slip resistant.
- Softball Fields) Area . connects to
Fields) brid N ]
A Timken Trail
g on East side
over
of creek.
cree
k.
Parking west | Parking west of South Lot|  1-Public Num, accessible Restripe parking spaces to provide accessible | 5 minimum, at least 1 space
2890| of creekat | creek at ball 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Parking Specs ! 4 NO  |No accessible spaces provided. | 1-Entry 1Ipe parking sp P ’ 5P 208.2,502.7 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
N . (Upper) | Unsupervised vehicle spaces parking spaces. must be van accessible
ball fields fields
. ) South Lot NO.
IFTAITE  PRAE Sl closest to 1-Public Accessible route eeszlil Provide an accessible route that is firm, stable,
2900| of creekat | creek at ball 16 Owned | Exterior Walkway . N Walking Surface N route NO  |Accessible route is not provided. 1-Entry o ! ! 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
" ; vehicular | Unsupervised provided? N and slip resistant.
ball fields fields . providedd to
bridge. -
amenities.
2909 Chamber of | - Chamber of 15 Owned | Exterior Vestibule Exterior LPUbI'.C Door/Gate Closing speed 4 NO  |Closing speed is too fast. 1-Entry Adjust the door closer (o the correct closing 5 seconds minimum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Commerce Commerce entrance | Unsupervised speed.
2914 S | eI 15 Owned | Exterior Vestibule ey LPUb"F Door/Gate Opening force 8 NO  Opening force is too high. 1-Entry RS S I L 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Commerce = Commerce entrance | Unsupervised force allowed.
Chamber
Chamber of | Chamber of and 1-Public Dim, depth of Insufficient knee clearance is 2- Provide 27 inches of knee clearance, 8 inches
2923 15 Owned Interior Lobby Visitor ) Counter knee clearance at 6 NO . . ! 8" minimum 902, 904 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Commerce Commerce Bureau Unsupervised o7 provided. Services |deep from front edge.
lobby
Chamber
Chamber of = Chamber of et 1-Public 2-
2924 15 Owned | Interior Lobby Visitor N Counter Dim, height 42 NO  To high. . Lower counter to compliant height. 36 inches maximum 902, 904 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Commerce Commerce BN Unsupervised Services
lobby
To
bri
2929 Chamber of | Chamber of 15 Ouned Interior Elevator Left of 1-Pub||f: Call Control Clearapce, c!( 20 NO Insufficient perendicular 2? Provide sufficient clear floor space in fornt of the 48 inches minimum 20721 1-High 3112018 2
Commerce | Commerce entry | Unsupervised perpendicular | pil clearance. Services |elevator.
ast
er
Elevator does not have
2035 Chamber of | Chamber of 15 Owned Interior Elevator Left of 1-Pub||'c Hall Signal Audible signal (1- No NO 'corpph:ant audible 5|g!1als' 2'- Chlangle the audible 5|gna!s to plrowde one beep 40722 2-Moderate /112017 18
Commerce = Commerce entry | Unsupervised U &2-D)? indicating elevators direction of | Services |for ‘up and two beeps for ‘down'.
travel.
" S Visible and audible signals shall be provided at
2938 Chamber of | - Chamber of 15 Owned Interior Elevator Left of LPUb".C Hall Signal V|S|b|g signal No NO  |No visible signal provided. 2.' each hoistway entrance to indicate which car is 407.2.2 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Commerce Commerce entry | Unsupervised provided? Services . o
answering a call and car's direction of travel.
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2941 Cliznberel | CheiE 15 Owned Interior Elevator ILefiel LPUbI'.C Elevator Door reopener remains 2 NO Do9r 3T U I e 2.' Incre:cxse thg ARG B E B (BT 20 seconds minimum 407.3 3-Low 3/1/2017 12
Commerce | Commerce entry | Unsupervised aciive active for long enough. Services |remains active.
) - No audible signal provided to ) I -
2958 Chamber of | - Chamber of 15 Owned Interior Elevator Left of LPUb“F qumon Audible signal? No NO |indicate which car is answering 2.' P rQV|de audible signals for the position 407.4.8 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Commerce Commerce entry | Unsupervised Indicators acall Services |indicators.
From
Chamber of | Chamber of SIS 1-Public Clearance, door 2- Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical
2985 15 | Owned | Interior Hallway 0 ‘ Door/Gate At 79 NO  [Toolow. P | Y & 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2018 2
Commerce = Commerce Chamber Unsupervised opening height Services | clearance.
suites
elzt);]or Pay
2994 Chamber of | - Chamber of 15 Owned Interior Hallway to LPUbI'.C Operable Part men Dim, height 51 NO Operable part outside of reach 4-Other |Lower operable part within reach range. 15 mlr.umum 1048 309 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
Commerce Commerce Chamber Unsupervised t range. maximum AFF
. box
suites
Fire
From Exti
Chamber of | Chamber of B 1-Public i Control TR T S
2999 15 Owned Interior Hallway to N Operable Part | sher . No NO  grasping, pinching, or twisting | 4-Other 'Replace hardware. Operable with a closed fist. 309 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
Commerce | Commerce Unsupervised accessible? .
Chamber box of wrist.
suites rece
ssed
Fire
From Exti
. Do
Chamber of | Chamber of elevator 1-Public ngul or Operable part outside of reach 15" minimum to 48"
3000 15 Owned Interior Hallway to N Operable Part | sher|  Dim, height 60 NO 4-Other |Lower operable part within reach range. ) 309 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
Commerce Commerce Unsupervised pul range. maximum AFF
Chamber box |
suites rece
ssed
To
lavi
tor
y
South ca 3-
3001 ClrENileeir| | Rl 15 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex end of 1-Pub||_c Water Closet Clearance, | bin 46.5 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo Ref‘“"‘e' restroom or prowde signage that 60 inches minimum 604 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Commerce = Commerce Unsupervised parallel et, redirects to the accessible restroom.
hallway o7 ms
100
m
wid
th
Chamber of | Chamber of South 1-Public Insufficient maneuverin ¥ Relocate the toilet in a space which provides the
3005 15 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex end of N Water Closet Dim, wide side 30 NO 9 Restroo . P P 42" minimum 604 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Commerce | Commerce hallway Unsupervised clearance and clear floor space. ms required clearances.
Chamber of = Chamber of S 1-Public Grab bars Grab bars are not provided for &
3006 15 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex end of N Water Closet No NO P Restroo | Install grab bars on the side and rear walls. 604 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Commerce Commerce Unsupervised present? transfer.
hallway ms
South ' . . 3-  |Reframe and install a door which provides the
3012 Chamber of | - Chamber of 15 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex end of 1-Pub||.c Door/Gate Clearance, pul 19 NO F:Ieargqce on pull side of dooris Restroo |correct pull side clearance, or install an 24 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Commerce | Commerce Unsupervised parallel insufficient. .
hallway ms  |automatic door opener.
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To
) cove ) ) .
s023 | CiamoerofRChamerot S SN owned! | Interior Hallway L-Public DoorlGate | red | C'eance, door 79 NO  [Too low. o e N I T 80 inches minimum 404, 402 L-High 3112018 2
Commerce = Commerce Unsupervised porc opening height Services | clearance.
h
To .
" cove Sin Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
3024 Chamber of | - Chamber of 15 Owned Interior Hallway 1—Publ|_c Door/Gate red Cleargnce, d oor | gle 215 NO  |Too narrow. 2.- clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2018 24
Commerce | Commerce Unsupervised opening width | lea Services -
porc f to facilitate the process.
h
To
. cove| . . Provide a threshold which is 0.25 inch
3027 Cigligiei - Cletaler e 15 Owned Interior Hallway l'PUb"F Door/Gate red i e 15 NO  Threshold is too high. Zf maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 3-Low 3/1/2017 12
Commerce = Commerce Unsupervised threshold Services |. X
porc inch maximum, at the door entrance.
h
To "
Chamber of | Chamber of 1-Public Y€ bim, height of Olin T:va;ge p. |Providea threshold whichis 0.2 inch
3033 15 Owned Interior Hallway ) Door/Gate red  Nelg NO  |Threshold is too high. . maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 3-Low 3/1/2017 12
Commerce | Commerce Unsupervised threshold below Services |. X
porc inch maximum, at the door entrance.
h threshold
2-Public Signage 3-  |Replace the signage with compliant signage that
3034| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1stFloor = Restroom Womens | Northwest: . g 9 .’ Braille provided? No NO  No Braille provided. Restroo ' has tactile letters and Braille. Mount the signage 216.2, 703 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Supervised Designation .
ms | on the latch side of the door.
3036| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens | Northwest: Z'PUb.I'c S|gnag§, ) ISA redirect No NO  |Redirect signage is not present. | Restroo Install signage that directs o the accessible 216.2, 703 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Supervised Designation signage present? ms restroom.
Acc
2-Public e Drain/Supply lines are not & Wrap or insulate the drain and supply lines to TG A EEEEsshls
3041| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1stFloor = Restroom Womens | Northwest. . Lavatory Sink | ble | Pipes protected? No NO PRy Restroo P . PRy lavatory sink unit to have 606 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Supervised wrapped. protect against contact. ) )
Adul ms wrapped drain/supply lines.
t
3044| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens | Northwest: Z'PUb.hc Lavatory Sink Chil| - Dim, height of 21 NO Insufflment knee clearance is Restroo Provide 27 inches of knee clearance, 8 inches 27" minimum AFF 606 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
Supervised d | knee clearance provided. ms deep from the front edge.
3045| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1stFloor = Restroom Womens | Northwest: 2-Pub'I|c Lavatory Sink et IREHEIE No NO ngdware RIS T Restroo Instal! hard\'Nare' it doe§ pot require t|ght 606 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Supervised d operable? wrist. ms grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
. ) ) . 3- . ) ) Minimum of 1 accessible
3046| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens | Northwest: Z'PUb.hc Lavatory Sink Chil Pipes protected? No NO Drain/Supply lines are not Restroo Wrap or |n§ulate the drain and supply lines to lavatory sink unit to have 606 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Supervised d wrapped. protect against contact. ) )
ms wrapped drain/supply lines.
Diap . Protrusions must not extend into the path of
2-Public er B S R EDAY: & travel more than 4 inches, between 27 and 80 4"maximum, between 27"
3049| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens | Northwest: Ny Protrusion .. Dim, depth 7 NO  between 27"and 80" AFF into | Restroo |. ’ . X - 307 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Supervised cabi ath of travel - inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
net P ' cane detection to prevent injury.
For drinking fountains installed before March 15,
Northwest 2-Public | Drinking Fountain High-low 2012, and complying with the previous
3056| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1st Floor Hallway between . 9 . 9 N No NO  |No high-low fountains provided. | 4-Other . . Pying ) P . 211, 602 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Supervised Interior fountain? standards (high-low fountains were not required
restrooms N - X
in the old standard), no action is required.
3060 Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens | Southeast 2-Pub'I|c U e Dim, side to side 59 NO UG GO S Restroo AR awhee!chalr acce§5|ble t Dt 60" minimum 604 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
Supervised Compartment | s narrow. ms compartment with the required width.
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Diap . Protrusions must not extend into the path of
2-Public er ltem protrudes more than 4", & travel more than 4 inches, between 27 and 80 4"'maximum, between 27"
3065, Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens | Southeast . Protrusion . Dim, depth 7 NO  |between 27" and 80" AFFinto | Restroo |. ’ . X - 307 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Supervised cabi inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
path of travel. ms " -
net cane detection to prevent injury.
. 3 ) ) .
3069| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens | Southeast 2-Pub'I|c Door/Gate Cleargnce. QOor 79 NO  Too low. Restroo IR R T ey il A G ] 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2019 36
Supervised opening height ms clearance.
2-Public Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of door is 8 |Reframe and install a door which provides the
3071| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens | Southeast . Door/Gate P 3 NO | P Restroo |correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2019 36
Supervised parallel insufficient. .
ms |automatic door opener.
Dri
nki
2-Public Clearance, push | ng Clearance on push side of door &
3074| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens | Southeast X Door/Gate - 30 NO .. L Restroo | Relocate drinking fountain. 42 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2019 36
Supervised perpendicular  fou is insufficient. ms
nta
in
3085| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens |Southeast Z_PUb."C S|gnag(_e, . ISA redirect No NO  |Redirect signage is not present. | Restroo Install signage that directs to the accessible 216.2, 703 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Supervised Designation signage present? ms restroom.
2-Public Signage Letters sans &
3087| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1stFloor = Restroom Womens | Southeast . g gl . No NO | Signage contains serifs. Restroo 'Replace the signage. 216.2, 703 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Supervised Designation serif? ns
3088/ Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1stFloor | Restroom Womens |Southeast Z-Pub_llc S|gnag(_e, Location? Door NO Signage is n_o t mounted in the Restroo Mount mgr_\age with Braille and raised letters on 216.2, 703 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Supervised Designation correct location. ms the latch side of the door.
Bet
wee
n
. S . |Sout| . ) - . ) . .
3092 HeadStart = HeadStat | 4 | Owned | IstFloor Hallway Stz TR DI RO 2 G 2 g ||TEUEEEREEEERE | jqn, O EHE e caaes Diiies 27" minimum AFF 211, 602 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 3
Supervised Interior st knee clearance provided. deep from the front edge.
restr
oom
s
Bet
wee
Sgut For drinking fountains installed before March 15,
3095| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1st Floor Hallway Southeast Z-Pub_llc Drinking F_ountam hea ngh-lgw No NO  |No high-low fountains provided. | 4-Other 2012, and co_mplylng with t.he previous . 211, 602 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Supervised Interior st fountain? standards (high-low fountains were not required
in the old standard), no action is required.
restr
oom
s
2Public Dim, height to s
3100 Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1st Floor Restroom Mens | Northwest Supenvised Changing Station tz;ble tgop 36.5 NO  Work surface is too high. Restroo |Lower unit. 48 inches maximum AFF 902 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
ms
Near
. L . |Nort| Dim, depth of - . . . .
3101 HeadStart | HeadStat | 4 | Owned | lstFloor Hallway Zpublic | Drinking Fountain| =\ ™ o e rance at 7 no |Isuficientknee clearanceis |, .- |Provide 27 inches of knee clearance, 8 inches 8" minimum 211, 602 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 3%
Supervised Interior East o7 provided. deep from front edge.
RRs
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Near
. L .| Nort ; ) - . ) . .
3102 Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1st Floor iy 2-Pub'I|c Drinking Fpuntam h Dim, height of % NO Insufflment knee clearance is 4-0ther Provide 27 inches of knee clearance, 8 inches 27 minimum AFE 211, 602 2-Moderate 31112019 3
Supervised Interior East knee clearance provided. deep from the front edge.
RRs
Near
. L . | Nort| Dim, height of . . . L
3103| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1st Floor Hallway Z-Pub_llc Drinking F_ountam h water outlet 34 NO Water outlet is too low. 4-Other Raise h eight of water outlet of high drinking 38 inches to 43 inches 211, 602 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Supervised Interior ) fountain.
East (High)
RRs
Near - L
For drinking fountains installed before March 15,
2-Public | Drinking Fountain i High-low 2012, and complying with the previous
3105| Head Start Head Start 4 Owned | 1st Floor Hallway . . h X No NO  |No high-low fountains provided. | 4-Other . . ) . 211, 602 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
Supervised Interior East fountain? standards (high-low fountains were not required
in the old standard), no action is required.
RRs
Multipurpose . tat
Field (below | Mulipurpose 1-Public smal
3112 Field (below 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Parking Space | | Sign present? No NO  |No accessible sign present. 1-Entry |Install sign with ISA symbol. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Softball N Unsupervised
- Softball Fields) shelt
Fields)
er
Multipurpose . il
Field (below | ulfipurpose 1-Public el
3114 Field (below 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Parking Space | | | Slope, running 39 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Regrade/replace paved surface. 2.08% maximum 502 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Softball N Unsupervised
- Softball Fields) shelt:
Fields)
er
12
ﬁg:&pﬁgsr;i(: Multipurpose 1-Public sr?]tal Adiacent pathwa Provide a pathway adjacent to the accessible
3118 Field (below 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Access Aisle ) . P y No NO  |Adjacent pathway not provided. | 1-Entry |parking that connects to the accessible 502.3 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Softball - Unsupervised | provided?
) Softball Fields) entrance.
Fields) shelt
er
12
Multipurpose . at
Field (below N ese 1-Public smal Regrade access aisle or relocate accessible
3122 Field (below 16 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Access Aisle Slope, running 29 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry g' N L 2.08% maximum 502.3 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Softball N Unsupervised | parking to a level area of the parking facility.
) Softball Fields)
Fields) shelt
er
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Int
0
do
go
ut
fro
m
wal
kw
Thir ay
Concessions Concessions 1-Public bgs Dim, height of a2t Vertical change in level is too 2- Grind or bevel the surface (o provide a change in
3124| Fields 1and | _ 16 Owned | Exterior Sport Area Field 1 N Circulation Path » NEld 1 NO . 9 . level no higher than 1/2 inch (beveled), with a 0.5" maximum 206.2 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised e level change | du high. Services X
2 slope not > 1:2.
dug go
out ut
bet
we
en
co
ner
ete
sur
fac
es
Table first NO.
. h accessible
oo Concessions UL 1-Public route to an No accessible path of travel 2-
3130/ Fields1and | _: 16 Owned | Exterior Picnic Unit near N Picnic Table Z-Other attribute - V| Attachment 1: 3.4.3|  Yes NO . P . Provide an accessible path to the picnic tables. 1011.2,1011.4 1-High 1/21/2018 30
2 Fields 1 and 2 . Unsupervised picnic tables provided. Services
pede throughout
n bridge
park
Concessions . Concessi . Dim, depth of - . . . .
3134/ Fields 1 and (?oncessmns 16 Owned Exterior Other Space ons LPUb".C Counter knee clearance at 4.25 NO Insuﬂluent knee clearance is 2.- Provide 27 inches of knee clearance, 8 inches 8" minimum 902, 904 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Fields 1 and 2 - Unsupervised N provided. Services |deep from front edge.
2 Building 27
S Concessions 2-Public Signage, Dim, height to & 4 TIIDBEY
3142| Fields 1and = _ 16 Owned Interior Restroom Mens X g gl ' g 67.25 NO  |Tactile text is too high. Restroo | Relocate or replace signage. maximum to tactile letters 216.2, 703 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
2 Fields 1 and 2 Supervised Designation lowest tactile text ms AFF
Concessions . . 3 ) .
3153| Fields 1 and (?oncessmns 16 Owned Interior Restroom Mens 2-Pub_||c Door/Gate Closing speed 4 NO  |Closing speed is too fast. Restroo Adjust the door closer to the correct closing 5 seconds minimum 404, 402 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
9 Fields 1 and 2 Supervised ms speed.
Concessions . ) 3 . .
3157, Fields 1 and (?oncessmns 16 Owned | Interior Restroom Mens 2-Pul‘{||c Door/Gate Opening force 12 NO  Opening force is too high. Restroo RS S I L 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
2 Fields 1 and 2 Supervised - force allowed.
Concessions Concessions 2-Public & Regrade sidewalk or provide an alternate
3159| Fields 1and | _ 16 Owned Interior Restroom Mens X Door/Gate Slope, running 47 NO  |Excessive slope. Restroo | o0 ac P 2.08% maximum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2019 36
9 Fields 1 and 2 Supervised ms accessible entrance.
S Concessions 2-Public Dim, height to &
3163 Fields1and @ _ 16 Owned Interior Restroom Mens X Mirror - heig 42 NO [ Too high. Restroo | Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
2 Fields 1 and 2 Supervised bottom -
Concessions . . 3 . .
3165| Fields 1and | C°"°SS9% | 16 | Ouned | Interior | Restroom Mens Zeublic |y onser, PT. Clearance, 2% NO |Toonarrow. Restroo | 0Vide & clearfloor space 30 by 48 inches 205, 308, 309 3-Low 311/2018 2%
9 Fields 1 and 2 Supervised parallel ms positioned for a parallel approach.
S Concessions 2-Public Dim, height of &
3168| Fields 1and = _ 16 Owned Interior Restroom Mens X Dispenser, P.T. » heig 52 NO | Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
) Fields 1 and 2 Supervised operable part -
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Concessions Concessions 2-Public Dim, height to &
3171 Fields 1and | _ 16 Owned Interior Restroom Mens . Changing Station : NElg 38 NO  |Work surface is too high. Restroo |Lower unit. 48 inches maximum AFF 902 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
) Fields 1 and 2 Supervised table top ms
Coiigesioie Concessions 2-Public Toilet Dim, door to Door is located in front of water o Reconfigure or relocate the toilet compartment 4" maximum from wall or
3174 Fields1and @ _ 16 Owned Interior Restroom Mens . o 9 NO Restroo 9 . P ” 604 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
) Fields 1 and 2 Supervised Compartment partition closet. ms door to the correct location. partition
Concessions . . ; ; . 3- ) . . .
3175/ Fields 1 and (;oncessmns 16 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Z'PUb."c Toilet Dim, side to side 59.75 NO Toilet compartment s too Restroo Provide awhee!chalr accessnble t olet 60" minimum 604 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
) Fields 1 and 2 Supervised Compartment narrow. ms compartment with the required width.
Concessions . . ’ . ) 3
3178| Fields 1 and (;oncessmns 16 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Z'PUb.I'C ol Handl'e i No NO D.00r ol I? O @ B Restroo | Install a door pull on both sides of the door. 604 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
) Fields 1 and 2 Supervised Compartment sides? sides of toilet compartment door. ms
Concessions Concessions 2-Public Toilet ¥
3180| Fields 1and | _ 16 Owned Interior Restroom Mens . Self-closing? No NO  |Door is not self-closing. Restroo | Install self-closing hinges. 604 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
) Fields 1 and 2 Supervised Compartment ms
concessions | ¢ oesions 2-Public &
3189| Fields1and = _ 16 Owned Interior Restroom Mens . Grab Bar Side Dim, end to wall 6 No | Grab baris too close to the wall. | Restroo Move grab bar farther from the wall. 12" 609 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
) Fields 1 and 2 Supervised ms
) Toi
Concessions Concessions 2-Public Dim, to object | let Object above the grab bar is too ¥ Move object to at least 12" above grab bar or
3192| Fields 1and | _ 16 Owned Interior Restroom Mens . Grab Bar Side ' ! 7 NO ! 9 Restroo ] g 12" minimum 609 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
) Fields 1 and 2 Supervised above grab bar | pa close to grab bar. ms move object below grab bar.
per
Gz Concessions 2-Public Dim, height of &
3195| Fields1and = _ 16 Owned Interior Restroom Mens . Dispenser, T.P. » Nelg 42 NO | Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
) Fields 1 and 2 Supervised operable part ms
concessions | ¢ acsions 2-Public >
3196| Fields 1and | _ 16 Owned Interior Restroom Mens . Coat Hook Dim, height 63.25 NO  |Too high. Restroo |Lower the coat hook to a compliant height. 48 inches maximum 604.8.3 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
) Fields 1 and 2 Supervised ms
Concessions Concessions 1-Public Signage, Dim, height to S 48" minimum {0 60°
3200/ Fields1and = _ 16 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N g g S ' g 68 NO | Tactile text is too high. Restroo |Relocate or replace signage. maximum to tactile letters 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
) Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised | Designation lowest tactile text ms AFE
Concessions . . 3- ) )
3209| Fields 1 and (;oncessmns 16 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens LPUbI'.C Door/Gate Closing speed 4 NO  |Closing speed is too fast. Restroo Adjust the door closer (o the correct closing 5 seconds minimum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
) Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised ms speed.
Concessions . . 3 ) ’
3212| Fields 1 and (;oncessmns 16 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens LPUbI'.C Door/Gate Opening force 14 NO | Opening force is too high. Restroo (SE e Glesr i ey e 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
) Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised ms force allowed.
Concessions Concessions 1-Public 3' Regrade sidewalk or provide an alternate
3214| Fields 1and | _ 16 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N Door/Gate Slope, running 37 NO  |Excessive slope. Restroo g . P 2.08% maximum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
) Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised ms accessible entrance.
Gz Concessions 1-Public Dim, height to &
3218| Fields1and = _ 16 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N Mirror  helg 43 NO  Too high. Restroo | Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
) Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised bottom ms
Concessions Han ltem protrudes more than 4" 3. Protrusions must not extend into the path of
3220 Fields 1 and (?oncessmns 16 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens 1—Publ|_c Protrusion d;a Dim, depth 5 NO  |between 27" and 80" AFF into | Restroo Fravel more han 4 inches, betwe(_en o ;_and 80 4'maximurm, ?etween a 307 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised nitze: inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
2 path of travel. ms " -
r cane detection to prevent injury.
Gz Concessions 1-Public Dim, height of &
3222| Fields1and = _ 16 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N Dispenser, P.T. : Nelg 52 NO | Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
) Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised operable part ms
Concessions Concessions 1-Public Dim, height to &
3223| Fields 1and | _ 16 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N Changing Station : NElg 37 NO  |Work surface is too high. Restroo |Lower unit. 48 inches maximum AFF 902 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
) Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised table top ms
Gz Concessions 1-Public Toilet Dim, door to Door is located in front of water & Reconfigure or relocate the toilet compartment 4" maximum from wall or
3226 Fieldsland & _ 16 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N L 9 NO Restroo 9 . P ” 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
) Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised | Compartment partition closet. ms door to the correct location. partition
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Concessions Concessions 1-Public Toilet Toilet compartment is too & Provide a wheelchair accessible toilet
3227| Fields1and | _ 16 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N Dim, side to side 59.5 NO P Restroo ) . X 60" minimum 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
) Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised | Compartment narrow. ms compartment with the required width.
Concessions . . ’ . ) 3
3230/ Fields 1 and (;oncessmns 16 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens LPUbI'.C ol Handl'e e No NO D.00r ol I? O @ B Restroo | Install a door pull on both sides of the door. 604 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
) Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised | Compartment sides? sides of toilet compartment door. ms
Concessions Concessions 1-Public Toilet &
3232| Fields1and | _ 16 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N Self-closing? No NO  |Door is not self-closing. Restroo |Install self-closing hinges. 604 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
) Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised | Compartment ms
concessions | ¢ oesions 1-Public &
3234 Fields1and @ _ 16 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N Coat Hook Dim, height 61 NO  Too high. Restroo |Lower the coat hook to a compliant height. 48 inches maximum 604.8.3 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
) Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised ms
Concessions . . o 3- N . . "
3236| Fields 1 and (;oncessmns 16 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens 1'PUbII.C Water Closet pim, S|de\fvall 0 185 NO  |Too far from sidewall. Restroo Relocate the water closet or reconfigure foiet 16 mlnlmum 018 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
) Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised centerline ms compartment. maximum
concessions | ¢ oesions 1-Public &
3242 Fieldsland = _. 16 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N Grab Bar Side Dim, end to wall 5 No | Grab baris too close to the wall. ' Restroo Move grab bar farther from the wall. 12" 609 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
) Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised ms
) Toi
Concessions Concessions 1-Public Dim, to object | let Object above the grab bar is too s Move object to at least 12" above grab bar or
3245| Fields 1and | _ 16 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N Grab Bar Side ' ! 6 NO ! 9 Restroo ] g 12" minimum 609 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
) Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised above grab bar | Pa close to grab bar. ms move object below grab bar.
per
Gz Concessions 1-Public Dim, from water &
3247| Fields 1and = _ 16 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N Dispenser, T.P. ’ 3 NO | Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
) Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised closet seat ms
Concessions Concessions 1-Public Dim, height of 3'
3248| Fields1and | _. 16 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N Dispenser, T.P.  NElg 43 NO  |Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
) Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised operable part ms
’ At Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
COEESIE Concessions o 1-Public restr running and cross slopes, or install handrails
3250/ Fields1and = _ 16 Owned | Exterior Walkway Restroom N Walking Surface Slope, cross 45 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry 9 " P . . ! 2.08% maximum 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
) Fields 1 and 2 s Unsupervised oom edge protection, and landings required for
side ramps.
Sout:
. h Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
Concessions Concessions To 1-Public side running and cross slopes, or install handrails
3253| Fields 1and | _ 16 Owned | Exterior Walkway Restroom N Walking Surface Slope, cross 35 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry gandc pes, . ’ 2.08% maximum 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
9 Fields 1 and 2 s Unsupervised to edge protection, and landings required for
restr ramps.
oom
Nort
’ .h Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
COEESIE Concessions ko 1-Public S running and cross slopes, or install handrails
3255| Fields1and = _ 16 Owned | Exterior Walkway Restroom N Walking Surface | to Slope, cross BS) NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry 9 " P . . ! 2.08% maximum 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
) Fields 1 and 2 s Unsupervised osir edge protection, and landings required for
ramps.
oom
s
Drin
king
Fou
Concessions To ntai ltem protrudes more than 4" Protrusions must not extend into the path of
3257 Fields 1 and (?oncessmns 16 Owned | Exterior Walkway Restroom 1—Publ|_c Protrusion n Dim, depth 10 NO  |between 27" and 80" AFF into 1-Entry Fravel more han 4 inches, betwe(_en o ;_and 80 4'maximurm, ?etween a 307 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
9 Fields 1 and 2 s Unsupervised betw ath of travel inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
een P ' cane detection to prevent injury.
restr
oom
s
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Ino
At per
Concessions . To ) - . Dim, height of ' abl .
3261 Fields 1 and (?oncesslons 16 Owned | Exterior Walkway Restroom LPUb"F BILAE Fpuntam Rt flow above water | e 0 NO IR SR R GBS 4-Other | Adjust water flow. 4" minimum 211, 602 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
Fields 1 and 2 Unsupervised Exterior 100 low.
2 s outlet at
ms .
tim
e.
. At For drinking fountains installed before March 15,
Concessions Concessions To 1-Public Drinking Fountain| Rest: High-low 2012, and complying with the previous
3264| Fields 1and | _ 16 Owned | Exterior Walkway Restroom N 9™ an-x No NO  |No high-low fountains provided. | 4-Other . mpYing e p . 211, 602 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
9 Fields 1 and 2 s Unsupervised Exterior (] fountain? standards (high-low fountains were not required
ms in the old standard), no action is required.
S Concessions Battini 1-Public Walking surface is not stable, 2- Provide an accessible route connecting to the
3266/ Fields 1and | _ 16 Owned | Exterior Sport Area 9 N Walking Surface Surface material? Grass NO | g surtace | ! . 9 403 1-High 3/1/2018 24
2 Fields 1 and 2 cages | Unsupervised firm, and slip resistant. Services |element.
Concessions No
3267 Fields 1 and (;oncessmns 16 owned | Exterior Sport Area Batting 1-Pub||p Walking Surface Firm, gtable, slip accessible NO Walkmg su!'face }s not stable, 2? Provide an accessible route connecting to the 403 1-High 31112018 2
) Fields 1 and 2 cages | Unsupervised resistant? route firm, and slip resistant. Services |element.
provided
. . " Protrusions must not extend into the path of
CoiEesse Concessions Careesst 1-Public e B S EREDAY: travel more than 4 inches, between 27 and 80 4"maximum, between 27"
3268| Fields 1and | _: 16 Owned | Exterior Walkway ons to N Protrusion | bran  Dim, depth 71 NO  'between 27"and 80" AFFinto | 1-Entry |. ' - X - 307 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Fields 1 and 2 ) Unsupervised inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
2 field 2 ches path of travel. . S
cane detection to prevent injury.
Concessions Concessions Soccer 1-Public Walking surface is not stable, 2- |Provide an accessible route connecting to the
3271 Fields 1and | _ 16 Owned | Exterior Sport Area N N Walking Surface Surface material? Grass NO ) gsu . ! . 9 403 1-High 3/1/2018 24
9 Fields 1 and 2 fields | Unsupervised firm, and slip resistant. Services |element.
No
accessible
route to or
Concessions ]
3272, Fields 1 and (?oncesslons 16 Owned | Exterior Sport Area Spccer 1-Pub||p Walking Surface Firm, s}able, slip fields. lNo NO \(\Ialkmg surface }s not stable, 2: Provide an accessible route connecting to the 403 1-High 31112018 2
2 Fields 1 and 2 fields | Unsupervised resistant? accessible firm, and slip resistant. Services |element.
route to
bleacher or
player
seating
Wa
lkw
ay
Pavi |r;t
Concessions Concessions Behind 1-Public llion Dim. heioht of | pla Vertical change in level is oo Grind or bevel the surface to provide a change in
3274 Fields 1and | _ 16 Owned | Exterior Play Area Timken N Walking Surface | to » el P 175 NO . 9 1-Entry |level no higher than 1/2 inch (beveled), with a 0.5" maximum 403 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Fields 1 and 2 - Unsupervised level change |y high. X
2 Pavillion play are slope not > 1:2.
area
a
sur
fac
e
Pavi . . ) )
! . " Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
oo Concessions EEO 1-Public L running and cross slopes, or install handrails
3279| Fields 1and = _ 16 Owned | Exterior Play Area Timken N Walking Surface | to | Slope, running 13 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry 9 N P . . ’ 5.0% maximum 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
2 Fields 1 and 2 pavillion Unsupervised b edge protection, and landings required for
play ramps.
area
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) . Entr
Concessions . Behind . ) . ) ! .
3280| Fields 1 and (;oncessnons 16 Owned | Exterior Play Area Timken 1'PUbII.C Walking Surface yto Surface material? Gravel | Attachment!:3.4.1| Yes No Walk|ng S“,” ace .IS not stable, 2.' Provide an accessible route connecting to the 403 1-High 1/21/2018 30
) Fields 1 and 2 pavillion Unsupervised Play firm, and slip resistant. Services |element.
Area
Provide not < 4 elevated play components on an
Sm ;
al accessible route. Alter structure or add an
Concessions Concessions Behind 1-Public Num, elevated or Insufficient number of elevated 2 accessible entry point to composite structure so
3284 Fieldsland @ _ 16 Owned | Exterior Play Area Timken N Play Area Specs componentson | - 1 No play components are on . |that not < 3 additional elevated components are 4 minimum 240 1-High 3/1/2018 24
Fields 1 and 2 - Unsupervised . slid . Services - . ;
2 Pavillion accessible route e accessible route. on an accessible route, 36 inches wide. Transfer
steps on path of travel to accessible elevated
set N § .
play components are 8 inches high maximum.
Provide not < 3 ground level play components of
not < 3 different types with clear ground space at
Concessions Concessions Behind 1-Public Num, ground Insufficient number of ground 9. fhfhéz:::tlg?;rlrz: CT:SIS::::?:;T”;CJTE
3287| Fields 1and | _ 16 Owned | Exterior Play Area Timken N Play Area Specs components on 0 NO |level play components are . P Pay g 3 of 3 different types 240 1-High 3/1/2018 24
Fields 1 and 2 - Unsupervised . . Services |level component required to be accessible. The
2 Pavillion accessible route accessible. .
accessible route surface must also be safe
(ASTM F 1292) where it coincides with use
zones (ASTM F1487).
Provide an accessible route connecting the
Surface of ground level route to . X
! . perimeter of the play area to the entry point of
CoiEessie Concessions EEITE 1-Public Rubber U B!l Al 5 2- the elevated composite play structures
3290/ Fields 1and | _: 16 Owned | Exterior Play Area Timken N Play Area Specs Surface material? . Attachment I: 3.4.2|  Yes NO to transfer systems has not been . ! P play : 240 1-High 1/21/2018 30
Fields 1 and 2 .. Unsupervised chips A . Services |Accessible route surface must also be safe
2 Pavillion maintained as an accessible L .
—— (ASTM F 1292) where it coincides with use
' zones (ASTM F1487).
Concessions Concessions Behind 1-Public Dim, height of 2- Lower the transfer steps or provide another
3299| Fields 1and | _ 16 Owned | Exterior Play Area Timken N Transfer Steps » helg 85 NO  |Transfer steps are too high. . . ps orp 8 inches maximum 1008.3.2 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
) Fields 1 and 2 pavillion Unsupervised step Services |accessible elevated play structure.
! . Und Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
CoiEessie Concessions EEITE 1-Public er running and cross slopes, or install handrails
3308| Fields 1and = _ 16 Owned | Exterior Play Area Timken N Walking Surface | _~. | Slope, running 15 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry 9 N P . . ’ 5.0% maximum 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
2 Fields 1 and 2 pavillion Unsupervised swin edge protection, and landings required for
gs ramps.
Concessions Behind und
3309 Fields 1 and (?oncessmns 16 Owned | Exterior Play Area Timken 1—Publ|_c Walking Surface €' | Surface material? Rul?ber NO Walk|ng su_rf ace s not stable, 1-Entry Provide an accessible roLte connecting to the 403 1-High 9/1/2017 18
9 Fields 1 and 2 pavillion Unsupervised swin chips firm, and slip resistant. element.
gs
F244.5, F245.4,
Concessions . At . . . ) . . F246.4, F247.3.2,
3313| Fields 1 and g:lzzelsjsgsz 16 Owned | Exterior Trailhead Timken Uni-;JPl:r)\llliZe d Trail Surface material? Gravel NO x\rl::k::dssl:rarceesil;;g: sElila 1-Entry :Ireol\T/:::tan geces belolebaesndlolie 1011.2.1, 1-High 9/1/2017 18
2 Trailhead | " ST : : 1014211, 10152,
1016
Concessions At No
3315| Fields 1and | C°"°°SS9% | 96 | Ouned | Exterior Trailhead Timken | PUIC 1 \lking Surface | | ACCessibleraute | accessible NO |Accessible route is not provided. | 1-Entry |F'OVde @ accessible route that is fim, stable, 403 1-High 91112017 18
9 Fields 1 and 2 Trailhead Unsupervised provided? route to and slip resistant.
amenities
Exit
door
. ’ . . s . . Alter the pull side of the door to provide a
3557 GOV | - GEmy 4 Owned Interior Conference Room EHERE LPUbI'.C Door/Gate | right Clearanc'e, I 54 NO F:Ieargqce O UIERETEESTE 2.' compliant clearance measured perpendicular to 60 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2018 24
Center Center AandB | Unsupervised side perpendicular insufficient. Services the door
typic
al
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Exit
door
3562 Community | Community 4 Owned Interior Conference Room Heritage LPUbI'.C Door/Gate  |right Dim, height of 85 NO H e|ght .Of smooth surface is 2.' Provide smooth surface (capped). 10" minimum AFF 404, 402 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Center Center AandB | Unsupervised side smooth surface insufficient. Services
typic
al
Door
in
. ’ . . seri ’ . Reframe and install a door which provides the
3605 GO | - GEmmily 4 Owned Interior Conference Room EHERE LPUbI'.C Door/Gate es Clemens, il 53 NO F:Ieargqce LIS eciools 2.' correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2018 24
Center Center AandB = Unsupervised . parallel insufficient. Services .
into automatic door opener.
kitch
en
. ) . . Into ) )
3626 Community | - Community 4 Owned Interior Other Room Gymnasi LPUb".C Door/Gate |kitch| Closing speed 3 NO  |Closing speed is too fast. 2.' Adjust the door closer (o the correct closing 5 seconds minimum 404, 402 3-Low 3/1/2017 12
Center Center um Unsupervised en Services |speed.
. ’ . L 3 . L 12" minimum on wall side
3692 COMINL | - GEmy 4 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | In Gym 1-Pub||'c Grab Bar Rear Dim, end to wall 75 NO ITENTEd S T e @ Restroo B @ EID R (P B ST B R T and 24" minimum on open 609 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center Center Unsupervised wall. ms end to wall. side
Cha
Community | Communit 1-Public ngin & 20" minimum to 24"
3709 y 4 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | In Gym N Bench, Transfer | ¢ Dim, depth 16 NO |Insufficient depth. Restroo |Replace bench. - 903 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Center Center Unsupervised ben ms maximum
ch
Cha
Community | Community 1-Public i 2-
3710 4 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | In Gym N Bench, Transfer | g Dim, height 15.75 NO  Too low. . Replace the bench. 17 - 19 inches 903 3-Low 3/1/2017 12
Center Center Unsupervised B Services
ch
Lock 3.
grpy| Community | Community || oy | interior | LockerRoom | InGym | PUC pencn Transter | & | Dim, depth 95 NO |Insufficient depth. Restroo |Replace bench. 20" minimum {0 24 903 3Low 91112017 18
Center Center Unsupervised ben ms maximum
ch
Dou
ble
door
s To
. ) . renes typic| . . _ |Provide a threshold which is 0.25 inch
3785 COMINL | - GEmy 4 Owned Interior Other Room A 2 PUbh.c Door/Gate al i O.Ut 125 NO [ Threshold is too high. 2. maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 3-Low 3/1/2017 12
Center Center um Unsupervised threshold sid Services |, X
for e inch maximum, at the door entrance.
both
sets
to
Gym
3826 Community | - Community 4 Owned Interior Other Room Art Room LPUbI'.C Counter Dim, height 36 NO  |To high. 2.' Lower counter to compliant height. 2z mlnlmum 1034 902, 904 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Center Center Unsupervised Services maximum AFF
) . . ) - 1-Public ) Spa| Dim, height of . L N ) ) S
3967 | Senior Center Senior Center 5 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility T Parking Space el - 51 AttachmentK: 4.1 | Yes NO  Signis too low. 1-Entry |Raise sign to compliant height. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 7121/2016 12
. ] . ) . 1-Public ) Spa Van sign L . I P
3975|Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility ) Parking Space ; No NO  |Van sign is not provided. 1-Entry |Install van accessible signage. 60" minimum 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Unsupervised cel provided?
. ; . . - 1-Public . Spa Dim, height of . s L . . S
3984 Senior Center. Senior Center 5 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility T — Parking Space ce? s 50.5 AttachmentK: 4.1 | Yes NO  Signis too low. 1-Entry |Raise sign to compliant height. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 7121/2016 12
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3992 |Senior Center| Senior Center Owned | Exterior Parking Facility LPUbI'.C Parking Space Spa Vanl Sion No NO  |Van sign is not provided. 1-Entry |Install van accessible signage. 60" minimum 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Unsupervised ce2 provided?
From AtA
. mai
. . . acces§|bl 1-Public n . . . Add a compliant handrail with bottom most 4" minimum height from
3995 Senior Center| Senior Center Owned | Exterior Walkway e parking N Ramp Edge protection? No NO  Edge protection is not provided. | 1-Entry | . o ) 405 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
g Unsupervised entr horizontal rail 4" above ramp surface lowest rail to ramp surface
entrance ane
e
Bot
to
m
lan
din
g
in
From At_ str
accessibl . ma Landings eet " . . )
3998 |Senior Center| Senior Center Owned | Exterior Walkway e parking LPUb".C Ramp n provided at both |’ No NO Landings are not provided at 1-Entry Provide Ianfimgs a both top and bottom of ramp. 405 1-High 9/1/2017 18
. ¥ | Unsupervised entr top both top and bottom of ramp. 2.08% maximum slope.
to main top and bottom?
anc lan
entrance )
e din
g
slo
pe
d
at
do
or
meA Sloped area
accessibl 1-Public at
4008 Senior Center| Senior Center Owned | Exterior Walkway e parking D — Handrail Z-Other attribute . NO  Excessive slope. 1-Entry 'Regrade sidewalk at handrail extension. 2.08% maximum 505 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
to main P .
is 2.5%
entrance
Ram Bot
From pat t
accessibl 1-Public mai m
4011 Senior Center| Senior Center Owned | Exterior Walkway e parking Unsupervised Landing n | Slope, running lan 24 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Redesign/rebuild landing. 2.08% maximum 405.7 1-High 9/1/2017 18
to main P entr )
din
entrance anc
e g
Ram
From pat
accessibl 1-Public mai Bottom 60 inches minimum in length
4012 Senior Center| Senior Center Owned | Exterior Walkway e parking D — Landing n | Z-Other attribute landing is in NO ' No bottom landing provided. 1-Entry Install a bottom landing for the ramp. and as wide as the ramp. 405.7 1-High 9/1/2017 18
to main P entr the street 2.08% maximum
entrance anc
e
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From Mai
accessibl 1-Public n Attachment K: Regrade sidewalk or provide an alternate
4030/ Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned | Exterior Walkway e parking N Door/Gate | entr| Slope, running 6.5 ' Yes NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry grac P 2.08% maximum 404, 402 1-High 712112017 24
. ¥ | Unsupervised 412 accessible entrance.
to main anc
entrance e
Drin . ’
i i e s e e Protrusions must not extend into the path of
4037|Senior Center  Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Lobby LPUbI'.C Protrusion Fou Dim, depth 9.5 NO between 27" and 80" AFF into 2.' Fravel R (e & TEEs betwee'n el gnd o TR ?etween A& 307 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised X Services |inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
ntai path of travel. . .
n cane detection to prevent injury.
1-Public Signage 3-  |Replace the signage with compliant signage that
4040 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | Upstairs N g g}, Braille provided? No NO  |No Braille provided. Restroo |has tactile letters and Braille. Mount the signage 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised Designation .
ms |on the latch side of the door.
1-Public Signage Dim, height to & AP MDD EY
4042 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | Upstairs N g 9 S R g. 62.75 NO | Tactile text is too high. Restroo |Relocate or replace signage. maximum to tactile letters 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised | Designation highest tactile text ms AFE
. 3- ) ) .
4048 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | Upstairs 1'PUbII.C Door/Gate Cleargnce, QOor 79.5 NO  |Too low. Restroo Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised opening height ms clearance.
1-Public Clearance, push Clearance on push side of door & | R ariEE] acwan i fEiiEs e
4053 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | Upstairs N Door/Gate bl? 4.25 NO P Restroo | correct push side clearance, or install an 22 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised parallel is insufficient. .
ms | automatic door opener.
4062 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | Upstairs LPUb"F Fixture Count Num, accessible 0 NO No accesmblg toilet Restroo Rebuild O.r reconf|gure thg restroom, vith a 1 minimum 2133.1 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised compartments compartment in restroom. ms wheelchair accessible toilet compartment.
4069 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | Upstairs 1-Pub||'c (HEYEEY Dim, side to side 375 NO | Compartment is too wide. Restroo REEIITELIS GUTEIENS (i EReEsslile e & mlnlmum o3y 604.8.2 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Unsupervised | Compartment ms compartments. maximum
4070 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | Upstairs LPUb".C Ambulatory pim, S|de\fvall 0 20 NO  |Too far from sidewall. Restroo Relocate the water closet or reconfigure foiet 16 mlnlmum 018 604.8.2 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Unsupervised | Compartment centerline ms compartment. maximum
. . ) 3
4073 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | Upstairs 1-Pub||'c (HEEEY Handl'e ey No NO D.00r ol I? O @ B Restroo | Install a door pull on both sides of the door. 604.8.2 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised | Compartment sides? sides of toilet compartment door. ms
1-Public Ambulato &
4075 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | Upstairs N Y Self-closing? No NO  |Door is not self-closing. Restroo | Install self-closing hinges. 604.8.2 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised | Compartment ms
1-Public Signage 3-  |Replace the signage with compliant signage that
4093 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Upstairs N g 9 .’ Braille provided? No NO  No Braille provided. Restroo ' has tactile letters and Braille. Mount the signage 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised Designation .
ms on the latch side of the door.
1-Public Signage Dim, height to 3' 48" minimurm (0 60
4096 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Upstairs N g 9 .’ R g. 63.25 NO  |Tactile text is too high. Restroo |Relocate or replace signage. maximum to tactile letters 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised |  Designation highest tactile text: ms AFF
4097  Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Upstairs LPUbI'.C S|gnag§, . IR eliee No NO  |Redirect signage is not present. | Restroo Iistetsigiege tigidieEs D ilieassesaie 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised | Designation signage present? ms restroom.
. 3- ) ) .
4104 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Upstairs LPUbI'.C Door/Gate Clearzl:\nce, tlioor 79.5 NO  |Too low. Restroo Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised opening height ms clearance.
1-Public Clearance, push Clearance on push side of door & | R ariEE] acwan i fEiiEs e
4109 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Upstairs N Door/Gate bl? 475 NO P Restroo | correct push side clearance, or install an 22 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised parallel is insufficient. .
ms | automatic door opener.
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Mo
ve 3.
4110 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned | Interior Restroom Mens Upstairs 1-Pub||_c Door/Gate Clearancg, push | abl 195 NO F:Igaranp eon push side of door Restroo |Move bookshelf. 42 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised perpendicular | e is insufficient. ms
sh
elf
4118 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned | Interior Restroom Mens Upstairs 1-Pub||_c Fixture Count Num, accessible 0 NO N accessmle_ folet Restroo GO or reconflgure thg s TS 1 minimum 21331 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised compartments compartment in restroom. . wheelchair accessible toilet compartment.
Cha
nge 3-
4125 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Upstairs LPUbI'.C Toilet 0 Dim, side to side 375 NO Toilet compartment is too Restroo Provide awhee!chalr acce§5|ble t oilet 60" minimum 604 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised | Compartment |amb narrow. ms compartment with the required width.
ulat
ory
Cha
nge 3
4128 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned | Interior Restroom Mens Upstairs LPUb"F Wil 0 Hand!e sl No NO Dpor pul s LA Restroo | Install a door pull on both sides of the door. 604 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised | Compartment |amb sides? sides of toilet compartment door. -
ulat
ory
Cha
nge
1-Public Toilet to ¥
4130/ Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Upstairs N Self-closing? No NO  |Door is not self-closing. Restroo | Install self-closing hinges. 604 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised | Compartment |amb ms
ulat
ory
LPubic | Ambulato Dim, height of &
4132 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Upstairs N Y  helg 19.25 NO  Too high. Restroo | Install new toilet seat to compliant height. 17-19 inches 604.4 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised | Compartment seat .
L-Public &
4146 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Upstairs Unsupervised Coat Hook Dim, height 55 NO  |Too high. Restroo |Lower the coat hook to a compliant height. 48 inches maximum 604.8.3 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
ms
Mt 1-Public Clearance, door 2- Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical
4153 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Other Room free N Door/Gate o 79.5 NO  Too low. . P y P 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2018 24
i Unsupervised opening height Services | clearance.
4165 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Exercise Room LPUb".C Door/Gate Cleargnce, ‘.100[ 79.5 NO  Too low. 2.- Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2018 24
Unsupervised opening height Services |clearance.
4166 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned | Interior Exercise Room 1-Pub||'c Exgrmse I e 245 NO  |Too narrow. 2.' AT a'30 y ‘.1'8 oCeaionioarabesi 236, 1004 3-Low 3/1/2017 12
Unsupervised Equipment t parallel Services | the exercise equipment.
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Ma
chi
ne,
1-Public b 2
4169 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Exercise Room N Walking Surface Dim, width | 26 NO  |Walking surface is too narrow. . Increase width of walking surface. 36" minimum 403 1-High 3/1/2018 24
Unsupervised Re Services
sist
an
ce
in
the
wa
y
4170 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Other Room IR LPUb"F Door/Gate Cleargnce, QOor 795 NO  Too low. Zf Rt Gy i Gt i) 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2018 24
area | Unsupervised opening height Services | clearance.
4171 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Other Room Dining LPUbI'.C Counter Dim, height 36.5 NO  |To high. 2.' Lower counter to compliant height. 2z mlplmum 1034 902, 904 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
area | Unsupervised Services maximum AFF
Serv
) . . ) Service 1-Public ice . . ) 2- ) : ) )
4173 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned | Interior Kitchen N Counter Dim, height 49 NO  To high. . Lower counter to compliant height. 36 inches maximum 902, 904 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
counter | Unsupervised Cou Services
nter
1-Public Visible signal 9. Visible and audible signals shall be provided at
4178 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Elevator N Call Control > S0 ? No NO  |No visible signal provided. . each hoistway entrance to indicate which car is 407.2.1 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised provided? Services - o
answering a call and car's direction of travel.
Ins
1-Public Visible sianal 's: 2 Visible and audible signals shall be provided at
4181 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned | Interior Elevator N Hall Signal > S19 No NO  No visible signal provided. . each hoistway entrance to indicate which car is 407.2.2 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised provided? | car Services - A
- answering a call and car's direction of travel.
mb
1-Public Duration, Door reopener does not remain 2-  |Increase the amount of time that the reopener
4184 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Elevator ) Elevator Door reopener remains 10 NO X P . X X P 20 seconds minimum 4073 3-Low 3/1/2017 12
Unsupervised active active for long enough. Services remains active.
1-Public i gt 2- | Relocate the emergency control to provide
4204 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned | Interior Elevator N Car Controls emergency 335 NO Emergency control is too low. . X emergency P 35" minimum 407.4.6 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised - Services | centerline height of 35 inches.
Typi
cal
1-Public Signage to 9. Replace the signage with compliant signage that
4219 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Other Room Art Studio N gnage, both | Braille provided? No NO  |No Braille provided. . has tactile letters and Braille. Mount the signage 216.2, 703 3-Low 3/1/2017 12
Unsupervised |  Designation Services .
entr on the latch side of the door.
anc
es
) . . ) 1-Public . . ) 2- ) ) 28" minimum to 34"
4241 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned | Interior Other Room Art Studio N Counter Dim, height 34.75 NO  To high. . Lower counter to compliant height. ) 902, 904 2-Moderate 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised Services maximum AFF
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) Bas
4242 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Break Room Uni::)ilr)\yicse d Lavatory Sink |eme|  Dim, height 36 NO  |Too high. 4-Other |Lower the lavatory sink to the correct height. 34" maximum AFF 606 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
nt
4251 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens |Basement LPUbI'.C S|gnag§, . IR Eliee No NO  |Redirect signage is not present. | Restroo Iistetsigiege tigidieEs D lieassesaie 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised | Designation signage present? ms restroom.
1-Public Signage ISA symbol &
4252 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens |Basement N g 9 ! y No NO  |No ISA symbol provided. Restroo | Provide ISA symbol on signage. 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised |  Designation provided? ms
. 3 ) ) .
4258 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens |Basement 1-Pub||'c Door/Gate Cleargnce. QOor 79.25 NO  Too low. Restroo IR R T Ry il A R ] 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised opening height ms clearance.
1-Public Signage Dim, height to ¥ 48" minimum (0 60
4311 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Restroom Mens  |Basement N g 9 .’ R g. 61.5 NO  |Tactile text is too high. Restroo |Relocate or replace signage. maximum to tactile letters 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised |  Designation highest tactile text ms AFE
4312 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Restroom Mens  |Basement 1-Pub||'c S|gnag§, . IS eliee No NO  |Redirect signage is not present. | Restroo Iistetsigiege tigidieEs W ilieasseseie 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised |  Designation signage present? ms restroom.
1-Public Signage ISA symbol &
4313 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Restroom Mens  |Basement N g 9 .’ y No NO  |No ISA symbol provided. Restroo | Provide ISA symbol on signage. 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Unsupervised |  Designation provided? ms
. 3 ) ) .
4320 Senior Center| Senior Center 5 Owned Interior Restroom Mens  |Basement 1-Pub||'c Door/Gate Cleargnce. QOor 79 NO  Too low. Restroo IR R T Ry il A R ] 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Unsupervised opening height ms clearance.
4371 Fire District Fire District #4 9 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility LPUb".C Parking Specs Num_, accessible 0 NO  |No accessible spaces provided. | 1-Entry Rest_npe parking spaces (o provide accessible Lvan acces sible space 208.2,502.7 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
#4 Unsupervised vehicle spaces parking spaces. minimum
4377 IR IS Fire District #4 9 Owned Interior Break Room Sl Dispenser, P.T. i 51 NO | Dispenser is too high. 4-Other |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 3/1/2019 36
#4 Common operable part
1384 Fire District Fire District #4 9 Owned Interior Break Room 3-Employee | Range/Oven/Coo Location of Rear NO Controls are not located on the 4.0ther Provide ranges, ovens, or cooktops with controls 8046 2-Moderate /112019 "
#4 Common ktop controls? front panel. on front panels.
Northwest
Fire District typical as| 3-Employee Clearance, & Remodel restroom or provide signage that
4385 Fire District #4 9 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex Water Closet ! 58 NO  Too narrow. Restroo . . 60 inches minimum 604 1-High 9/1/2019 42
#4 Southwes|  Common parallel . redirects to the accessible restroom.
t
Northwest 3.
4388 Fire District Fire District #4 9 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex picalas | 3-Employee Water Closet pim, 5|dewall o 28 NO  |Too far from sidewall. Restroo Relocate the water closet or reconfigure toiet 1 minimum 018 604 1-High 9/1/2019 42
#4 Southwes| ~ Common centerline ms compartment. maximum
t
Northwest 3
4389 D OIS Fire District #4 9 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex il | e Water Closet Dim, wide side 295 NO IV ETBUETE Restroo Relop el e T & Rl it e e 42" minimum 604 1-High 9/1/2019 42
#4 Southwes|  Common clearance and clear floor space. - required clearances.
t
Northwest 3.
1391 Fire District Fire District #4 9 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex typical as| 3-Employee Water Closet Location of flush Narrow NO Fl_ush control on narrow side of Restioo Move_the flush control to the open/wide side of 604 3Low /112018 20
#4 Southwes| ~ Common control? toilet. ms the toilet.
t
Northwest
Fire District typical as| 3-Employee & 33" minimum to 36"
4396 Fire District #4 9 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex Grab Bar Side Dim, height to top 37 NO | Grab bar is too high. Restroo | Lower height of grab bar. X 609 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
#4 Southwes|  Common - maximum
t
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Fire District ’t\mritch;}’ :Zt 3-Employee ¥ 42" minimum located 12"
4397 Fire District #4 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex yP ploy Grab Bar Side Dim, length 24 NO  |Grab bar is too short. Restroo |Replace grab bar with a bar that is longer. 609 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
#4 Southwes|  Common ms from the rear wall
t
Wi 3- 12" minimum on wall side
4400 IR IS Fire District #4 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex eS| e Grab Bar Rear Dim, end to wall 115 NO ITENTBIE @ S T @ @ Restroo B @ EID R B ST B R T and 24" minimum on open 609 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
#4 Southwes| ~ Common wall. ms end to wall. side
t
Northwest
Fire District typical as| 3-Employee & 33" minimum to 36"
4401 Fire District #4 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex Grab Bar Rear Dim, height to top 37 NO | Grab bar is too high. Restroo |Lower height of grab bar. X 609 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
#4 Southwes| ~ Common ms maximum
t
Northwest
Fire District typicalas| 3-Employee Dim, from water &
4403 Fire District #4 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex Dispenser, T.P. ’ 0 NO | Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
#4 Southwes| ~ Common closet seat ms
t
Northwest 3.
4405 Fire District Fire District #4 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex ypical as | 3-Employee Shower Clearapce, 35 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo Proy{de a clearfloor space 30 by 4 inches 608 1-High 9/1/2019 42
#4 Southwes|  Common Compartment perpendicular ms positioned for a forward approach.
t
Northwest 3
4408 IR DI Fire District #4 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex eS| SEie shgnsy i 19.75 NO  |Seatis too high. Restroo | Lower the shower seat. 17-19 inches 608 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
#4 Southwes|  Common Compartment seat .
t
Fire District ’t\mritch;}’ :Zt 3-Employee Shower Dim, height of 8 |Provide a threshold whichis 0.25 inch
4410 Fire District #4 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex yP ploy : NElg 2 NO  |Threshold is too high. Restroo |maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 608 1-High 9/1/2019 42
#4 Southwes| ~ Common Compartment threshold . X
i ms  |inch maximum, at the door entrance.
Northwest 3
4412 IR IS Fire District #4 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex eS| SEie shgnsy Dim, side to side 36.5 NO ShEsr cgmpartment T Restroo 608 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
#4 Southwes|  Common Compartment not compliant. .
t
Northwest Tran 3.
4423 Fire District Fire District #4 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex ypical as |- 3-Employee Other Element ser Clearapce, 35 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo Proy{de a clear floor space 30 by 48 inches 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
#4 Southwes|  Common ben| perpendicular ms positioned for a parallel approach.
t ch
Northwest Tran 3
4424 IR IS Fire District #4 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex eS| SEie Bench, Transfer S Dim, depth 14 NO |Insufficient depth. Restroo 'Replace bench. 2 '"'"'".'”'" 2 903 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
#4 Southwes| ~ Common ben ms maximum
t ch
Northwest 3.
4426 Fire District Fire District #4 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex ypical as | 3-Employee Bench, transfer Dim, length 32 NO  |Benchis too short. Restroo |Replace the bench. 42 inches minimum 903 2-Moderate 3/1/2019 36
#4 Southwes| ~ Common ms
t
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Northwest
R ) Tow . 3- S "
4427 IR DI Fire District #4 9 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex eS| S Operable Part | el Dim, height 65 NO OBl RN AE TR e Restroo | Lower operable part within reach range. E mlplmum ek 309 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
#4 Southwes|  Common 7l range. . maximum AFF
t
Northwest - ’
Fire District typicalas| 3-Employee Drain/Supply lines are not ¥ Wrap or insulate the drain and supply lines to Minimurm of 1 accessible
4431 Fire District #4 9 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex yP ploy Lavatory Sink Pipes protected? No NO PRy Restroo P . i lavatory sink unit to have 606 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
#4 Southwes| ~ Common wrapped. protect against contact. ) )
i ms wrapped drain/supply lines.
Northwest
Fire District typicalas| 3-Employee Dim, height of &
4432 Fire District #4 9 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex Dispenser, P.T. ' 53 NO | Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
#4 Southwes|  Common operable part ms
t
Fire District ’t\mritch:I’ :Zt 3-Employee Signage, No designation signage 8 |Instal compliant signage that has tactie letiers
4433 Fire District #4 9 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex yP ploy g 9 .’ Provided? No NO . 9 gnag Restroo |and Braille. Mount the signage on the latch side 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
#4 Southwes| ~ Common Designation provided.
i ms |of the door.
A - . ’ o Instal compliant signage that has tactile letters
4447 IR IS Fire District #4 9 Owned Interior Other Room UIETIE d PUb.hc S|gnag§, Provided? NO NO s qu|gnat|on signage 2. and Braille. Mount the signage on the latch side 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
#4 Room Supervised Designation provided. Services of the door
4467 Fire District Fire District #5 | 10 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility LPUb".C Parking Space Dim, hglght of 45.75 NO  |Signiis too low. 1-Entry |Raise sign to compliant height. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
#5 Unsupervised sign
Fire District 1-Public No surface marking is provided
4474 45 Fire District #5 | 10 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Unsupervised Access Aisle Surface marking? No NO  [for accessible parking space 1-Entry |Paint the parking lot. 502.3 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
P and access aisle.
Fire District 1-Public Dim. heiaht of Provide a threshold which is 0.25 inch
4485 Fire District#5 | 10 Owned | Exterior Walkway N Door/Gate : nelg 1 NO  |Threshold is too high. 1-Entry |maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
#5 Unsupervised threshold . X
inch maximum, at the door entrance.
aagp| FEDSITC | i istict#s | 10 | Owned | Interior Break Room SENE | g EHEIE No g | e R & e daEes e eae it 404, 402 3-Low 31112018 2%
#5 Common operable? wrist. Services |grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
4497 Fire District Fire District #5 | 10 Owned Interior Break Room S-Employee Counter Dim, height 36 NO  |To high. 2.- Lower counter to compliant height. 36 inches maximum 902, 904 2-Moderate 9/1/2018 30
#5 Common Services
4498 IR IS Fire District #5 | 10 Owned Interior Break Room Sl Dispenser, P.T. i 52 NO | Dispenser is too high. 4-Other |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 3/1/2019 36
#5 Common operable part
1504 Fire District Fire Distict #5 | 10 Owned Interior Break Room 3-Employee | Range/Oven/Coo Hardware No NO ngdware requires twisting of 4-0ther Install_ hard\_Nare_ that doe§ not require t|ght 8046 3Low 31112019 %
#5 Common ktop operable? wrist. grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
4506 Fire District Fire District#5 | 10 Owned Interior Break Room 3-Employee | Range/Oven/Coo Location of Rear NO Controls are not located on the 4-0ther Provide ranges, ovens, or cooktops with controls 8046 2-Moderate /112019 2
#5 Common ktop controls? front panel. on front panels.
Fire District 4-Employee | Drinking Fountain Dim, height of Raise height of water outlet of high drinkini
4508 Fire District #5 | 10 Owned Interior Hallway Garage ploy 9 . water outlet 37 NO Water outlet is too low. 4-Other X 9 9 9 38 inches to 43 inches 211,602 2-Moderate 3/1/2020 48
#5 Work Area Interior (High) fountain.
For drinking fountains installed before March 15,
4509 RIS Fire District #5 | 10 Owned Interior Hallway Garage CRIpIEED | B Fpuntam ngh-lgw No NO  |No high-low fountains provided. | 4-Other O, T cqmplylng Ui t.he previous . 211, 602 2-Moderate 3/1/2020 48
#5 Work Area Interior fountain? standards (high-low fountains were not required
in the old standard), no action is required.
Fire District 3-Employee Signage, Dim, height to ¥ 48" minimum (0 60
4515 Fire District #5 | 10 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | Garage ploy g 9 .’ R g. 60.5 NO  |Tactile text is too high. Restroo |Relocate or replace signage. maximum to tactile letters 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
#5 Common Designation highest tactile text: ms AFE
4516 IR IS Fire District #5 | 10 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | Garage S S|gnag§, . IR elied No NO  |Redirect signage is not present. | Restroo Iistetsigiege tigidieEs D ilieassesaie 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
#5 Common Designation signage present? . restroom.
A ) 3-
4517 Fire District Fire District #5 | 10 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | Garage S-Employee S|gnagg, ISA gymbol No NO  |No ISA symbol provided. Restroo | Provide ISA symbol on signage. 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
#5 Common Designation provided? ms
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4519 IR DI Fire District #5 | 10 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | Garage Sl S|gnag§, Location? Door NO Signage is n.o rciiedite Restroo e S|gr'1age il Bl i el SEd (s @ 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
#5 Common Designation correct location. ms the latch side of the door.
County . . . - 1-Public . . . . L -
4524 Library County Library 1 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Unsupervised Parking Space | 1 | Sign present? No NO  |No accessible sign present. 1-Entry |Install sign with ISA symbol. 60" minimum AFF 502 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
County . ; ’ - 1-Public ’ . ’ .
4525 ey County Library 1 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility T Parking Space | 1 Slope, cross 4.7 NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Regrade/replace paved surface. 2.08% maximum 502 1-High 9/1/2017 18
County ) . . - 1-Public . ) Attachment K: . Relocate pqulng spaces to level spaces and . .
4526 : County Library 1 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility N Parking Space | 1 | Slope, running 6.1 Yes NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry | pour new sidewalk. HaveMTC review plans 2.08% maximum 502 1-High 1/21/2018 30
Library Unsupervised 6.1.3 ;
before construction.
4534 Cp unty County Library 1 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility LPUb"F Access Aisle | 1&2 | Slope, cross 26 NO  Excessive slope. 1-Entry Regfade LRSI ficces§|ple 2.08% maximum 502.3 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Library Unsupervised parking to a level area of the parking facility.
County . ) ) - 1-Public ’ . Attachment K: ) Regrade access aisle or relocate accessible ) .
4535 Library County Library 1 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Unsupervised Access Aisle | 1&2| Slope, running 49 6.1.4 Yes NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry parking to a level area of the parking facily. 2.08% maximum 502.3 1-High 1/21/2018 30
4543 (L:ﬁal:gtr;l County Library 1 Owned | Exterior Parking Facility Un;?::\llli(;e d Parking Space | 2 | Slope, running 3 Attacsh Tim i€ Yes NO  Excessive slope. 1-Entry 'Regrade/replace paved surface. 2.08% maximum 502 1-High 1/21/2018 30
Fro
m
. Acc . I N .
4547 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUbI'.C Ramp essi| Edge protection? No NO  |Edge protection is not provided. | 1-Entry Adq acompl}anlf handrail with bottom most 4 mlnlmum height from 405 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Library Unsupervised ble horizontal rail 4" above ramp surface lowest rail to ramp surface
Park
ing
Fro
m
Coun 1-Public b Handrails on both Handrails are not provided on
4548 : y County Library 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway N Ramp essi § No NO ¥ P 1-Entry  Install handrails on both sides of the ramp. 405 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Library Unsupervised . sides? both sides of the ramp.
Park’
ing
Fro No
m bot
. Acc Landings to " . . )
4550 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUb".C Ramp essi| provided at both | m No NO Landings are not provided at 1-Entry Provide Ianfimgs a both top and bottom of ramp. 405 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Library Unsupervised both top and bottom of ramp. 2.08% maximum slope.
ble | top and bottom? | La
Park ndi
ing ng
Fro
m
Coun 1-Public b Attachment K:
4551 ) ty County Library 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway N Ramp essi| Slope, running 10.2 ' Yes NO  Excessive slope. 1-Entry  Redesign/rebuild ramp. 8.3% maximum 405 1-High 1/21/2018 30
Library Unsupervised . 6.2.1
Park’
ing
Top
Lan
ding
of
Ram Grind or bevel the surface to provide a change in
4552 Cp unty County Library 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway 1—Publ|.c Walking Surface P | Dim, height of 1 Atiachment K: Yes NO \{emcal change in level is too 1-Entry |level no higher than 1/2 inch (beveled), with a 0.5" maximum 403 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
Library Unsupervised from| level change 6.2.3 high. X
slope not > 1:2.
Acc
essi
ble
Park
ing
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12

County

455 Library

County Library

Owned

Exterior

Walkway

1-Public
Unsupervised

Ramp

Sout:
hea
st
Ram

Handrails on both
sides?

No

NO

Handrails are not provided on
both sides of the ramp.

1-Entry

Install handrails on both sides of the ramp.

405

2-Moderate

3/1/2017

12

County

o Library

County Library

Owned

Exterior

Walkway

1-Public
Unsupervised

Ramp

Sout:
hea

S
Ram

a

Landings
provided at both
top and bottom?

Bot

lan
din

e}

IS

str
eet

No

NO

Landings are not provided at
both top and bottom of ramp.

1-Entry

Provide landings at both top and bottom of ramp.
2.08% maximum slope.

405

1-High

9/1/2017

18

County

4560 Library

County Library

Owned

Exterior

Walkway

1-Public
Unsupervised

Ramp

Sout:
hea

S
Ram

Slope, running

9.8

NO

Excessive slope.

1-Entry

Redesign/rebuild ramp.

8.3% maximum

405

1-High

9/1/2017

18

County

L Library

County Library

Owned

Exterior

Walkway

1-Public
Unsupervised

Ramp

Sout:
hea

S
Ram

a

Slope, running

Co

er

9.4

NO

Excessive slope.

1-Entry

Rebuild the walking surface with compliant
running and cross slopes, or install handrails,
edge protection, and landings required for
ramps.

5.0% maximum

405

2-Moderate

3/1/2017

12

County

4562 Library

County Library

Owned

Exterior

Walkway

1-Public
Unsupervised

Walking Surface

Area

n .
Accessible route

provided?

No
accessible
route to
bench area

NO

Accessible route is not provided.

1-Entry

Provide an accessible route that is firm, stable,
and slip resistant.

403

2-Moderate

3/1/2017

12

County

EE Library

County Library

Owned

Interior

Other Room

3-Employee
Common

Table

Com
pute

Tabl

Dim, height

26

NO

Insufficient knee clearance is
provided.

2-
Services

Provide 27 inches of knee clearance, 8 inches
deep from the front edge.

27" minimum AFF

902

3-Low

3/1/2018

24

County

4564 Library

County Library

Owned

Interior

Other Room

3-Employee
Common

Table

Com
pute

r
Tabl

Dim, height of
knee clearance

25

Attachment K:
6.4.1

Yes

NO

Insufficient knee clearance is
provided.

2-
Services

Provide 27 inches of knee clearance, 8 inches
deep from the front edge.

27" minimum AFF

902

3-Low

1/21/2018

30

County

= Library

County Library

Owned

Interior

Other Room

3-Employee
Common

Door/Gate

Libr
ary
Staff
Only:

Staff
Area

Clearance, pull
parallel

17

NO

Clearance on pull side of door is
insufficient.

2-
Services

Reframe and install a door which provides the
correct pull side clearance, or install an
automatic door opener.

18 inches minimum

404, 402

1-High

3/1/2019

36
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Libr
ary
County 3-Employee Staff Clearance, push Clearance on push side of door 2- Reframe and install a door which provides the
4573 : County Library 1 Owned Interior Other Room ploy Door/Gate | Only! P 2 NO | P . correct push side clearance, or install an 12 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2019 36
Library Common parallel is insufficient. Services .
to automatic door opener.
Staff
Area
Libr
ary
County 3-Employee Sl 2- Adjust the door closer to the correct closini
4576 : County Library 1 Owned Interior Other Room ploy Door/Gate  |Only| Closing speed 3 NO | Closing speed is too fast. i ) 9 5 seconds minimum 404, 402 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Library Common © Services |speed.
Staff
Area
Libr
ary
Staff . - _—
a7, SN oy Library | 1| Owned | Interior Other Room SEmployee | n G oy ordware No no |Hardware requires twisting of 2 [Install hardware that does not require tight 404, 402 3-Low 31112018 2%
Library Common . operable? wrist. Services |grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Staff
Area
Libr
ary
County 3-Employee Sl 2- Adjust the door closer to the required amount of
4579 ) County Library 1 Owned Interior Other Room ploy Door/Gate  |Only| Opening force 13 NO | Opening force is too high. . ) a 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Library Common © Services | force allowed.
Staff
Area
Libr
ary
County 3-Employee Staff 2- |Remove door stop to provide a 32" clear width
4582 ) y County Library 1 Owned Interior Other Room ploy Door/Gate  |Only| Z-Other attribute Door stop NO  |Door stop is in path of travel. . N plop 404 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Library Common . Services |opening for the door.
Staff
Area
3 . . .
4583 C.O oy County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex | Staff Only S Door/Gate Clearrlance. QOor 79 NO  Too low. Restroo IR R T Ry il A R ] 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Library Common opening height ms clearance.
Count 3-Employee Clearance. door 3-  |Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
4584 : y County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex | Staff Only ploy Door/Gate L 27 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo |clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Library Common opening width -
ms |to facilitate the process.
’ - 3 -
4586 C.O af County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex | Staff Only S Door/Gate REEIE No NO ngdware OIS I Restroo Instal! hard\'Nare' it doe§ pot require t|ght 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
Library Common operable? wrist. ms grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
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Provide a wheelchair accessible toilet
Count 3.Employee Not No accessible toilet 3- |compartment. If there is a fully accessible toilet
4588 : y County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex | Staff Only ploy Water Closet Other attribute . NO ; Restroo |compartment located else where in the building, 604 1-High 9/1/2019 42
Library Common accessible compartment in restroom. ; - : .
ms  |provide redirectional signage to that toilet
compartment.
County S 3-Employee Clearance, door 2-  Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical
4589 : County Library 1 Owned Interior Break Room Break ploy Door/Gate o 79 NO  Too low. . P y P 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2019 36
Library Room Common opening height Services | clearance.
Count Staff 3-Employee Clearance. door 2. Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
4590 : y County Library 1 Owned Interior Break Room Break ploy Door/Gate o 27 NO  |Too narrow. . clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 3/1/2019 36
Library Common opening width Services -
Room to facilitate the process.
Staff . - -
asor| UM counyLibrary | 1 | Owned | Interior Break Room Bl | SO e IREIEIE No g | e Rl & IS dEEes e eae it 404, 402 3-Low 31112018 2%
Library Room Common operable? wrist. Services |grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
County Staff 3-Employee
4592 Librari/l County Library 1 Owned Interior Break Room Break Corr?mgn Lavatory Sink Dim, height 36.25 NO  |Too high. 4-Other |Lower the lavatory sink to the correct height. 34" maximum AFF 606 2-Moderate 9/1/2019 42
Room
County St 3-Employee Hardware Hardware requires twisting of Install hardware that does not require tight
4593 ) County Library 1 Owned Interior Break Room Break ploy Lavatory Sink No NO ) a 9 4-Other R - a g 606 3-Low 3/1/2019 36
Library Room Common operable? wrist. grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Count Staff 3-Employee Signage 2. Replace the signage with compliant signage that
4595 : y County Library 1 Owned Interior Break Room Break ploy g 9 .’ Braille provided? No NO  |No Braille provided. . 'has tactile letters and Braille. Mount the signage 216.2, 703 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Library Common Designation Services .
Room on the latch side of the door.
Gy Staff 3.Employee Signage 2 Replace the signage with compliant signage that
4596 : County Library 1 Owned Interior Break Room Break ploy g g .’ Braille provided? No NO  No Braille provided. . has tactile letters and Braille. Mount the signage 216.2, 703 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Library Common Designation Services .
Room on the latch side of the door.
Ke
Genealog 23{2 yb
14599 Cpunty County Library 1 Owned Interior Other Room y anq 1—Publ|_c Table ; Dim, height of | oar 25 NO Insuﬂluent knee clearance is 2_— Provide 27 inches of knee clearance, 8 inches 27" minimum AFE 902 3Low 312017 12
Library Georgia | Unsupervised Des knee clearance | d provided. Services | deep from the front edge.
History tra
ks
y
Rest
. . 100 ’ . 3 48" minimum to 60"
4604 C.O Uity County Library 1 Owned | Interior Hallway l'PUb"F S|gnagg, m .Dlm' helgh Lo 835 NO Tactile text is too high. Restroo ' Relocate or replace signage. maximum to tactile letters 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library Unsupervised |  Designation .| highest tactile text
Sign ms AFF
age
Rest
" . (] " 3 . " .
4605 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned Interior Hallway LPUb".C S|gnag(_e, m . ISA redirect No NO  |Redirect signage is not present. | Restroo Install signage that directs to the accessible 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library Unsupervised |  Designation Sign signage present? ms restroom.
age
Rest
. ] 100 . ] ] : 3 . : . .
ago8| S | counylibrary | 1 | Owned | Interior Hallway L-Public Signage, | ocation? Above Door | ATRCMENtK: |y | g [Simageis notmountedinthe | oo Mount signage with Braill and raised letters on 2162, 703 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library Unsupervised | Designation Sign 6.6.2 correct location. - the latch side of the door.
age
Door
to 3.
11 O counyLibrary | 1 | Owned | interior Hallway L-Public DoorlGate | eS| Clearance, door 7875 NO  [Too low. Restroo | <cPlace the doorway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 812018 30
Library Unsupervised oom| opening height ms clearance.
lobb
y
Confidential 8/25/2017

Page 77



MEETINGL 3
THE CHALLENGE

Geogra
Facility phical  Owned
Description  Groupi  Leased
ng

Facility Area Room/Space

Room/Sp
ace
Descripti
on

Room/Space
Type

Element

Attribute

On-Site
Value

DOJ Item #

Agree
with
DOJ

Finding
?

Transition Plan Database

Complian

Facilities

Finding

Priority

Recommendation

Recomm Value

Mitigation
Difficulty

Photo Link Milestone Date

Milestone
Months

Entity Name
City, State
Date

Resolution Status Resolution Comment

Door
Coun 1-Public r(:ztr . 3-  Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
4612 ) y County Library 1 Owned Interior Hallway N Door/Gate L 29 NO  Too narrow. Restroo | clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Library Unsupervised oom| opening width o
lobb ms to facilitate the process.
y
Door
to 3
4614 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned Interior Hallway LPUbI'.C Door/Gate restr Closing speed 3 NO  |Closing speed is too fast. Restroo Adjust the door closer (o the correct closing 5 seconds minimum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library Unsupervised oom ms speed.
lobb
y
Door
to 3
4615 Cpunty County Library 1 e | [ Hallway 1-Pub||}: Door/Gate restr  Hardware No Attachment K: Yes NO ngdware requires twisting of Resiroo Instal! hardyvarg that doe§ rjot require t|ght 404, 402 3Low 121/2018 20
Library Unsupervised oom|  operable? 6.6.1 wrist. ms | draseing, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
lobb
y
Door
to 3
4617 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned Interior Hallway LPUbI'.C Door/Gate restr Opening force 10 NO  |Opening force is too high. Restroo Adjust the door closer (o the required amount of 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library Unsupervised oom ms force allowed.
lobb
y
Door
to 3
4618 C.O ity County Library 1 Owned | Interior Hallway LPUb"F Door/Gate G Z-Other attribute Door stop NO  Door stop is in path of travel. Restroo Remgve (RN I LR e Gl L 404 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library Unsupervised oom - opening for the door.
lobb
y
Rest _ L
100 For drinking fountains installed before March 15,
622, O counyLibrary | 1 | Owned | interior Lobby L-Public | Drinking Fountain " | - High-low No AtiachmentK: | yoo | NO | No high-dow fountains provided. | 4-Other | 2012 3nd complying with the previous 211,602 | 2-Moderate 12112018 30
Library Unsupervised Interior Lob fountain? 6.7.1 standards (high-low fountains were not required
by in the old standard), no action is required.
. : . 3-  Replace the signage with compliant signage that
4623 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned | Interior Restroom Mens . PUb"F S|gnagg, Braille provided? No AttachmentK: Yes NO  No Braille provided. Restroo ' has tactile letters and Braille. Mount the signage 216.2, 703 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library Unsupervised | Designation 6.8.1 .
ms on the latch side of the door.
) 3- _—
4625 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Mens LPUb".C Other Element Restrqom Not. NO  |Restroom is not accessible. Restroo Rer_nodel resiroom or p_rowde signage that 604 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library Unsupervised Accessible? Accessible ms redirects to the accessible restroom.
Coun Restroom|  1-Public . Attachment K: 3-  Replace the signage with compliant signage that
4626 : By County Library 1 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens N anage, Braille provided? No ' Yes NO  No Braille provided. Restroo ' has tactile letters and Braille. Mount the signage 216.2, 703 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised |  Designation 6.6.3 .
ms on the latch side of the door.
) ) 3 _—
4627 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens Restroom LPUb".C Other Element Restrqom NOt. Atiachment K: Yes NO  |Restroom is not accessible. Restroo Rer_nodel resiroom or p_rowde signage that 604 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised Accessible? accessible 6.6.11 ms redirects to the accessible restroom.
) . 3 N
4627 C.O i County Library 1 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens IRESHTEIT LPUb"F Other Element Restrgom NOt. AttachmentK: Yes NO  Restroom is not accessible. Restroo Remodel restroom or prowde signage that 604 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised Accessible? accessible 6.6.14 - redirects to the accessible restroom.
) 3- . . .
4629 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens Restroom LPUb".C Door/Gate Cleargnce, QOor 79 NO  |Too low. Restroo Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised opening height ms clearance.
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County Restroom 1-Public Clearance, door Attachment K: & R iedeuey DD e CEiE
4630 ) County Library 1 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens N Door/Gate L 29 ' Yes NO  |Too narrow. Restroo | clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised opening width 6.6.4 o
ms | to facilitate the process.
. 3 ) )
4633 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens Restroom LPUbI'.C Door/Gate Closing speed 3 NO  |Closing speed is too fast. Restroo Adjust the door closer (o the correct closing 5 seconds minimum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library lobby | Unsupervised ms speed.
. . 3 ) ’
4636 C.O Taf County Library 1 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens RESIa 1-Pub||'c Door/Gate Opening force 10 (HEEITTBIE Yes NO | Opening force is too high. Restroo (SIE e Glssr i ey e 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised 6.6.5 ms force allowed.
Not
acce
County Restroom|  1-Public Toilet ssibl Clearance, door 8 |Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
4639 ) y County Library 1 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N e o 30.25 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo |clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 604 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Library lobby | Unsupervised | Compartment opening width -
amb ms |to facilitate the process.
ulat
ory
Not
acce
. : ssibl . . 3 . . . .
4641 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens IRESHTEIT LPUb"F il e | Dim, side to side 39.25 NO UELE G iR Restroo e awhee!chalr acce§5|ble t s 60" minimum 604 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised | Compartment — narrow. - compartment with the required width.
ulat
ory
Not
acce
County Restroom|  1-Public Toilet ssibl Handle on both Door pull is not provided on both 3'
4644 : y County Library 1 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N e . No NO 8 P ¥ P Restroo |Install a door pull on both sides of the door. 604 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library lobby | Unsupervised | Compartment amb sides? sides of toilet compartment door. ms
ulat
ory
. . 3
4647 Cp unty County Library 1 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens IRESHTEIT LPUb"F Coat Hook Dim, height 66 AttachmentK: Yes NO  Too high. Restroo ' Lower the coat hook to a compliant height. 48 inches maximum 604.8.3 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised 6.6.13 -
Coun Restroom|  1-Public &
4648 ) vy County Library 1 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N Lavatory Sink Dim, height 345 NO  |Too high. Restroo |Lower the lavatory sink to the correct height. 34" maximum AFF 606 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Library lobby | Unsupervised ms
4650 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens IRESHTEIT LPUb"F Lavatory Sink AL No SIS Yes NO Halrdware requires twisting of Restroo Instal! hardyvarg i doe§ '.mt require t|ght 606 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised operable? 6.6.10 wrist. - grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Coun Restroom 1-Public Attachment K: Drain/Supply lines are not & Wrap or insulate the drain and supply lines to Minimum of 1 accessible
4651 . ty County Library 1 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens N Lavatory Sink Pipes protected? No ' Yes NO PPy Restroo P . PRy lavatory sink unit to have 606 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised 6.6.9 wrapped. protect against contact. ) )
ms wrapped drain/supply lines.
. . . . 3
4652 C.O i County Library 1 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens IRESHTEIT LPUb"F Mirror Dim, height to 435 S Yes NO  Too high. Restroo  Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised bottom 6.6.8 -
4654 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens Restroom LPUb".C Alarm System V|S|bk_e dlam No Atiachment K: Yes NO  |No visible alarm is provided. Restroo | Install a visible wall fire alarm. 80 m|n!mum and 96 215,702 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised provided? 6.6.7 ms maximum AFF
) . . . 3
4655 Cp i County Library | 1 Owned | Interior | Restroom Womens IRESHTEIT LPUb"F Dispenser, P.T. Dim, height of 54 GG Yes NO  Dispenser is too high. Restroo | Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised operable part 6.6.15 -
ltem protrudes more than 4" 3. Protrusions must not extend into the path of
4656 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens Restroom LPUbI'.C Protrusion Dim, depth 6 NO  |between 27"and 80" AFF into | Restroo Fravel more than 4 inches, belwegn o ?”d 80 Amaximum, ?etween z 307 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library lobby | Unsupervised inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
path of travel. ms . .
cane detection to prevent injury.
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' 3 . . .
4659 C.O Taf County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Mens RESIa 1-Pub||'c Door/Gate Cleargnce, QOor 79 NO  Too low. Restroo IR R T ey il A G ] 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised opening height ms clearance.
. . 3-  |Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
4660 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Restroom ! PUbh.c Door/Gate Cleargnce, d oor 29 Atiachment K: Yes NO  |Too narrow. Restroo |clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised opening width 6.8.2 -
ms |to facilitate the process.
' 3 . .
4663 C.O oy County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Mens RESIa 1-Pub||'c Door/Gate Closing speed 3 NO  |Closing speed is too fast. Restroo PSiiE e GRssr e GuiEH i 5 seconds minimum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library lobby | Unsupervised ms speed.
. . 3 . .
4667 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Restroom LPUbI'.C Door/Gate Opening force 15 Atiachment K: Yes NO  |Opening force is too high. Restroo Adjust the door closer (o the required amount of 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised 6.8.3 ms force allowed.
4670 C.O Taf County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Mens RESIa 1-Pub||'c Lavatory Sink IREHEIE No PHEBITTEIE Yes NO ngdware RIS T Restroo Instal! hardware' Uit doe§ pot require t|ght 606 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised operable? 6.8.10 wrist. ms grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Count Restroom 1-Public Attachment K: Drain/Supply lines are not & Wrap or insulate the drain and supply lines to Minimum of 1 accessible
4671 : y County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Mens N Lavatory Sink Pipes protected? No ' Yes NO PRl Restroo P . PRy lavatory sink unit to have 606 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised 6.8.9 wrapped. protect against contact. ) )
ms wrapped drain/supply lines.
' ’ ’ . 3
4672 C.O gy County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Mens RESIa 1-Pub||'c Mirror i T 43 PHEBITTEE Yes NO  Too high. Restroo | Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised bottom 6.8.6 ms
4674 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Restroom LPUbI'.C Fixture Count Num, accessible 0 Atiachment K: Yes NO No accessmlg toilet Restroo Rebuild O.r reconf|gure thg restroom, it a 1 minimum 2133.1 1-High 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised compartments 6.8.14 compartment in restroom. ms wheelchair accessible toilet compartment.
4674 C.O i County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Mens RESIa 1-Pub||'c Fixture Count i, sl 0 PHEBITTEIG Yes NO s accesmblg e Restroo IREAE or reconf|gure thg I i 1 minimum 2133.1 1-High 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised compartments 6.8.16 compartment in restroom. ms wheelchair accessible toilet compartment.
4678 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Restroom LPUbI'.C Dispenser, P.T. Hardware 53 NO ngdware requires twisting of Restroo Instal{ hardwarg that doe§ pot require t|ght 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library lobby | Unsupervised operable? wrist. ms grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
ltem protrudes more than 4" 3. Protrusions must not extend into the path of
4679 C.O i County Library 1 Owned | Interior Restroom Mens IRESHTEIT LPUb"F Protrusion Dim, depth 6 AttachmentK: Yes NO  between 27" and 80" AFF into | Restroo Fravel e IS, betwegn & gnd o UL lI)Ietween 2 307 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised 6.8.7 ath of wavel - inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
P ' cane detection to prevent injury.
. 3-  |Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
4681 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Restroom ! PUbh.c Ambulatory Cleargnce, d oor 30 NO  |Too narrow. Restroo |clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 604.8.2 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Library lobby | Unsupervised | Compartment opening width -
ms |to facilitate the process.
' 3 . . . .
4682 C.O Taf County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Mens RESIa 1-Pub||'c (DY Dim, back to front 59.5 NO  Too short. Restroo REEIITELIS GUTEIENS (i EReEssile e 60 inches minimum 604.8.2 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Library lobby | Unsupervised | Compartment ms compartments.
. ’ , 3
4683 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Restroom LPUbI'.C Ambulatory Dim, height of 20 NO  |Too high. Restroo |Install new toilet seat to compliant height. 17-19 inches 604.4 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library lobby | Unsupervised | Compartment seat ms
' 38 X . " " 3 ety o
4684 C.O Ui County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Mens RESIa 1-Pub||'c (DY Dim, side to side 39 NO | Compartment is too wide. Restroo REEIITELIS GUTEIENS (i EReEsslile e & mlnlmum o3y 604.8.2 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
Library lobby | Unsupervised | Compartment ms compartments. maximum
14685 Cpunty County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Restroom 1-PUb|IF) Ambulatory Dim, snde\fvall to 195 Attachment K: Yes NO  |Too far from sidewall Restioo Relocate the water closet or reconfigure toilet 16' mlnlmum to 18 604.8.2 2-Moderate 12112018 20
Library lobby | Unsupervised | Compartment centerline 6.8.11 ms compartment. maximum
' . . 3
4688 C.O Ui County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Mens RESIa 1-Pub||'c (DY Handl'e e No NO D.00r ol I? O @D BT Restroo | Install a door pull on both sides of the door. 604.8.2 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library lobby | Unsupervised | Compartment sides? sides of toilet compartment door. ms
. 3
4690 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Restroom LPUbI'.C Ambulatory Self-closing? No NO  |Door is not self-closing. Restroo | Install self-closing hinges. 604.8.2 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library lobby | Unsupervised | Compartment ms
' . 3 . .
4691 C.O Ui County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Mens RESIa 1-Pub||'c Changing Station Clearapce, 20 (HEEITTBIE Yes NO | Insufficient perpendicular space. = Restroo eI E cha'ngmg (DD lERiES 48 inches minimum 902 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised perpendicular 6.8.8 ms enough perpendicular clearance.
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. . 3-
4693 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned Interior Restroom Mens Restroom LPUbI'.C Coat Hook Dim, height 66 Atiachment K: Yes NO  |Too high. Restroo |Lower the coat hook to a compliant height. 48 inches maximum 604.8.3 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library lobby | Unsupervised 6.8.15 ms
Rest ) .
100 i e s e e Protrusions must not extend into the path of
4694 C.O Wigy County Library 1 Owned Interior Lobby 1-Pub||'c Protrusion m Dim, depth 5 NO  between 27" and 80" AFF into 2.' Fravel R (e & TEEs betwee'n el gnd o TR ?etween A& 307 3-Low 3/1/2017 12
Library Unsupervised Services |inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
Lob path of travel. . .
™ cane detection to prevent injury.
Rest Where at least one public
Coun 1-Public (] pay telephone is provided on
4696 . y County Library 1 Owned Interior Lobby N Public Phone | m | TTY provided? No No  |No TTY provided. 4-Other |Provide at least 1 TTY. afloor of a public building, at 217,704 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Library Unsupervised h
Lob least one public TTY shall be
by provided on that floor
R;szt Public pay telephones
4697 C.O gy County Library 1 Owned Interior Lobby LPUbI'.C Public Phone | m TTY'sheIf No No  NoTTY shelf provided. 4-Other AGTERE Y EE i er e RIS EEERINEAEL S 217,704 3-Low 3/1/2018 24
Library Unsupervised Lob provided? telephone enclosure. portable TTYs shall be
equipped with a shelf
by
County . . To lower 1-Public . Attachment K: _— . Add a compliant handrail with bottom most 4" minimum height from
? - 3
4699 Library County Library 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway level | Unsupenvised Ramp Edge protection? No 6.10.1 Yes NO  |Edge protection is not provided. | 1-Entry horizontalrail 4" above ramp surface lowest railto ramp surface 405 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
County . . To lower 1-Public Handrails on both Attachment K: Handrails are not provided on . .
4700 ey County Library 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway (v e — Ramp sides? No 6.10.3 Yes NO e .y 1-Entry |Install handrails on both sides of the ramp. 405 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
County . . To lower 1-Public . Attachment K: . . . o . .
4704 Library County Library 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway level | Unsupenvised Ramp Slope, running 85 6.10.2 Yes NO  |Excessive slope. 1-Entry |Redesign/rebuild ramp. 8.3% maximum 405 1-High 1/21/2018 30
Ram ggll
R pto, . . . ’ . Grind or bevel the surface to provide a change in
4705 C.O Tagy County Library 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway folcer 2 PUbh.c Walking Surface | lowe i ERAGS | & 1 NO V'emcal dimige B 1-Entry |level no higher than 1/2 inch (beveled), with a 0.5" maximum 403 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Library level | Unsupervised level change ' of high. X
r a slope not > 1:2.
level
mp
Low
er
Coun 1-Public Lev Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of door is Reframe and install a door which provides the
4711 . y County Library 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway N Door/Gate el P 6 NO | T P 1-Entry |correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2017 18
Library Unsupervised parallel insufficient. .
Entr automatic door opener.
anc
e
Low
er
County 1-Public tem Adjust the door closer to the correct closin
4716 ) County Library 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway N Door/Gate el | Closing speed 4 NO  |Closing speed is too fast. 1-Entry ) 9 5 seconds minimum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
Library Unsupervised Entr speed.
anc
e
Low
er
Coun 1-Public Lev Dim. heiaht of Provide a threshold which is 0.25 inch
4717 . y County Library 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway N Door/Gate el » helg 1 NO  |Threshold is too high. 1-Entry |maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
Library Unsupervised threshold X X
Entr inch maximum, at the door entrance.
anc
e
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Low
er
" Lev . - o
18| O counyLibrary | 1 | owned | Exterior Walkway L-Public DoorlGate | el | Havdware No No |Hiardware requires twising of | | o |Install hardware that does no require tight 404, 402 3Low 91112016 6
Library Unsupervised Entr operable? wrist. grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
anc
e
Low
er
. Lev . ) .
4720 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned | Exterior Walkway LPUbI'.C Door/Gate el | Opening force 12 Atiachment K: Yes NO  |Opening force is too high. 1-Entry Adjust the door closer (o the required amount of 5 Ibs. maximum 404, 402 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library Unsupervised Entr 6.13.2 force allowed.
anc
e
Typical
Unisex . ’ . 3-  Replace the signage with compliant signage that
4725 C.O i County Library 1 Owned | Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom 2 PUb"F S|gnag§, Braille provided? No AttachmentK: Yes NO  No Braille provided. Restroo ' has tactile letters and Braille. Mount the signage 216.2, 703 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library X Unsupervised | Designation 6.11.1 .
in ms on the latch side of the door.
Basement
Typical
Unisex ol . . 3-  |Replace the signage with compliant signage that
4725 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned |Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom ! PUb".C S|gnag(_e, Braille provided? No Atiachment K: Yes NO  |No Braille provided. Restroo |has tactile letters and Braille. Mount the signage 216.2, 703 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library X Unsupervised |  Designation 6.12.1 .
in ms  |on the latch side of the door.
Basement
Typical
Coun Yirse 1-Public Signage, ISA redirect & Install signage that directs to the accessible
4726 : ty County Library 1 Owned | Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom N anage, : No NO Redirect signage is not present. | Restroo gnag 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library i Unsupervised Designation signage present? B restroom.
Basement
Typical
Coun Unisex 1-Public Clearance, door & Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical
4728 : y County Library 1 Owned |Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom N Door/Gate L 79 NO  |Too low. Restroo | P Y P 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 8/1/2018 30
Library in Unsupervised opening height ms clearance.
Basement
Typical
Unisex . . 3-  Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
4729 C.O Uity County Library 1 Owned | Basement Restroom Unisex | Restroom LPUb"F Door/Gate Clearalnce, d oor 29 PHETTBIE Yes NO  Too narrow. Restroo | clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 1/21/2018 30
Library X Unsupervised opening width 6.11.2 o
in ms to facilitate the process.
Basement
Typical
Unisex . . 3-  |Reframe the doorway to provide a compliant
4729 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned |Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom ! PUb".C Door/Gate Cleargnce, d oor 29 Atiachment K: Yes NO  |Too narrow. Restroo |clear opening width. Offset hinges may be used 32 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 1/21/2018 30
Library X Unsupervised opening width 6.12.2 -
in ms |to facilitate the process.
Basement
Typical
Unisex . . . - 3 .
4731 Cp unty County Library 1 Owned | Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom LPUb"F Door/Gate AL No GESIICIES Yes NO ngdware requires twisting of Restroo Instal! hardyvarg i doe§ '.mt require t|ght 404, 402 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library i Unsupervised operable? 6.11.3 wrist. ms | draseing, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Basement
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Typical
Unisex . . . - 3 o
4731 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned |Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom LPUb".C Door/Gate Hardvware No Atiachment K: Yes NO Halrdware requires twisting of Restroo Install_ hard\_Nare_ that doe§ not require t|ght 404, 402 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library in Unsupervised operable? 6.12.3 wrist. ms | Oraseing, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Basement
Typical
Unisex " — . 3 N . —— "
4737 C.O Uity County Library 1 Owned | Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom LPUb"F Water Closet D 5"‘”.”‘"” o 19 SIS Yes NO  Too far from sidewall. Restroo OO L LD & minimum ik 604 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
Library i Unsupervised centerline 6.11.8 - compartment. maximum
Basement
e .
4738 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned |Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom LPUb".C Water Closet Grab bars e No NO Grab bars are not provided for Restroo |Install grab bars on the side and rear walls. 604 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library in Unsupervised present? onl transfer. ms
Basement y
Typical
Unisex . ) . . 3 A
4739 C.O UG County Library 1 Owned | Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom LPUb"F Water Closet Location offlush Narrow AttachmentK: Yes NO Fl}l sh control on narrow side of Restroo MoveAthe LSRRI I L S e 604 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library i Unsupervised control? 6.11.9 toilet. - the toilet.
Basement
Typical
Coun Unisex 1-Public & Decrease distance between the grab bar and
4741 . y County Library 1 Owned |Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom N Grab Bar Side Dim, bar to wall 175 NO  |Grab bar s too far from wall. Restroo g 1.5"to wall 609 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library in Unsupervised ms wall.
Basement
Typical
Coun PSS 1-Public Attachment K: &
4743 . By County Library 1 Owned | Basement| Restroom Unisex |Restroom N Grab Bar Side Dim, end to wall 0 ' Yes No  Grab baris too far from wall. Restroo Move grab bar closer to the wall. 12" 609 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library i Unsupervised 6.11.10 -
Basement
Typical
Coun Unisex 1-Public Attachment K: &
4743 ) vy County Library 1 Owned |Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom N Grab Bar Side Dim, end to wall 0 ’ Yes No  |Grab bar is too far from wall. Restroo Move grab bar closer to the wall. 12" 609 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library in Unsupervised 6.12.8 ms
Basement
Typical
Coun PSS 1-Public Attachment K: Grab bar is not provided on the &
4747 : ty County Library 1 Owned | Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom N Grab Bar Rear Provided? Not provided ' Yes NO P Restroo ' Install a 36 inch grab bar on the rear wall. 609 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library i Unsupervised 6.11.11 rear wall. -
Basement
Typical
Coun Unisex 1-Public Attachment K: Grab bar is not provided on the >
4747 : y County Library 1 Owned |Basement| Restroom Unisex |Restroom N Grab Bar Rear Provided? Not provided ' Yes NO P Restroo |Install a 36 inch grab bar on the rear wall. 609 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library in Unsupervised 6.12.9 rear wall. ms
Basement
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Typical
Coun PSS 1-Public Dim, from water Attachment K: &
4748 ) y County Library 1 Owned | Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom N Dispenser, T.P. g 12 ' Yes NO Improper dispenser location. Restroo ' Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library i Unsupervised closet seat 6.11.12 -
Basement
Typical
Coun Unisex 1-Public Dim, from water Attachment K: &
4748 : y County Library 1 Owned |Basement| Restroom Unisex |Restroom N Dispenser, T.P. ’ 12 ' Yes NO  |Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3Low 1/21/2018 30
Library in Unsupervised closet seat 6.12.10 ms
Basement
Typical
Coun UTISeX | oy Dim, height of &
4749 : y County Library 1 Owned | Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom N Dispenser, T.P. b= 27 NO  Dispenser is too high. Restroo | Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library in Unsupervised operable part -
Basement
Typical
Coun UNISeX |4 i Dim, height to Attachment K: &
4750 : y County Library 1 Owned |Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom N Mirror  helg 45.5 ' Yes NO  |Too high. Restroo |Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library in Unsupervised bottom 6.11.5 ms
Basement
Typical
Coun PSS 1-Public Dim, height to Attachment K: &
4750 : Y County Library 1 Owned | Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom N Mirror plE 455 ' Yes NO  Too high. Restroo  Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library i Unsupervised bottom 6.12.5 .
Basement
Typical
Coun UNISeX |4 bl Visible alarm Attachment K: & 80" minimum and 96"
4753 : y County Library 1 Owned |Basement| Restroom Unisex |Restroom N Alarm System . No ' Yes NO  |No visible alarm is provided. Restroo |Install a visible wall fire alarm. ) 215, 702 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
Library in Unsupervised provided? 6.11.4 ms maximum AFF
Basement
Typical
County PSS 1-Public Visible alarm Attachment K: & 80" minimum and 96"
4753 : County Library 1 Owned | Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom N Alarm System . No ' Yes NO  No visible alarm is provided. Restroo ' Install a visible wall fire alarm. . 215,702 2-Moderate 1/21/2018 30
Library i Unsupervised provided? 6.12.4 - maximum AFF
Basement
Typical
Unisex . . . - 3 o
4756 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned |Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom LPUb".C Lavatory Sink Hardvware No Atiachment K: Yes NO Halrdware requires twisting of Restroo Install_ hard\_Nare_ that doe§ not require t|ght 606 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library in Unsupervised operable? 6.11.7 wrist. ms | Oraseing, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Basement
Typical
Unisex . . . - 3 .
4756 C.O Ui County Library 1 Owned | Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom LPUb"F Lavatory Sink Hardware No AttachmentK: Yes NO Halrdware requires twisting of Restroo Instal! hardyvarg i doe§ '.mt require t|ght 606 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library i Unsupervised operable? 6.12.7 wrist. ms | drasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Basement
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Typical
Coun Unisex 1-Public Attachment K: Drain/Supply lines are not & Wrap or insulate the drain and supply lines to Minimum of 1 accessible
4757 : y County Library 1 Owned |Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom N Lavatory Sink Pipes protected? No ' Yes NO PPy Restroo P . PRy lavatory sink unit to have 606 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library X Unsupervised 6.11.6 wrapped. protect against contact. ) )
in ms wrapped drain/supply lines.
Basement
Typical
Coun Yirse 1-Public Attachment K: Drain/Supply lines are not & Wrap or insulate the drain and supply lines to I  EEEelits
4757 : ty County Library 1 Owned | Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom N Lavatory Sink Pipes protected? No ' Yes NO PRy Restroo P . pely lavatory sink unit to have 606 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library X Unsupervised 6.12.6 wrapped. protect against contact. ) )
in ms wrapped drain/supply lines.
Basement
Typical
Coun UNISeX |4 i Dim, height of &
4758 . y County Library 1 Owned |Basement| Restroom Unisex | Restroom N Dispenser, Soap » helg 56 NO  |Dispenser is too high. Restroo |Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48" maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library in Unsupervised operable part ms
Basement
ats0| CM | counylibray| 1 | Owned |Basement|  OtherRoom | Meeing |  L-ublic Door/Gate CLTLE el 795 NO  [Toolow. o e N T 80 inches minimum 404, 402 L-High 3112018 2
Library Room 3 | Unsupervised opening height Services | clearance.
4760 Cpunty County Library 1 Owned | Basement Other Room Meeting 1-Pub||p Door/Gate Hardware No Attachment K: Yes NO ngdware requires twisting of 2? Instal! hardwarg that doe§ pot require t|ght 404, 402 3-Low 12112018 20
Library Room 3 | Unsupervised operable? 6.15.2 wrist. Services |grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
4761 C.O Tag County Library 1 Owned | Basement Other Room G 1-Pub||'c S|gnag§, Location? None PHEBITTEIE Yes NO SR n.o drciiedlilte Restroo e S|gr'1age il Bl i el SEd (s @ 216.2, 703 3-Low 1/21/2018 30
Library Room 3 | Unsupervised |  Designation 6.15.1 correct location. ms the latch side of the door.
4762 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned | Basement Other Room Meeting LPUb".C S|gnag§, Location? None NO Signage is n.o ! mounted in the Restroo Mount S|gr)age with Braille and raised letters on 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library Room 2 | Unsupervised |  Designation correct location. ms the latch side of the door.
76| CosnY R oy Library | | Ovmecl | Easement| O et Room I e g M AL IC Door/Gate Clierenes deer 795 NO  Toolow, & | [ReplEi i Gy il e CE R Ve 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 31112018 2%
Library Room 2 | Unsupervised opening height Services | clearance.
ar6a) O Counylibrary| 1 | Owned |Basement|  OtherRoom | Meetng | 1-Public Door/Gate Hardvware No no |Hardware requires twisting of 2 [Install hardware that does not require tight 404, 402 3-Low 31112017 12
Library Room 2 | Unsupervised operable? wrist. Services |grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
Fire ltem protrudes more than 4" Protrusions must not extend into the path of
4765 C.O i County Library 1 Owned | Basement Hallway extinguis l'PUb"F Protrusion Dim, depth 6 NO  between 27" and 80" AFF into Zf Fravel e IS, betwegn & gnd o UL lI)Ietween 2 307 3-Low 3/1/2017 12
Library s Unsupervised aih of ravel Services |inches AFF. Relocate the protrusion or install and 80" AFF
P ' cane detection to prevent injury.
4767 C.O unty County Library 1 Owned | Basement Other Room Meeting LPUb".C S|gnag§, Location? None NO Signage is n.o ! mounted in the Restroo Mount S|gr)age with Braille and raised letters on 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
Library Room1 | Unsupervised | Designation correct location. ms the latch side of the door.
78| osnY AR oty Libray | | Ovnerl | Easement| O et Room I L cng M RLDIC Door/Gate Clierenes deer 79 NO  Toolow. & | [ReplEi i Gy il e CE R Ve 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 31112018 2%
Library Room 1 | Unsupervised opening height Services | clearance.
4769 Cpunty County Library 1 Owned | Basement Other Room Meeting 1-Pub||p Door/Gate Hardware No Attachment K: Yes NO ngdware requires twisting of 2? Instal! hardwarg that doe§ pot require t|ght 404, 402 3-Low 12112018 20
Library Room 1 | Unsupervised operable? 6.14.1 wrist. Services |grasping, pinching, or twisting of the wrist.
4770 gepLne Fire District #4 9 Owned | Interior Other Room UEHlIg Z'P”‘?"c Dispenser, P.T. Dim, height of 51 NO  Dispenser is too high. 4-Other | Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
#4 Room Supervised operable part
R - " 14" . Reframe and install a door which provides the
4776 Fire District Fire District #4 9 Owned Interior Other Room Training Z_PUb."c Door/Gate Clearance, push de 0 NO _Clt_earan_c (_e on push side of door 2.- correct push side clearance, or install an 12 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2018 30
#4 Room Supervised parallel is insufficient. Services .
pth automatic door opener.
4779 IR IS Fire District #4 9 Owned Interior Other Room UIENIE 2-Pub'I|c Door/Gate i el 4 NO !—Ie|gh't .Of SEE SAiEEDE 2.' Provide smooth surface (capped). 10" minimum AFF 404, 402 2-Moderate 3/1/2018 24
#4 Room Supervised smooth surface insufficient. Services
Typical to
other . . . .
N " . . 3-  |Replace the signage with compliant signage that
Fire District | _. . . . . public 1-Public Signage, . . . . . . )
4786 Fire District #4 9 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex N S Braille provided? No NO  |No Braille provided. Restroo |has tactile letters and Braille. Mount the signage 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
#4 restroom, | Unsupervised Designation .
ms  |on the latch side of the door.
exact
same
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other -
A " 5 ] : , 3 48" minimum to 60"
4790 gepene Fire District #4 9 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex publi LPUb"F S|gnag§, .Dlm' helgh Lo 67.5 NO Tactile text is too high. Restroo ' Relocate or replace signage. maximum to tactile letters 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
#4 restroom, | Unsupervised |  Designation highest tactile text ms AFF
exact
same
Typical to
other 3.
4791 Fire District Fire District #4 9 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex public LPUb".C S|gnag(_e, . ISA redirect No NO  |Redirect signage is not present. | Restroo Install signage that directs to the accessible 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
#4 restroom, | Unsupervised Designation signage present? ms restroom.
exact
same
Typical to
other 3
4792 D e Fire District #4 9 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex publi LPUb"F S|gnag§, R symbol No NO ' No ISA symbol provided. Restroo | Provide ISA symbol on signage. 216.2, 703 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
#4 restroom, | Unsupervised |  Designation provided? -
exact
same
Typical to
other 3.
1812 Fire District Fire District #4 9 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex public 1—Publ|_c Water Closet Location of flush Narrow NO FI}Jsh control on narrow side of Restioo Move_the flush control to the open/wide side of 604 3Low 0112017 18
#4 restroom, | Unsupervised control? toilet. ms the toilet.
exact
same
Typical to
other 3
4815 IR Fire District #4 9 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex publi LPUb"F Grab Bar Side Dim, height to top 37 NO | Grab bar s too high. Restroo | Lower height of grab bar. & minimum o8 609 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
#4 restroom, | Unsupervised B maximum
exact
same
Typical to
other 3.
4816 Fire District Fire District #4 9 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex public LPUb".C Grab Bar Side Dim, length 24 NO | Grab bar is too short. Restroo |Replace grab bar with a bar that is longer. 42! minimum located 12 609 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
#4 restroom, | Unsupervised ms from the rear wall
exact
same
Typical to
other 3
4820 gepenc Fire District #4 9 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex publi LPUb"F Grab Bar Side Dim, height to top 37 NO | Grab bar s too high. Restroo ' Lower height of grab bar. & minimum e 609 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
#4 restroom, | Unsupervised . maximum
exact
same
Typical to
other 3.
4821 Fire District Fire District #4 9 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex public LPUb".C Grab Bar Side Dim, length 36 NO  |Grab bar is too short. Restroo |Replace grab bar with a bar that is longer. 42! minimum located 12 609 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
#4 restroom, | Unsupervised ms from the rear wall
exact
same
Typical to
other
Fire District public 1-Public Dim, from water &
4822 Fire District #4 9 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex N Dispenser, T.P. ’ 2 NO  Improper dispenser location. Restroo |Reposition dispenser. 7" minimum to 9" maximum 309.4, 604.7 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
#4 restroom, | Unsupervised closet seat .
exact
same
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Typical to
other 3.
4826 Fire District Fire District #4 9 Owned Interior Restroom Unisex public LPUb".C Mirror Dim, height to 42,5 NO  |Too high. Restroo |Lower bottom edge of reflective surface. 40" maximum AFF 603.3 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
#4 restroom, | Unsupervised bottom ms
exact
same
Typical to
other 3
4828 gepenc Fire District #4 9 Owned | Interior Restroom Unisex publi LPUb"F Dispenser, P.T. Dim, height of 54 NO  Dispenser is too high. Restroo | Relocate the dispenser to the correct height. 48 inches maximum 205, 308, 309 3-Low 9/1/2017 18
#4 restroom, | Unsupervised operable part -
exact
same
Mai
RN ’ n . .
4836 Fire District Fire District #4 9 Owned | Exterior Walkway 1-PubI|'c Door/Gate | Entr| Closing speed 4 NO  |Closing speed is too fast. 1-Entry Adjust the door closer (o the correct closing 5 seconds minimum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2016 6
#4 Unsupervised anc speed.
e
Mai
4837 IR DI Fire District #4 9 Owned | Exterior Walkway 1-Pub||'c Door/Gate | Entr i el 4 NO He|gh't .Of SEL SAEEE 1-Entry |Provide smooth surface (capped). 10" minimum AFF 404, 402 2-Moderate 3/1/2017 12
#4 Unsupervised anc smooth surface insufficient.
e
4847 Fire District Fire District #5 | 10 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | Garage S-Employee Door/Gate Cleargnce, (.100[ 79.5 NO  |Too low. Restroo Replace the doorway with a compliant vertical 80 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2019 42
#5 Common opening height ms clearance.
Fire District 3-Employee Clearance, pull Clearance on pull side of door is & | REETS I A A s (e
4849 Fire District #5 | 10 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | Garage ploy Door/Gate bl 13 NO T P Restroo |correct pull side clearance, or install an 18 inches minimum 404, 402 1-High 9/1/2019 42
#5 Common parallel insufficient. .
ms  automatic door opener.
Fire District 3.Employee Dim. height of 3- | Provide a threshold which is 0.25 inch
4855 45 Fire District#5 | 10 Owned Interior | Restroom Womens | Garage Corr?mgn Door/Gate th}eshil d 1 NO  |Threshold is too high. Restroo |maximum, or a beveled threshold which is 0.5 0.5 inch maximum 404, 402 3-Low 9/1/2018 30
ms  |inch maximum, at the door entrance.
Fire District 3-Employee Toilet &
4870 Fire Distric